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Abstract

Registered Voters

This file contains registered voter crosstabulations of each non-demographic question with variables
for sex, age, education, income, party identification with leaning independents, party identification without
leaners, marital status, race and ethnicity, religious service attendance, religious affiliation, born again or
evangelical identification, political ideology, and urban/rural status, and region of the state. To calculate
the numeric size of a response, multiply the percent by the subsample size, indicated in the “n” column.
Statistics for very small samples (such as “Don’t Know” responses) have very high margins
of error and should be disregarded.
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Q1.

Some people seem to follow what’s going on in politics most of the time, whether there’s an election going on
or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in politics most of the time,
some of the time, only now and then, or hardly at all?

Sex
Most of the Some of Only now Hardly at Don’t know n
time the time and then all
Male 66 22 9 3 0 375
Female 60 28 7 5 0 425
Age
Most of the Some of Only now Hardly at Don’t know n
time the time and then all
18-29 45 34 15 6 0 110
30-44 53 31 10 5 1 166
45-59 62 24 8 5 0 243
60+ 76 18 3 2 0 269
DK/NA/ 70 30 0 0 0 11
Ref
Education
Most of the Some of Only now Hardly at Don’t know n
time the time and then all
Not HS 39 8 27 26 0 16
HS 48 33 13 7 0 225
Some Coll 75 21 2 2 0 153
AA 55 30 8 7 1 114
BA+ 72 21 6 1 0 288
DK/NA/ 85 15 0 0 0 4
Ref
Income
Most of the Some of Only now Hardly at Don’t know n
time the time and then all
Under $40k 61 23 11 5 0 185
$40k to 62 26 8 3 0 209
$74k
$75k up 64 27 6 3 0 300
DK/NA/ 65 23 6 6 0 106
Ref




Party ID, no leaners

Most of the Some of Only now Hardly at Don’t know n
time the time and then all
Republican 67 25 5 2 0 206
Democrat 64 24 7 5 0 222
Independent 59 26 10 5 0 365
Other/None 74 26 0 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners separate
Most of the Some of Only now Hardly at Don’t know n
time the time and then all
Rep 67 25 5 2 0 206
Lean Rep 58 26 13 4 0 165
Ind 49 34 7 9 2 61
Lean Dem 65 23 8 4 0 139
Dem 64 24 7 5 0 222
Other/None 74 26 0 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners included
Most of the Some of Only now Hardly at Don’t know n
time the time and then all
Republican 63 26 9 3 0 371
Democrat 65 23 7 5 0 361
Independent 49 34 7 9 2 61
Other/None 74 26 0 0 0 7
Marital Status
Most of the Some of Only now Hardly at Don’t know n
time the time and then all
Married 66 23 8 3 0 472
Widow/Div/Sep 65 24 7 3 0 178
Never 49 34 10 7 0 140
Married
NA/Ref 83 17 0 0 0 9




Race and ethnicity

Most of the Some of Only now Hardly at Don’t know n
time the time and then all
White 66 23 8 3 0 691
Black 37 46 9 7 0 35
Hispanic 19 48 20 13 0 22
Other 51 31 7 12 0 38
DK/NA/ 82 11 0 0 7 13
Ref
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
Most of the Some of Only now Hardly at Don’t know n
time the time and then all
More than 47 36 11 6 0 41
1/wk
1/week 69 22 5 3 0 192
1-2 month 71 21 5 3 0 120
few times a 59 29 6 6 0 155
year
Seldom 62 26 2 1 137
Never 57 23 14 6 0 140
Don’t know 33 67 0 0 0 3
Refused 63 37 0 0 0 12
Religious affiliation
Most of the Some of Only now Hardly at Don’t know n
time the time and then all
Born again 59 27 12 2 0 174
Protestant
Mainline 65 25 5 5 0 206
Protestant
Roman 68 23 7 2 0 200
Catholic
No religion 62 21 10 7 0 137
Other 50 32 8 8 2 55
religion
DK/NA /Ref 58 38 0 4 0 28




Location type

Most of the Some of Only now Hardly at Don’t know n
time the time and then all
Urban 61 24 9 6 0 201
Suburban 61 28 8 3 0 317
Rural 66 23 7 3 0 274
Don’t know 65 0 0 35 0 4
Refused 74 26 0 0 0 5
Ideology
Most of the Some of Only now Hardly at Don’t know n
time the time and then all
Very con- 7 17 6 1 0 64
servative
Conservative 66 23 8 3 0 229
Moderate 55 33 9 3 0 265
Liberal 63 23 11 3 0 126
Very liberal 82 9 2 7 0 71
Don’t know 31 34 8 25 3 30
Refused 63 37 0 0 0 15
Union membership
Most of the Some of Only now Hardly at Don’t know n
time the time and then all
respondent 67 24 7 2 0 57
another 64 22 7 8 0 39
household
member
nobody in 63 25 8 4 0 693
household
Don’t know 100 0 0 0 0 2
Refused 41 59 0 0 0 9
Region
Most of the Some of Only now Hardly at Don’t know n
time the time and then all
MKE City 55 24 12 7 1 65
Rest of 62 28 5 4 0 250
MKE
msn 65 22 11 2 0 144
GB/A 66 24 9 1 0 154
Rest of 62 24 6 7 0 187
state




Q2.

What are the chances that you will vote in the November 2020 general election for president, Congress, and
other offices — are you absolutely certain to vote, very likely to vote, are the chances 50-50, or don’t you think
you will vote?

Sex

Absolutely certain  Very likely 50-50 Will not vote Don’t know n

Male 84 9 6 1 1 375

Female 84 10 3 2 1 425

Age
Absolutely certain ~ Very likely 50-50 Will not vote Don’t know n
18-29 69 18 9 3 0 110
30-44 84 9 3 3 1 166
45-59 89 4 5 2 0 243
60+ 86 11 2 0 1 269
DK/NA/ Ref 71 15 14 0 0 11
Education
Absolutely certain  Very likely 50-50 Will not vote Don’t know n
Not HS 58 28 0 12 2 16
HS 76 12 8 3 2 225
Some Coll 88 8 2 1 0 153
AA 78 15 6 0 0 114
BA+ 92 5 2 1 0 288
DK/NA/ Ref 100 0 0 0 0 4
Income
Absolutely certain ~ Very likely 50-50 Will not vote Don’t know n
Under $40k 78 11 4 5 2 185
$40k to $74k 85 10 5 0 0 209
$75k up 89 8 3 1 0 300
DK/NA/ Ref 79 11 8 0 2 106
Party ID, no leaners

Absolutely certain  Very likely 50-50 Will not vote Don’t know n
Republican 93 6 1 0 0 206
Democrat 86 8 3 2 1 222
Independent 78 13 7 2 1 365
Other/None 54 20 0 26 0 7




Party ID, with leaners separate

Absolutely certain ~ Very likely  50-50 Will not vote Don’t know n
Rep 93 6 1 0 0 206
Lean Rep 79 14 ) 2 0 165
Ind 60 20 14 2 ) 61
Lean Dem 86 8 5 1 0 139
Dem 86 8 3 2 1 222
Other/None 54 20 0 26 0 7
Party ID, with leaners included
Absolutely certain  Very likely 50-50 Will not vote Don’t know n
Republican 87 9 3 1 0 371
Democrat 86 8 4 1 1 361
Independent 60 20 14 2 5 61
Other/None 54 20 0 26 0 7
Marital Status
Absolutely certain ~ Very likely  50-50 Will not vote Don’t know n
Married 88 8 3 1 0 472
Widow /Div/Sep 84 10 4 1 1 178
Never Married 70 15 8 5 2 140
NA /Ref 83 0 17 0 0 9
Race and ethnicity
Absolutely certain  Very likely 50-50 Will not vote Don’t know n
White 84 10 4 2 1 691
Black 93 2 3 2 0 35
Hispanic 69 21 10 0 0 22
Other 84 5 7 0 3 38
DK/NA/ Ref 84 6 11 0 0 13
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
Absolutely certain  Very likely  50-50 Will not vote Don’t know n
More than 1/wk 85 15 0 0 0 41
1/week 86 11 3 0 1 192
1-2 month 86 ) 9 1 0 120
few times a year 80 12 7 1 1 155
Seldom 83 10 4 1 2 137
Never 83 8 2 6 0 140
Don’t know 100 0 0 0 0 3
Refused 100 0 0 0 0 12




Religious affiliation

Absolutely certain  Very likely 50-50 Will not vote Don’t know n

Born again Protestant 83 11 4 1 1 174
Mainline Protestant 87 7 4 0 1 206
Roman Catholic 85 9 5 0 1 200
No religion 79 11 4 5 1 137
Other religion 87 10 3 0 0 55
DK/NA/Ref 78 9 6 7 0 28

Location type

Absolutely certain  Very likely  50-50 Will not vote Don’t know n

Urban 81 11 5 2 1 201

Suburban 84 11 3 2 0 317

Rural 87 6 5 1 1 274

Don’t know 65 35 0 0 0 4

Refused 38 62 0 0 0 5
Ideology

Absolutely certain  Very likely 50-50 Will not vote Don’t know n

Very conservative 90 4 6 0 0 64
Conservative 83 12 3 1 1 229
Moderate 83 11 5 0 1 265
Liberal 88 8 2 2 0 126
Very liberal 89 3 4 5 0 71
Don’t know 65 3 14 10 8 30
Refused 63 27 10 0 0 15

Union membership

Absolutely certain  Very likely  50-50 Will not vote Don’t know n

respondent 91 5 4 0 0 57
another household member 74 19 7 0 0 39
nobody in household 84 9 4 2 1 693
Don’t know 81 19 0 0 0 2
Refused 54 13 33 0 0 9




Region

Absolutely certain  Very likely 50-50 Will not vote Don’t know n

MKE City 83 12 4 1 0 65
Rest of MKE 90 7 3 0 0 250
msn 7 16 6 0 1 144
GB/ A 86 9 4 1 1 154
Rest of state 81 7 5 5 2 187
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Q3.

Over the past year, do you feel the economy has gotten better, gotten worse, or stayed about the same?

Sex

Gotten better

Gotten worse

Stayed the same

Don’t know Refused

n

Male 45 19 35 2 0 375
Female 31 31 33 4 1 425
Age

Gotten better Gotten worse Stayed the same Don’t know Refused n

18-29 32 23 39 3 3 110
30-44 36 22 38 4 0 166
45-59 43 24 33 1 0 243
60+ 37 28 31 3 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 0 40 29 31 0 11

Education

Gotten better Gotten worse Stayed the same Don’t know Refused n

Not HS 24 35 42 0 0 16
HS 38 21 34 5 1 225
Some Coll 40 23 34 3 0 153
AA 40 30 29 1 0 114
BA+ 35 28 36 1 0 288
DK/NA/ Ref 15 43 0 42 0 4

Income

Gotten better Gotten worse Stayed the same Don’t know Refused n

Under $40k 27 33 39 1 0 185
$40k to $74k 38 24 36 2 0 209
$75k up 43 20 34 2 1 300
DK/NA/ Ref 38 29 23 10 0 106

Party ID, no leaners

Gotten better Gotten worse Stayed the same Don’t know Refused n

Republican 72 6 17 6 0 206

Democrat 6 48 42 3 2 222

Independent 37 23 38 2 0 365

Other/None 28 7 65 0 0 7
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Party ID, with leaners separate

Gotten better

Gotten worse

Stayed the same

Don’t know Refused

Rep 72 6 17 6 0 206
Lean Rep 61 9 28 2 0 165
Ind 33 23 44 0 0 61
Lean Dem 11 40 47 2 0 139
Dem 6 48 42 3 2 222
Other/None 28 7 65 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners included
Gotten better Gotten worse Stayed the same Don’t know Refused n
Republican 67 7 22 4 0 371
Democrat 8 45 44 3 1 361
Independent 33 23 44 0 0 61
Other/None 28 7 65 0 0 7
Marital Status
Gotten better Gotten worse Stayed the same Don’t know Refused n
Married 44 22 31 2 0 472
Widow/Div/Sep 29 27 42 3 0 178
Never Married 26 34 34 4 2 140
NA/Ref 10 54 17 19 0 9
Race and ethnicity
Gotten better Gotten worse Stayed the same Don’t know Refused n
White 38 24 34 2 1 691
Black 14 46 40 0 0 35
Hispanic 59 12 22 7 0 22
Other 28 31 32 9 0 38
DK/NA/ Ref 30 40 17 13 0 13
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
Gotten better Gotten worse Stayed the same Don’t know Refused n
More than 1/wk 57 11 22 11 0 41
1/week 46 19 33 2 0 192
1-2 month 50 23 25 2 0 120
few times a year 35 20 43 2 0 155
Seldom 27 31 40 3 0 137
Never 25 38 33 2 2 140
Don’t know 33 0 0 67 0 3
Refused 3 58 10 28 0 12
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Religious affiliation

Gotten better Gotten worse Stayed the same Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 49 18 29 3 0 174
Mainline Protestant 35 31 30 3 0 206
Roman Catholic 40 19 39 1 0 200
No religion 23 31 42 2 2 137
Other religion 36 29 33 3 0 55
DK/NA/Ref 32 34 16 18 0 28
Location type
Gotten better Gotten worse Stayed the same Don’t know Refused n
Urban 29 28 41 2 0 201
Suburban 36 26 35 3 1 317
Rural 45 22 29 4 0 274
Don’t know 21 60 19 0 0 4
Refused 26 0 36 38 0 5
Ideology
Gotten better Gotten worse Stayed the same Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 76 2 18 3 0 o4
Conservative 64 8 26 3 0 229
Moderate 30 27 38 4 0 265
Liberal 9 43 43 2 3 126
Very liberal 4 50 47 0 0 7
Don’t know 22 43 35 0 0 30
Refused 26 45 18 11 0 15
Union membership
Gotten better Gotten worse Stayed the same Don’t know Refused n
respondent 37 30 29 5 0 57
another household member 29 40 30 0 0 39
nobody in household 38 24 34 3 1 693
Don’t know 0 100 0 0 0 2
Refused 13 22 46 19 0 9
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Region

Gotten better Gotten worse Stayed the same Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 24 33 36 7 0 65
Rest of MKE 43 19 35 3 0 250
msn 33 31 31 3 2 144
GB/A 47 18 33 2 0 154
Rest of state 30 32 35 2 0 187
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Q4.

Looking ahead, over the next year do you expect the economy to get better, get worse, or stay about the
same?

Sex
Get better Get worse Stay the same Don’t know Refused n
Male 31 31 35 3 0 375
Female 22 41 31 6 0 425
Age

Get better Get worse Stay the same Don’t know Refused n

18-29 29 38 25 8 0 110

30-44 24 37 36 4 0 166

45-59 29 34 35 2 0 243

60+ 24 37 33 6 0 269

DK/NA/ Ref 14 72 14 0 0 11
Education

Get better Get worse Stay the same Don’t know Refused n

Not HS 35 27 29 10 0 16

HS 31 29 34 6 0 225

Some Coll 32 33 29 6 1 153

AA 30 31 34 5 0 114

BA+ 18 46 34 3 0 288

DK/NA/ Ref 15 85 0 0 0 4
Income

Get better Get worse Stay the same Don’t know Refused n

Under $40k 29 38 25 7 0 185
$40k to $74k 26 32 38 5 0 209
$75k up 24 40 34 1 0 300
DK/NA/ Ref 27 32 32 10 0 106

Party ID, no leaners

Get better Get worse Stay the same Don’t know Refused n

Republican 44 8 41 6 0 206
Democrat 12 65 21 2 0 222
Independent 25 36 35 4 0 365
Other/None 0 7 35 58 0 7
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Party ID, with leaners separate

Get better Get worse Stay the same Don’t know Refused n
Rep 44 8 41 6 0 206
Lean Rep 38 16 42 4 0 165
Ind 21 33 37 9 0 61
Lean Dem 11 62 24 3 1 139
Dem 12 65 21 2 0 222
Other/None 0 7 35 58 0 7
Party ID, with leaners included
Get better Get worse Stay the same Don’t know Refused n
Republican 41 12 42 5 0 371
Democrat 12 63 23 2 0 361
Independent 21 33 37 9 0 61
Other/None 0 7 35 58 0 7
Marital Status
Get better Get worse Stay the same Don’t know Refused n
Married 26 35 36 3 0 472
Widow /Div/Sep 27 36 31 7 0 178
Never Married 26 43 25 6 0 140
NA/Ref 27 56 17 0 0 9
Race and ethnicity
Get better Get worse Stay the same Don’t know Refused n
White 25 37 33 4 0 691
Black 30 35 24 11 0 35
Hispanic 60 12 29 0 0 22
Other 34 28 31 6 0 38
DK/NA/ Ref 11 59 27 3 0 13

Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)

Get better Get worse Stay the same Don’t know Refused n
More than 1/wk 38 9 38 15 0 41
1/week 28 24 45 3 0 192
1-2 month 31 30 35 5 0 120
few times a year 31 37 29 3 1 155
Seldom 18 44 29 8 0 137
Never 17 59 22 2 0 140
Don’t know 33 67 0 0 0 3
Refused 30 46 24 0 0 12
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Religious affiliation

Get better Get worse Stay the same Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 34 25 35 5 0 174
Mainline Protestant 23 40 32 5 0 206
Roman Catholic 30 28 39 3 0 200
No religion 12 56 26 6 0 137
Other religion 34 36 22 6 2 55
DK/NA/Ref 18 45 36 0 0 28
Location type
Get better Get worse Stay the same Don’t know Refused n
Urban 28 42 27 3 0 201
Suburban 22 38 36 5 0 317
Rural 30 31 33 6 0 274
Don’t know 65 0 35 0 0 4
Refused 0 74 26 0 0 5
Ideology
Get better Get worse Stay the same Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 46 4 40 10 0 o4
Conservative 40 12 45 3 0 229
Moderate 22 39 33 6 0 265
Liberal 10 71 18 1 0 126
Very liberal 11 73 15 1 0 71
Don’t know 32 40 15 13 0 30
Refused 0 44 48 8 0 15
Union membership
Get better Get worse Stay the same Don’t know Refused n
respondent 22 44 29 4 2 57
another household member 27 25 45 4 0 39
nobody in household 27 36 32 5 0 693
Don’t know 0 81 19 0 0 2
Refused 0 41 59 0 0 9

17



Region

Get better Get worse Stay the same Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 31 35 27 6 0 65
Rest of MKE 29 33 34 4 0 250
msn 15 43 37 5 0 144
GB/A 25 32 40 4 0 154
Rest of state 30 40 24 5 0 187
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Q5 (2 category).

Donald Trump job approval, 2-category

Sex

Approve  Disapprove Don’t know Refused n

Male 53 46 0 1 375

Female 38 60 2 0 425

Age
Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
18-29 33 63 3 2 110
30-44 48 51 1 1 166
45-59 52 48 0 0 243
60+ 43 55 2 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 30 55 16 0 11
Education
Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 28 70 0 2 16
HS 52 45 2 1 225
Some Coll 46 52 2 1 153
AA 47 52 2 0 114
BA+ 40 59 1 0 288
DK/NA/ Ref 15 43 42 0 4
Income
Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 32 65 1 1 185
$40k to $74k 45 53 1 1 209
$75k up 51 49 1 0 300
DK/NA/ Ref 53 43 5 0 106
Party ID, no leaners

Approve  Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Republican 89 9 2 1 206
Democrat 5 93 1 0 222
Independent 44 54 1 1 365
Other/None 73 27 0 0 7

19



Party ID, with leaners separate

Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Rep 89 9 2 1 206
Lean Rep 78 20 1 1 165
Ind 41 54 5 1 61
Lean Dem 6 94 0 0 139
Dem 5 93 1 0 222
Other/None 73 27 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners included
Approve  Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Republican 84 14 1 1 371
Democrat ) 94 1 0 361
Independent 41 54 5 1 61
Other/None 73 27 0 0 7
Marital Status
Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Married 51 48 1 0 472
Widow /Div/Sep 42 56 1 1 178
Never Married 30 66 2 2 140
NA /Ref 27 54 19 0 9
Race and ethnicity
Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
White 46 52 1 1 691
Black 7 93 0 0 35
Hispanic 49 51 0 0 22
Other 52 48 0 0 38
DK/NA/ Ref 47 34 20 0 13
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
More than 1/wk 50 41 8 0 41
1/week 58 40 1 0 192
1-2 month 54 45 1 0 120
few times a year 49 51 0 0 155
Seldom 37 60 2 1 137
Never 21 78 0 2 140
Don’t know 100 0 0 0 3
Refused 27 58 15 0 12
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Religious affiliation

Approve  Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 63 34 2 1 174
Mainline Protestant 39 59 1 1 206
Roman Catholic 53 45 1 0 200
No religion 23 76 0 1 137
Other religion 29 69 2 0 55
DK/NA/Ref 53 41 6 0 28
Location type
Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Urban 36 63 1 0 201
Suburban 41 56 2 1 317
Rural 56 44 0 0 274
Don’t know 75 25 0 0 4
Refused 26 36 38 0 )
Ideology
Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 91 9 0 0 64
Conservative 81 17 1 1 229
Moderate 34 64 2 0 265
Liberal 7 92 1 0 126
Very liberal 4 96 0 0 71
Don’t know 34 63 3 0 30
Refused 44 45 11 0 15
Union membership
Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
respondent 42 58 0 0 57
another household member 46 54 0 0 39
nobody in household 45 53 1 1 693
Don’t know 0 100 0 0 2
Refused 59 22 19 0 9
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Region

Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 30 65 5 0 65
Rest of MKE 50 47 2 1 250
msn 36 62 1 1 144
GB/A 54 45 1 0 154
Rest of state 43 57 0 0 187
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Q5 (4 category).

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

Sex
Strongly =~ Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Male 31 22 10 35 0 1 375
Female 21 17 9 51 2 0 425
Age
Strongly  Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
18-29 11 21 24 39 3 2 110
30-44 23 24 8 42 1 1 166
45-59 33 19 7 41 0 0 243
60+ 28 15 7 48 2 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 0 30 0 55 16 0 11
Education
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Not HS 18 10 4 67 0 2 16
HS 27 25 14 32 2 1 225
Some Coll 29 17 7 45 2 1 153
AA 29 17 10 42 2 0 114
BA+ 22 18 8 51 1 0 288
DK/NA/ Ref 15 0 0 43 42 0 4
Income
Strongly =~ Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Under $40k 16 16 12 54 1 1 185
$40k to $74k 25 20 10 44 1 1 209
$75k up 31 19 9 39 1 0 300
DK/NA/ Ref 29 24 6 37 5 0 106
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Party ID, no leaners

Strongly ~ Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Republican 64 24 4 5 2 1 206
Democrat 2 3 7 87 1 0 222
Independent 19 25 15 39 1 1 365
Other/None 15 58 0 27 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners separate
Strongly  Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Rep 64 24 4 5 2 1 206
Lean Rep 33 44 14 7 1 1 165
Ind 17 23 17 36 5 1 61
Lean Dem 2 4 15 79 0 0 139
Dem 2 3 7 87 1 0 222
Other/None 15 58 0 27 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners included
Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Republican 51 33 8 6 1 1 371
Democrat 2 4 10 84 1 0 361
Independent 17 23 17 36 5 1 61
Other/None 15 58 0 27 0 0 7
Marital Status
Strongly ~ Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Married 30 21 9 40 1 0 472
Widow /Div/Sep 24 18 6 49 1 1 178
Never Married 13 17 17 49 2 2 140
NA /Ref 10 17 0 54 9 0 9
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Race and ethnicity

Strongly ~ Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
White 27 20 9 42 1 1 691
Black 4 2 11 82 0 0 35
Hispanic 29 20 23 28 0 0 22
Other 30 22 5 42 0 0 38
DK/NA/ Ref 21 26 3 31 20 0 13

Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)

Strongly  Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
More than 1/wk 29 21 11 30 8 0 41
1/week 33 26 7 34 1 0 192
1-2 month 39 15 9 36 1 0 120
few times a year 28 22 13 38 0 0 155
Seldom 17 20 11 49 2 1 137
Never 12 9 9 68 0 2 140
Don’t know 33 67 0 0 0 0 3
Refused 3 24 7 51 15 0 12
Religious affiliation
Strongly =~ Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Born again Protestant 38 25 11 23 2 1 174
Mainline Protestant 22 17 8 ol 1 1 206
Roman Catholic 31 22 8 38 1 0 200
No religion 13 10 13 62 0 1 137
Other religion 21 9 9 60 2 0 55
DK/NA /Ref 7 46 3 38 6 0 28
Location type
Strongly  Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Urban 20 16 10 53 1 0 201
Suburban 24 18 10 46 2 1 317
Rural 32 24 9 34 0 0 274
Don’t know 40 35 0 25 0 0 4
Refused 26 0 0 36 8 0 5
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Ideology

Strongly  Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Very conservative 73 18 3 6 0 0 o4
Conservative 48 33 6 11 1 1 229
Moderate 15 19 16 48 2 0 265
Liberal 3 4 7 85 1 0 126
Very liberal 3 2 1 95 0 0 71
Don’t know 9 24 20 44 3 0 30
Refused 17 27 13 31 11 0 15
Union membership
Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
respondent 18 24 4 54 0 0 57
another household member 28 18 10 44 0 0 39
nobody in household 26 19 10 43 1 1 693
Don’t know 0 0 0 100 0 0 2
Refused 13 46 8 14 19 0 9
Region
Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
MKE City 17 14 4 60 5 0 65
Rest of MKE 31 20 8 39 2 1 250
msn 17 19 10 52 1 1 144
GB/A 31 23 11 34 1 0 154
Rest of state 25 18 12 45 0 0 187
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Q6 (2 category).

Tony Evers job approval, 2-category

Sex

Approve  Disapprove Don’t know Refused n

Male 51 39 9 1 375

Female 58 30 12 1 425

Age
Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
18-29 55 20 21 4 110
30-44 52 40 7 2 166
45-59 49 41 9 0 243
60+ 61 31 8 1 269
DK/NA/ Ref 55 16 29 0 11
Education
Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 56 24 17 2 16
HS 49 37 12 2 225
Some Coll 51 38 10 1 153
AA 56 32 11 0 114
BA+ 60 32 8 1 288
DK/NA/ Ref 85 0 0 15 4
Income
Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 61 26 12 0 185
$40k to $74k 60 31 8 1 209
$75k up 50 41 8 2 300
DK/NA/ Ref 45 34 20 1 106
Party ID, no leaners

Approve  Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Republican 22 67 11 0 206
Democrat 87 3 8 2 222
Independent 54 33 12 1 365
Other/None 27 73 0 0 7
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Party ID, with leaners separate

Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Rep 22 67 11 0 206
Lean Rep 28 59 11 2 165
Ind 50 27 23 0 61
Lean Dem 87 6 7 0 139
Dem 87 3 8 2 222
Other/None 27 73 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners included
Approve  Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Republican 24 63 11 1 371
Democrat 87 4 8 1 361
Independent 50 27 23 0 61
Other/None 27 73 0 0 7
Marital Status
Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Married 52 40 7 0 472
Widow /Div/Sep 56 31 12 1 178
Never Married 57 22 18 3 140
NA /Ref 83 0 17 0 9
Race and ethnicity
Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
White 54 35 10 1 691
Black 67 9 24 0 35
Hispanic 43 43 9 5 22
Other 55 38 6 0 38
DK/NA/ Ref 55 42 3 0 13
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
More than 1/wk 31 52 15 2 4
1/week 49 39 12 0 192
1-2 month 49 41 10 0 120
few times a year 55 37 7 1 155
Seldom 59 28 13 1 137
Never 68 19 10 3 140
Don’t know 0 100 0 0 3
Refused 73 27 0 0 12
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Religious affiliation

Approve  Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 37 47 14 2 174
Mainline Protestant 60 30 11 0 206
Roman Catholic 53 36 10 0 200
No religion 68 23 6 3 137
Other religion 66 26 8 0 55
DK/NA/Ref 43 41 11 4 28
Location type
Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Urban 62 25 11 1 201
Suburban 53 34 11 2 317
Rural 51 40 9 0 274
Don’t know 60 40 0 0 4
Refused 38 26 36 0 )
Ideology
Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 16 66 14 4 64
Conservative 30 62 8 0 229
Moderate 62 25 13 1 265
Liberal 82 8 8 2 126
Very liberal 95 5 0 0 71
Don’t know 52 18 30 0 30
Refused 56 33 10 0 15
Union membership
Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
respondent 57 32 11 0 57
another household member 56 33 11 0 39
nobody in household 54 35 10 1 693
Don’t know 100 0 0 0 2
Refused 57 26 17 0 9
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Region

Approve Disapprove Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 59 25 16 0 65
Rest of MKE 47 43 9 0 250
msn 66 25 7 3 144
GB/A 46 40 12 2 154
Rest of state 62 27 11 0 187
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Q6.

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way Tony Evers is handling his job as Governor of Wisconsin?

Sex
Strongly =~ Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Male 18 32 15 24 9 1 375
Female 27 31 13 17 12 1 425
Age
Strongly  Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
18-29 20 36 16 4 21 4 110
30-44 19 33 17 23 7 2 166
45-59 18 31 13 28 9 0 243
60+ 31 30 13 18 8 1 269
DK/NA/ Ref 55 0 0 16 29 0 11
Education
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Not HS 27 30 5 19 17 2 16
HS 16 33 16 21 12 2 225
Some Coll 18 33 11 27 10 1 153
AA 23 33 14 19 11 0 114
BA+ 30 29 15 17 8 1 288
DK/NA/ Ref 85 0 0 0 0 15 4
Income
Strongly =~ Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Under $40k 27 35 14 12 12 0 185
$40k to $74k 24 36 15 16 8 1 209
$75k up 21 29 14 27 8 2 300
DK/NA/ Ref 20 25 12 22 20 1 106
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Party ID, no leaners

Strongly ~ Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Republican 2 19 24 43 11 0 206
Democrat 48 39 1 2 8 2 222
Independent 20 34 16 18 12 1 365
Other/None 27 0 33 41 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners separate
Strongly  Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Rep 2 19 24 43 11 0 206
Lean Rep 6 21 27 32 11 2 165
Ind 16 34 12 15 23 0 61
Lean Dem 38 49 5 1 7 0 139
Dem 48 39 1 2 8 2 222
Other/None 27 0 33 41 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners included
Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Republican 4 20 25 38 11 1 371
Democrat 44 43 2 2 8 1 361
Independent 16 34 12 15 23 0 61
Other/None 27 0 33 41 0 0 7
Marital Status
Strongly ~ Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Married 23 30 15 25 7 0 472
Widow /Div/Sep 24 33 13 18 12 1 178
Never Married 21 36 15 7 18 3 140
NA /Ref 73 10 0 0 17 0 9
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Race and ethnicity

Strongly ~ Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
White 22 32 14 21 10 1 691
Black 37 29 7 2 24 0 35
Hispanic 15 28 15 28 9 5 22
Other 20 35 25 13 6 0 38
DK/NA/ Ref 45 11 6 35 3 0 13

Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)

Strongly  Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
More than 1/wk 11 20 25 27 15 2 4
1/week 24 26 17 22 12 0 192
1-2 month 20 28 13 28 10 0 120
few times a year 18 38 16 20 7 1 155
Seldom 23 36 11 17 13 1 137
Never 32 36 10 9 10 3 140
Don’t know 0 0 0 100 0 0 3
Refused 60 13 10 17 0 0 12
Religious affiliation
Strongly =~ Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Born again Protestant 15 22 21 26 14 2 174
Mainline Protestant 25 35 12 17 11 0 206
Roman Catholic 21 32 11 26 10 0 200
No religion 32 36 14 9 6 3 137
Other religion 21 45 9 17 8 0 55
DK/NA /Ref 35 8 20 21 11 4 28
Location type
Strongly  Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Urban 31 31 9 16 11 1 201
Suburban 23 30 18 16 11 2 317
Rural 17 34 12 28 9 0 274
Don’t know 60 0 19 21 0 0 4
Refused 38 0 26 0 36 0 )
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Ideology

Strongly  Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
Very conservative 1 15 12 54 14 4 64
Conservative 8 22 25 37 8 0 229
Moderate 22 40 15 10 13 1 265
Liberal 43 39 6 2 8 2 126
Very liberal 64 31 0 5 0 0 71
Don’t know 9 43 0 18 30 0 30
Refused 39 17 16 18 10 0 15
Union membership
Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
respondent 34 23 16 16 11 0 57
another household member 22 34 21 13 11 0 39
nobody in household 22 32 13 21 10 1 693
Don’t know 0 100 0 0 0 0 2
Refused 33 24 26 0 17 0 9
Region
Strongly ~ Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve approve  disapprove  disapprove
MKE City 33 26 13 13 16 0 65
Rest of MKE 20 27 18 26 9 0 250
msn 27 39 14 11 7 3 144
GB/A 16 30 15 25 12 2 154
Rest of state 27 35 9 18 11 0 187

34



Q7.

Fav/Unfav: Ron Johnson

Sex

Favorable Unfavorable

Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused

n

Male 47 26 23 4 0 375
Female 34 31 27 7 0 425
Age

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
18-29 30 12 49 10 0 110
30-44 30 33 30 8 0 166
45-59 49 25 21 5 0 243
60+ 42 36 17 4 1 269
DK/NA/ Ref 60 25 14 0 0 11

Education

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 20 13 60 7 0 16
HS 43 17 35 5 0 225
Some Coll 37 34 23 7 0 153
AA 35 24 33 7 1 114
BA+ 43 38 14 5 0 288
DK/NA/ Ref 57 30 0 0 13 4

Income

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 30 30 32 7 0 185
$40k to $74k 37 30 27 6 0 209
$75k up 49 29 18 4 0 300
DK/NA/ Ref 41 24 28 7 0 106

Party ID, no leaners

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Republican 74 4 17 4 0 206
Democrat 10 56 24 10 0 222
Independent 40 25 31 4 0 365
Other/None 28 45 20 0 7 7
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Party ID, with leaners separate

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Rep 74 4 17 4 0 206
Lean Rep 65 8 22 4 0 165
Ind 32 20 44 4 0 61
Lean Dem 13 49 35 3 0 139
Dem 10 56 24 10 0 222
Other/None 28 45 20 0 7 7
Party ID, with leaners included
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Republican 70 6 19 4 0 371
Democrat 11 53 28 7 0 361
Independent 32 20 44 4 0 61
Other/None 28 45 20 0 7 7
Marital Status
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Married 46 29 20 5 0 472
Widow /Div/Sep 37 32 24 7 0 178
Never Married 25 22 45 8 0 140
NA /Ref 46 31 18 0 6 9
Race and ethnicity
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
White 42 30 23 5 0 691
Black 21 30 41 7 0 35
Hispanic 35 15 39 11 0 22
Other 30 22 30 18 0 38
DK/NA/ Ref 42 16 28 10 4 13
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
More than 1/wk 51 17 29 3 0 41
1/week 52 23 21 5 0 192
1-2 month 53 26 16 5 0 120
few times a year 41 27 26 5 1 155
Seldom 30 34 27 9 0 137
Never 18 41 34 7 0 140
Don’t know 100 0 0 0 0 3
Refused 42 31 27 0 0 12
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Religious affiliation

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 53 17 24 5 0 174
Mainline Protestant 37 30 25 9 0 206
Roman Catholic 50 25 19 5 0 200
No religion 19 42 35 4 0 137
Other religion 26 45 23 6 0 55
DK/NA/Ref 52 20 23 2 2 28
Location type
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Urban 37 32 26 5 0 201
Suburban 40 30 23 6 0 317
Rural 42 25 26 6 0 274
Don’t know 56 44 0 0 0 4
Refused 74 0 26 0 0 )
Ideology
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 77 3 17 3 0 o4
Conservative 67 8 22 3 0 229
Moderate 34 31 26 8 0 265
Liberal 13 54 28 5 0 126
Very liberal 3 74 14 9 0 71
Don’t know 13 16 64 7 0 30
Refused 47 21 29 0 3 15
Union membership
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
respondent 32 47 17 4 0 57
another household member 30 31 37 2 0 39
nobody in household 42 27 25 6 0 693
Don’t know 0 0 100 0 0 2
Refused 49 16 29 0 6 9
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Region

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 35 24 33 7 1 65
Rest of MKE 52 26 19 3 0 250
msn 27 38 30 6 0 144
GB/A 52 26 18 4 0 154
Rest of state 28 29 33 10 1 187
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Q8.

Fav/Unfav: Tammy Baldwin

Sex

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n

Male 39 45 13 3 0 375

Female 48 35 13 4 0 425

Age
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
18-29 38 42 17 3 0 110
30-44 40 38 16 6 0 166
45-59 38 46 14 1 0 243
60+ 53 35 8 3 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 70 16 14 0 0 11
Education
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 42 31 28 0 0 16
HS 34 39 22 4 0 225
Some Coll 46 40 13 2 0 153
AA 44 41 10 5 0 114
BA+ 50 41 7 3 0 288
DK/NA/ Ref 72 15 0 0 13 4
Income
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 51 30 16 3 0 185
$40k to $74k 48 37 11 5 0 209
$75k up 41 48 9 2 0 300
DK/NA/ Ref 34 40 23 2 0 106
Party ID, no leaners

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Republican 9 74 15 2 0 206
Democrat 79 7 11 3 0 222
Independent 42 41 13 4 0 365
Other/None 19 48 26 0 7 7

39



Party ID, with leaners separate

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Rep 9 74 15 2 0 206
Lean Rep 19 68 9 4 0 165
Ind 33 31 27 9 0 61
Lean Dem 74 13 11 1 0 139
Dem 79 7 11 3 0 222
Other/None 19 48 26 0 7 7
Party ID, with leaners included
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Republican 14 71 12 3 0 371
Democrat 77 9 11 2 0 361
Independent 33 31 27 9 0 61
Other/None 19 48 26 0 7 7
Marital Status
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Married 42 45 10 2 0 472
Widow /Div/Sep 50 34 13 4 0 178
Never Married 41 31 22 5 1 140
NA /Ref 67 10 17 0 6 9
Race and ethnicity
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
White 45 41 12 2 0 691
Black 53 15 20 9 3 35
Hispanic 0 44 48 8 0 22
Other 38 44 9 10 0 38
DK/NA/ Ref 51 36 0 9 4 13
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
More than 1/wk 29 53 19 0 0 41
1/week 39 46 11 4 0 192
1-2 month 37 49 8 5 1 120
few times a year 39 47 13 1 0 155
Seldom 48 33 12 6 0 137
Never 60 20 19 1 0 140
Don’t know 33 67 0 0 0 3
Refused 60 27 13 0 0 12
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Religious affiliation

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 27 58 13 2 1 174
Mainline Protestant 48 36 11 5 0 206
Roman Catholic 43 41 13 4 0 200
No religion 56 27 14 3 0 137
Other religion 55 25 19 0 0 55
DK/NA/Ref 45 39 13 1 2 28
Location type
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Urban 50 34 14 2 0 201
Suburban 45 40 10 5 0 317
Rural 38 45 16 2 0 274
Don’t know 46 19 35 0 0 4
Refused 74 0 26 0 0 )
Ideology
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 9 84 6 1 0 o4
Conservative 19 67 11 4 0 229
Moderate 49 34 13 4 0 265
Liberal 76 7 13 2 1 126
Very liberal 87 7 5 1 0 7
Don’t know 26 17 53 4 0 30
Refused 51 17 29 0 3 15
Union membership
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
respondent 51 40 7 2 0 57
another household member 56 33 6 5 0 39
nobody in household 42 41 14 3 0 693
Don’t know 100 0 0 0 0 2
Refused 51 13 30 0 6 9
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Region

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 48 29 16 4 2 65
Rest of MKE 35 50 13 3 0 250
msn 58 29 12 1 0 144
GB/A 35 53 9 4 0 154
Rest of state 51 29 16 4 0 187
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Qo.

Fav/Unfav: Robin Vos

Sex

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n

Male 19 22 48 11 0 375

Female 11 17 57 15 0 425

Age
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
18-29 11 8 55 26 0 110
30-44 9 20 58 13 0 166
45-59 21 16 53 9 0 243
604 14 27 46 12 1 269
DK/NA/ Ref 14 11 74 0 0 11
Education
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 12 12 53 24 0 16
HS 15 10 58 17 0 225
Some Coll 16 18 57 9 0 153
AA 11 10 63 15 1 114
BA+ 16 31 42 11 0 288
DK/NA/ Ref 15 30 42 0 13 4
Income
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 13 12 57 17 0 185
$40k to $74k 14 18 55 13 0 209
$75k up 18 27 44 11 0 300
DK/NA/ Ref 11 14 64 11 0 106
Party ID, no leaners

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Republican 27 9 51 12 0 206
Democrat 7 32 46 15 0 222
Independent 13 19 57 11 0 365
Other/None 15 0 65 13 7 7
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Party ID, with leaners separate

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Rep 27 9 51 12 0 206
Lean Rep 23 5 55 17 0 165
Ind 6 20 65 9 0 61
Lean Dem 3 34 57 7 0 139
Dem 7 32 46 15 0 222
Other/None 15 0 65 13 7 7
Party ID, with leaners included
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Republican 26 7 53 14 0 371
Democrat ) 32 50 12 0 361
Independent 6 20 65 9 0 61
Other/None 15 0 65 13 7 7
Marital Status
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Married 18 23 50 9 0 472
Widow /Div/Sep 11 17 56 16 0 178
Never Married 10 12 57 21 0 140
NA /Ref 18 14 63 0 6 9
Race and ethnicity
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
White 16 20 50 13 0 691
Black 2 20 71 7 0 35
Hispanic 9 4 65 23 0 22
Other 12 13 63 12 0 38
DK/NA/ Ref 12 19 55 10 4 13
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
More than 1/wk 19 17 52 12 0 41
1/week 15 19 55 11 0 192
1-2 month 20 16 50 13 0 120
few times a year 15 18 53 14 1 155
Seldom 13 21 49 17 0 137
Never 12 25 52 11 0 140
Don’t know 0 0 100 0 0 3
Refused 14 14 66 7 0 12
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Religious affiliation

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 15 8 55 21 0 174
Mainline Protestant 11 25 48 16 0 206
Roman Catholic 24 18 49 9 0 200
No religion 11 28 56 5 0 137
Other religion 9 23 57 11 0 55
DK/NA/Ref 10 12 65 11 2 28
Location type
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Urban 10 24 52 13 0 201
Suburban 15 21 50 14 0 317
Rural 19 15 54 11 0 274
Don’t know 0 19 81 0 0 4
Refused 0 0 100 0 0 )
Ideology
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 39 3 52 6 0 o4
Conservative 20 11 58 11 1 229
Moderate 13 19 51 17 0 265
Liberal 7 38 48 8 0 126
Very liberal 7 39 38 16 0 71
Don’t know 4 6 69 22 0 30
Refused 8 9 63 16 3 15
Union membership
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
respondent 12 30 46 12 0 57
another household member 24 17 54 5 0 39
nobody in household 15 19 52 13 0 693
Don’t know 0 0 100 0 0 2
Refused 0 0 86 8 6 9
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Region

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 9 18 64 9 1 65
Rest of MKE 21 17 47 14 0 250
msn 10 33 48 9 0 144
GB/A 20 18 47 15 0 154
Rest of state 9 14 64 13 0 187
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Q10.

Fav/Unfav: Scott Fizgerald

Sex

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n

Male 25 24 43 9 0 375

Female 13 17 55 15 0 425

Age
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
18-29 15 7 60 19 0 110
30-44 11 19 59 11 0 166
45-59 24 19 48 8 1 243
60+ 21 28 38 12 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 0 11 74 14 0 11
Education
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 19 17 44 20 0 16
HS 19 14 54 12 0 225
Some Coll 19 22 49 10 0 153
AA 17 9 61 13 0 114
BA+ 18 28 41 12 1 288
DK/NA/ Ref 15 43 42 0 0 4
Income
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 14 19 51 15 0 185
$40k to $74k 18 21 46 16 0 209
$75k up 23 24 46 8 0 300
DK/NA/ Ref 17 12 61 9 1 106
Party ID, no leaners

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Republican 37 7 47 8 1 206
Democrat 5 32 44 20 0 222
Independent 17 20 54 9 0 365
Other/None 15 52 20 13 0 7
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Party ID, with leaners separate

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Rep 37 7 47 8 1 206
Lean Rep 28 6 54 12 0 165
Ind 12 14 66 7 0 61
Lean Dem 5 39 48 8 0 139
Dem 5 32 44 20 0 222
Other/None 15 52 20 13 0 7
Party ID, with leaners included
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Republican 33 6 50 10 1 371
Democrat ) 35 45 15 0 361
Independent 12 14 66 7 0 61
Other/None 15 52 20 13 0 7
Marital Status
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Married 22 21 47 10 0 472
Widow /Div/Sep 16 21 47 15 0 178
Never Married 13 15 57 14 0 140
NA /Ref 0 19 63 18 0 9
Race and ethnicity
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
White 19 21 48 11 0 691
Black 4 20 58 18 0 35
Hispanic 19 4 70 6 0 22
Other 23 10 46 20 0 38
DK/NA/ Ref 17 13 55 15 0 13
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
More than 1/wk 25 11 57 6 0 41
1/week 13 20 57 10 0 192
1-2 month 29 18 41 12 0 120
few times a year 29 19 38 13 1 155
Seldom 14 24 48 13 0 137
Never 10 24 52 14 0 140
Don’t know 0 0 100 0 0 3
Refused 0 11 72 17 0 12
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Religious affiliation

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 20 9 56 16 0 174
Mainline Protestant 18 23 45 13 1 206
Roman Catholic 29 20 42 9 0 200
No religion 8 29 53 10 0 137
Other religion 8 29 53 10 0 55
DK/NA/Ref 16 12 62 7 2 28
Location type
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Urban 16 25 45 12 1 201
Suburban 17 20 51 12 0 317
Rural 22 17 49 11 0 274
Don’t know 0 19 56 25 0 4
Refused 0 0 100 0 0 )
Ideology
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 54 2 43 2 0 o4
Conservative 29 7 53 11 1 229
Moderate 14 23 49 14 0 265
Liberal 5 38 48 10 0 126
Very liberal 2 45 34 20 0 71
Don’t know 7 10 67 16 0 30
Refused 18 3 68 11 0 15
Union membership
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
respondent 16 30 36 17 0 57
another household member 15 15 62 7 0 39
nobody in household 19 20 49 12 0 693
Don’t know 0 0 100 0 0 2
Refused 0 6 94 0 0 9
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Region

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 11 23 53 13 0 65
Rest of MKE 27 16 46 11 1 250
msn 12 34 43 11 0 144
GB/A 28 17 49 6 0 154
Rest of state 8 17 57 18 0 187
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Q11.

Fav/Unfav: Joe Biden

Sex

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n

Male 38 53 7 2 0 375

Female 51 38 7 3 0 425

Age
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
18-29 55 35 5 5 0 110
30-44 37 47 13 3 0 166
45-59 37 54 6 3 0 243
60+ 52 41 5 2 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 70 16 14 0 0 11
Education
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 44 39 17 0 0 16
HS 44 42 10 4 0 225
Some Coll 36 56 6 2 0 153
AA 47 41 9 2 1 114
BA+ 49 44 5 2 0 288
DK/NA/ Ref 85 0 0 0 15 4
Income
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 55 35 7 3 0 185
$40k to $74k 47 43 8 2 0 209
$75k up 40 53 5 2 0 300
DK/NA/ Ref 37 45 10 7 1 106
Party ID, no leaners

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Republican 10 78 8 4 0 206
Democrat 77 16 6 2 0 222
Independent 45 44 8 3 0 365
Other/None 47 53 0 0 0 7
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Party ID, with leaners separate

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused

Rep 10 78 8 4 0 206
Lean Rep 24 69 4 3 0 165
Ind 44 34 17 4 1 61
Lean Dem 69 20 8 3 0 139
Dem 7 16 6 2 0 222
Other/None 47 53 0 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners included
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Republican 16 74 6 3 0 371
Democrat 74 17 7 2 0 361
Independent 44 34 17 4 1 61
Other/None 47 53 0 0 0 7
Marital Status
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Married 40 51 7 2 0 472
Widow /Div/Sep 49 40 6 5 0 178
Never Married 55 33 8 3 1 140
NA /Ref 73 10 17 0 0 9
Race and ethnicity
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
White 44 47 7 3 0 691
Black 76 13 8 4 0 35
Hispanic 31 48 21 0 0 22
Other 37 44 11 8 0 38
DK/NA/ Ref 55 42 0 3 0 13
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
More than 1/wk 23 58 6 11 2 41
1/week 41 47 9 4 0 192
1-2 month 36 56 6 2 0 120
few times a year 41 48 8 2 0 155
Seldom 58 36 6 0 0 137
Never 55 35 7 3 1 140
Don’t know 0 100 0 0 0 3
Refused 73 27 0 0 0 12
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Religious affiliation

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 31 57 7 5 0 174
Mainline Protestant 52 40 7 1 0 206
Roman Catholic 45 47 5 3 0 200
No religion 49 39 9 3 0 137
Other religion 50 38 11 0 1 55
DK/NA/Ref 46 39 11 4 0 28
Location type
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Urban 46 43 8 3 0 201
Suburban 47 43 6 4 0 317
Rural 41 49 8 2 0 274
Don’t know 44 21 35 0 0 4
Refused 74 0 26 0 0 )
Ideology
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 7 92 0 1 1 64
Conservative 20 70 8 3 0 229
Moderate 52 37 6 4 0 265
Liberal 76 15 8 1 0 126
Very liberal 71 23 3 3 0 71
Don’t know 54 15 30 0 0 30
Refused 51 25 18 5 0 15
Union membership
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
respondent 45 46 5 4 0 57
another household member 58 28 9 5 0 39
nobody in household 44 46 7 3 0 693
Don’t know 100 0 0 0 0 2
Refused 49 13 30 8 0 9
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Region

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 56 33 7 4 0 65
Rest of MKE 38 52 7 3 1 250
msn 51 42 ) 2 0 144
GB/A 43 49 4 3 0 154
Rest of state 47 40 11 2 0 187
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Q12.

Fav/Unfav: Elizabeth Warren

Sex

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n

Male 25 46 24 5 0 375

Female 36 30 27 8 0 425

Age
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
18-29 26 26 30 17 1 110
30-44 28 36 31 5 0 166
45-59 23 45 27 5 0 243
60+ 40 37 19 4 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 55 14 31 0 0 11
Education
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 21 25 44 10 0 16
HS 18 30 43 9 0 225
Some Coll 29 48 19 4 0 153
AA 30 33 25 11 0 114
BA+ 42 39 15 4 0 288
DK/NA/ Ref 43 15 42 0 0 4
Income
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 32 26 32 9 0 185
$40k to $74k 33 36 26 5 0 209
$75k up 30 44 21 4 0 300
DK/NA/ Ref 24 40 26 10 0 106
Party ID, no leaners

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Republican 6 66 24 4 0 206
Democrat 56 8 25 11 0 222
Independent 29 38 27 5 0 365
Other/None 27 73 0 0 0 7
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Party ID, with leaners separate

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Rep 6 66 24 4 0 206
Lean Rep 5 64 25 7 0 165
Ind 23 35 39 3 0 61
Lean Dem 61 9 26 3 1 139
Dem 56 8 25 11 0 222
Other/None 27 73 0 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners included
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Republican 5 65 24 6 0 371
Democrat 58 8 25 8 0 361
Independent 23 35 39 3 0 61
Other/None 27 73 0 0 0 7
Marital Status
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Married 29 44 22 4 0 472
Widow /Div/Sep 34 30 29 7 0 178
Never Married 30 23 34 13 1 140
NA /Ref 54 27 19 0 0 9
Race and ethnicity
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
White 32 39 23 6 0 691
Black 34 7 47 13 0 35
Hispanic 1 31 57 11 0 22
Other 25 33 39 4 0 38
DK/NA/ Ref 32 42 24 3 0 13
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
More than 1/wk 17 51 21 10 0 41
1/week 25 43 26 6 0 192
1-2 month 21 44 29 6 0 120
few times a year 30 41 23 4 1 155
Seldom 37 29 24 11 0 137
Never 45 25 25 5 0 140
Don’t know 0 33 67 0 0 3
Refused 38 10 52 0 0 12
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Religious affiliation

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 14 49 28 9 0 174
Mainline Protestant 34 36 20 10 1 206
Roman Catholic 30 39 28 3 0 200
No religion 42 30 24 4 0 137
Other religion 44 21 29 6 0 55
DK/NA/Ref 36 25 40 0 0 28
Location type
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Urban 35 31 29 5 0 201
Suburban 34 36 22 8 0 317
Rural 25 44 26 5 0 274
Don’t know 0 40 35 25 0 4
Refused 36 0 64 0 0 5
Ideology
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 3 77 16 4 0 64
Conservative 7 63 27 3 0 229
Moderate 32 30 28 10 0 265
Liberal 65 6 25 4 0 126
Very liberal 71 11 10 8 0 71
Don’t know 27 15 40 17 0 30
Refused 14 33 53 0 0 15
Union membership
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
respondent 39 35 19 6 0 57
another household member 33 26 36 5 0 39
nobody in household 30 38 25 6 0 693
Don’t know 81 0 19 0 0 2
Refused 6 26 69 0 0 9
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Region

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 28 22 41 9 0 65
Rest of MKE 28 38 28 5 0 250
msn 42 30 24 4 0 144
GB/A 25 48 17 10 0 154
Rest of state 32 37 26 6 0 187
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Q13.

Fav/Unfav: Kamala Harris

Sex

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n

Male 17 41 34 8 0 375

Female 24 28 36 12 0 425

Age
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
18-29 14 29 43 13 0 110
30-44 22 28 46 5 0 166
45-59 14 41 34 11 0 243
60+ 28 35 26 11 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 14 29 56 0 0 1
Education
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 9 17 67 7 0 16
HS 11 33 45 12 0 225
Some Coll 14 43 31 11 0 153
AA 19 27 40 15 0 114
BA+ 33 36 26 6 0 288
DK/NA/ Ref 13 15 72 0 0 4
Income
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 20 22 45 13 0 185
$40k to $74k 21 35 33 10 0 209
$75k up 22 41 30 6 0 300
DK/NA/ Ref 16 36 35 13 0 106
Party ID, no leaners

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Republican 3 58 27 11 0 206
Democrat 43 9 38 10 0 222
Independent 17 37 38 8 0 365
Other/None 7 35 26 32 0 7
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Party ID, with leaners separate

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Rep 3 58 27 11 0 206
Lean Rep 6 56 31 7 0 165
Ind 15 29 46 8 1 61
Lean Dem 30 17 43 9 0 139
Dem 43 9 38 10 0 222
Other/None 7 35 26 32 0 7
Party ID, with leaners included
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Republican 4 57 29 9 0 371
Democrat 38 12 40 10 0 361
Independent 15 29 46 8 1 61
Other/None 7 35 26 32 0 7
Marital Status
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Married 22 40 31 7 0 472
Widow /Div/Sep 21 27 37 14 0 178
Never Married 15 25 46 15 0 140
NA /Ref 23 27 50 0 0 9
Race and ethnicity
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
White 21 36 33 10 0 691
Black 20 15 44 21 0 35
Hispanic 4 26 60 10 0 22
Other 20 26 54 0 0 38
DK/NA/ Ref 4 41 52 3 0 13
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
More than 1/wk 10 45 33 11 0 41
1/week 18 39 34 9 0 192
1-2 month 16 50 23 12 0 120
few times a year 16 39 35 10 0 155
Seldom 23 26 37 14 0 137
Never 33 17 44 6 0 140
Don’t know 0 33 67 0 0 3
Refused 20 17 62 0 0 12
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Religious affiliation

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 11 47 30 12 0 174
Mainline Protestant 22 36 32 10 0 206
Roman Catholic 19 36 37 8 0 200
No religion 33 19 42 5 0 137
Other religion 25 26 31 17 0 55
DK/NA/Ref 11 29 51 9 0 28
Location type
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Urban 25 28 36 12 0 201
Suburban 23 34 34 9 0 317
Rural 16 40 35 9 0 274
Don’t know 0 40 35 25 0 4
Refused 0 36 64 0 0 )
Ideology
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 2 76 17 ) 0 o4
Conservative 6 53 31 10 0 229
Moderate 20 29 39 12 0 265
Liberal 39 15 40 6 0 126
Very liberal 59 8 27 6 0 71
Don’t know 2 10 65 23 0 30
Refused 19 18 55 8 0 15
Union membership
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
respondent 33 33 21 13 0 57
another household member 27 25 39 9 0 39
nobody in household 19 36 35 10 0 693
Don’t know 0 0 100 0 0 2
Refused 14 0 86 0 0 9
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Region

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 20 25 42 13 0 65
Rest of MKE 18 38 32 12 0 250
msn 25 32 35 8 0 144
GB/A 23 38 33 6 0 154
Rest of state 19 32 39 10 0 187
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Q14.

Fav/Unfav: Bernie Sanders

Sex

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n

Male 36 56 4 4 0 375

Female 41 43 11 5 0 425

Age
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
18-29 59 38 0 3 0 110
30-44 43 47 7 3 1 166
45-59 31 56 8 5 0 243
60+ 35 50 11 4 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 26 29 30 16 0 11
Education
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 36 41 24 0 0 16
HS 34 48 13 5 0 225
Some Coll 39 53 5 3 0 153
AA 47 40 7 6 1 114
BA+ 39 53 4 4 0 288
DK/NA/ Ref 43 15 0 42 0 4
Income
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 46 36 11 6 0 185
$40k to $74k 43 47 8 2 0 209
$75k up 36 57 4 3 0 300
DK/NA/ Ref 25 54 14 7 0 106
Party ID, no leaners

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Republican 5 87 4 4 0 206
Democrat 67 17 11 6 0 222
Independent 40 48 8 4 0 365
Other/None 72 28 0 0 0 7
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Party ID,

with leaners separate

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Rep 5 87 4 4 0 206
Lean Rep 18 76 4 2 0 165
Ind 30 44 17 8 2 61
Lean Dem 71 16 9 3 0 139
Dem 67 17 11 6 0 222
Other/None 72 28 0 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners included
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Republican 11 82 4 3 0 371
Democrat 68 17 10 ) 0 361
Independent 30 44 17 8 2 61
Other/None 72 28 0 0 0 7
Marital Status
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Married 32 57 7 4 0 472
Widow /Div/Sep 39 45 11 5 0 178
Never Married 61 30 5 4 0 140
NA /Ref 37 27 17 19 0 9
Race and ethnicity
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
White 37 52 7 4 0 691
Black 70 13 12 5 0 35
Hispanic 40 38 22 0 0 22
Other 44 42 6 8 0 38
DK/NA/ Ref 31 36 14 13 7 13
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
More than 1/wk 9 76 9 6 0 41
1/week 27 60 10 4 0 192
1-2 month 22 60 8 10 0 120
few times a year 39 50 10 2 0 155
Seldom 52 37 6 3 1 137
Never 66 28 4 2 0 140
Don’t know 0 33 67 0 0 3
Refused 38 47 0 15 0 12
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Religious affiliation

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 18 70 7 5 0 174
Mainline Protestant 42 48 7 3 0 206
Roman Catholic 35 52 9 3 0 200
No religion 65 28 5 2 0 137
Other religion 48 34 6 10 2 55
DK/NA/Ref 24 39 22 15 0 28
Location type
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Urban 43 39 13 5 0 201
Suburban 40 50 6 4 0 317
Rural 35 56 5 3 0 274
Don’t know 25 40 35 0 0 4
Refused 0 36 26 38 0 5
Ideology
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 3 87 8 1 0 o4
Conservative 11 78 9 3 0 229
Moderate 44 43 7 6 0 265
Liberal 78 16 4 2 0 126
Very liberal 75 17 8 0 0 7
Don’t know 46 22 17 12 3 30
Refused 16 41 27 16 0 15
Union membership
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
respondent 46 47 2 5 0 57
another household member 34 53 11 2 0 39
nobody in household 39 50 8 4 0 693
Don’t know 100 0 0 0 0 2
Refused 6 21 46 27 0 9
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Region

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 51 25 13 9 1 65
Rest of MKE 31 56 8 5 0 250
msn 49 46 4 1 0 144
GB/A 34 58 4 5 0 154
Rest of state 41 44 11 4 0 187
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Q15.

Fav/Unfav: Pete Buttigieg

Sex

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know n

Male 16 33 43 9 375

Female 26 13 46 15 425

Age
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know n
18-29 11 16 55 18 110
30-44 19 15 57 10 166
45-59 20 28 43 10 243
60+ 27 26 35 13 269
DK/NA/ Ref 40 0 44 16 11
Education
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know n
Not HS 7 20 62 11 16
HS 11 22 52 15 225
Some Coll 20 27 40 13 153
AA 16 17 53 14 114
BA+ 32 23 37 8 288
DK/NA/ Ref 30 15 55 0 4
Income
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know n
Under $40k 19 13 52 17 185
$40k to $74k 20 24 44 12 209
$75k up 23 27 42 8 300
DK/NA/ Ref 20 23 44 14 106
Party ID, no leaners

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know n
Republican 2 43 40 16 206
Democrat 41 7 39 14 222
Independent 20 21 51 9 365
Other/None 0 15 72 13 7
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Party ID, with

leaners separate

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know n
Rep 2 43 40 16 206
Lean Rep 5 38 49 9 165
Ind 20 10 58 12 61
Lean Dem 39 5 49 7 139
Dem 41 7 39 14 222
Other/None 0 15 72 13 7
Party ID, with leaners included
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know n
Republican 3 40 44 13 371
Democrat 40 6 43 11 361
Independent 20 10 58 12 61
Other/None 0 15 72 13 7
Marital Status
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know n
Married 23 26 43 8 472
Widow /Div/Sep 18 21 44 17 178
Never Married 17 14 50 19 140
NA /Ref 31 0 69 0 9
Race and ethnicity
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know n
White 22 23 43 12 691
Black 22 4 56 18 35
Hispanic 7 31 53 9 22
Other 13 22 53 12 38
DK/NA/ Ref 9 23 65 3 13
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know n
More than 1/wk 9 25 54 13 41
1/week 18 25 47 10 192
1-2 month 19 33 31 17 120
few times a year 19 23 48 10 155
Seldom 25 16 44 15 137
Never 29 14 47 10 140
Don’t know 0 33 0 67 3
Refused 24 14 62 0 12
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Religious affiliation

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know n
Born again Protestant 10 27 46 17 174
Mainline Protestant 25 20 41 14 206
Roman Catholic 19 28 44 10 200
No religion 30 15 50 5 137
Other religion 29 16 40 15 55
DK/NA/Ref 13 16 57 14 28
Location type
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know n
Urban 23 18 48 12 201
Suburban 23 24 41 13 317
Rural 18 24 46 11 274
Don’t know 0 40 35 25 4
Refused 36 0 64 0 )
Ideology
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know n
Very conservative 0 60 33 7 64
Conservative 4 40 46 9 229
Moderate 22 11 50 17 265
Liberal 43 7 42 8 126
Very liberal 60 8 22 9 11
Don’t know 2 3 68 28 30
Refused 11 25 56 8 15
Union membership
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know n
respondent 29 29 22 20 57
another household member 22 18 54 6 39
nobody in household 21 22 45 12 693
Don’t know 0 0 100 0 2
Refused 0 13 87 0 9
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Region

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know n
MKE City 13 14 56 16 65
Rest of MKE 18 26 44 12 250
msn 26 17 48 9 144
GB/A 19 30 42 9 154
Rest of state 25 19 42 14 187
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Q16.

Fav/Unfav: Tony Evers

Sex

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n

Male 43 41 11 4 1 375

Female 54 29 10 6 0 425

Age
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
18-29 48 31 13 8 0 110
30-44 44 35 15 5 1 166
45-59 46 40 9 5 1 243
60+ 56 32 8 4 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 55 30 14 0 0 11
Education
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 40 26 13 21 0 16
HS 41 38 15 5 1 225
Some Coll 44 40 10 6 0 153
AA 55 31 9 6 0 114
BA+ 56 32 8 3 1 288
DK/NA/ Ref 85 15 0 0 0 4
Income
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 56 25 13 5 1 185
$40k to $74k 53 31 8 8 0 209
$75k up 45 41 9 3 1 300
DK/NA/ Ref 41 41 14 4 0 106
Party ID, no leaners

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Republican 14 73 9 2 1 206
Democrat 81 3 10 5 0 222
Independent 50 32 11 6 1 365
Other/None 27 28 26 20 0 7
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Party ID, with leaners separate

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused

Rep 14 73 9 2 1 206
Lean Rep 27 57 8 8 0 165
Ind 44 27 21 6 2 61
Lean Dem 80 6 10 4 0 139
Dem 81 3 10 5 0 222
Other/None 27 28 26 20 0 7
Party ID, with leaners included
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Republican 20 66 9 5 1 371
Democrat 81 4 10 ) 0 361
Independent 44 27 21 6 2 61
Other/None 27 28 26 20 0 7
Marital Status
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Married 48 40 9 3 0 472
Widow /Div/Sep 51 31 11 7 0 178
Never Married 51 25 16 8 1 140
NA /Ref 83 0 17 0 0 9
Race and ethnicity
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
White 48 37 10 4 0 691
Black 77 4 7 11 0 35
Hispanic 28 39 21 13 0 22
Other 51 25 16 8 0 38
DK/NA/ Ref 55 42 3 0 0 13
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
More than 1/wk 25 64 8 3 0 41
1/week 48 39 9 5 0 192
1-2 month 36 45 12 5 2 120
few times a year 49 38 7 6 0 155
Seldom 53 27 14 6 1 137
Never 65 16 14 5 0 140
Don’t know 0 100 0 0 0 3
Refused 73 27 0 0 0 12
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Religious affiliation

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 33 49 10 7 1 174
Mainline Protestant 55 30 7 7 1 206
Roman Catholic 45 39 13 3 0 200
No religion 62 22 11 5 0 137
Other religion 64 23 9 3 0 55
DK/NA/Ref 39 41 20 0 0 28
Location type
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Urban 57 27 13 3 1 201
Suburban 48 34 11 7 0 317
Rural 46 41 8 5 0 274
Don’t know 25 40 35 0 0 4
Refused 38 36 26 0 0 )
Ideology
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 16 73 6 ) 0 64
Conservative 19 65 11 4 1 229
Moderate 58 24 9 8 0 265
Liberal 7 7 14 2 0 126
Very liberal 93 3 3 0 0 7
Don’t know 54 13 21 8 4 30
Refused 51 25 23 0 0 15
Union membership
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
respondent 55 35 7 4 0 57
another household member 56 34 3 6 0 39
nobody in household 48 35 11 5 0 693
Don’t know 100 0 0 0 0 2
Refused 49 13 38 0 0 9
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Region

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 53 29 9 8 0 65
Rest of MKE 42 46 9 3 1 250
msn 56 26 11 7 0 144
GB/A 45 39 10 4 1 154
Rest of state 55 25 13 6 0 187
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Q17.

Fav/Unfav: Donald Trump

Sex

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n

Male 51 45 1 1 1 375

Female 34 60 1 4 1 425

Age
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
18-29 30 64 0 4 2 110
30-44 45 51 1 3 1 166
45-59 47 48 2 2 1 243
60+ 42 54 1 3 1 269
DK/NA/ Ref 16 70 0 14 0 11
Education
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 28 66 4 0 2 16
HS 50 44 1 4 2 225
Some Coll 43 52 1 4 0 153
AA 42 52 4 1 1 114
BA+ 38 59 1 2 0 288
DK/NA/ Ref 15 85 0 0 0 4
Income
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 32 63 2 3 1 185
$40k to $74k 43 52 0 3 2 209
$75k up 46 51 1 1 0 300
DK/NA/ Ref 47 43 3 8 0 106
Party ID, no leaners

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Republican 86 9 0 5 0 206
Democrat 3 95 1 0 0 222
Independent 41 52 2 3 1 365
Other/None 73 27 0 0 0 7
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Party ID, with leaners separate

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Rep 86 9 0 5 0 206
Lean Rep 73 20 1 ) 1 165
Ind 36 51 7 4 2 61
Lean Dem 5 92 1 1 2 139
Dem 3 95 1 0 0 222
Other/None 73 27 0 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners included
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Republican 80 14 0 5 1 371
Democrat 4 94 1 1 1 361
Independent 36 51 7 4 2 61
Other/None 73 27 0 0 0 7
Marital Status
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Married 48 48 2 2 1 472
Widow /Div/Sep 40 54 2 4 0 178
Never Married 30 66 0 3 1 140
NA /Ref 10 73 0 17 0 9
Race and ethnicity
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
White 43 52 1 3 1 691
Black 13 85 2 0 0 35
Hispanic 44 46 10 0 0 22
Other 44 44 5 6 0 38
DK/NA/ Ref 47 46 0 0 7 13
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
More than 1/wk 49 39 0 12 0 41
1/week 53 41 2 4 0 192
1-2 month 50 44 1 2 3 120
few times a year 47 50 2 2 0 155
Seldom 34 60 1 3 2 137
Never 21 78 0 1 0 140
Don’t know 100 0 0 0 0 3
Refused 34 66 0 0 0 12
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Religious affiliation

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 58 33 1 6 3 174
Mainline Protestant 37 61 1 1 1 206
Roman Catholic 51 45 2 2 0 200
No religion 22 76 1 1 0 137
Other religion 33 64 1 0 2 55
DK/NA/Ref 40 44 4 12 0 28
Location type
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Urban 34 61 2 3 1 201
Suburban 39 56 1 4 1 317
Rural 52 43 1 2 1 274
Don’t know 75 25 0 0 0 4
Refused 26 74 0 0 0 )
Ideology
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 90 9 0 1 0 o4
Conservative 7 16 2 3 2 229
Moderate 31 65 1 4 0 265
Liberal 4 93 2 1 0 126
Very liberal 5 95 0 0 0 7
Don’t know 30 60 4 4 3 30
Refused 39 51 0 0 0 15
Union membership
Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
respondent 38 60 0 2 0 57
another household member 41 59 0 0 0 39
nobody in household 43 52 1 3 1 693
Don’t know 0 100 0 0 0 2
Refused 50 33 0 17 0 9
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Region

Favorable Unfavorable Haven’t heard enough Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 28 67 3 1 1 65
Rest of MKE 49 47 0 4 1 250
msn 30 64 3 2 1 144
GB/A 54 42 1 3 0 154
Rest of state 38 57 2 2 1 187
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Q18.

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?

Sex
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve aprove disap- disap-
prove prove
Male 37 20 11 30 1 1 375
Female 25 16 13 45 1 1 425
Age
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve aprove disap- disap-
prove prove
18-29 12 32 16 33 3 4 110
30-44 29 24 12 35 0 0 166
45-59 42 9 11 38 0 0 243
60+ 30 18 10 41 2 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 0 0 45 55 0 0 11
Education
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve aprove disap- disap-
prove prove
Not HS 18 18 28 36 0 0 16
HS 30 29 8 29 2 2 225
Some Coll 38 10 12 39 1 0 153
AA 28 23 14 35 0 1 114
BA+ 29 13 13 45 0 0 288
DK/NA/ Ref 15 0 42 43 0 0 4
Income
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve aprove disap- disap-
prove prove
Under $40k 18 18 11 50 2 1 185
$40k to $74k 29 22 13 34 1 0 209
$75k up 37 16 12 34 0 1 300
DK/NA/ Ref 38 16 11 34 1 0 106
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Party ID, no leaners

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve aprove disap- disap-
prove prove
Republican 71 21 4 4 0 0 206
Democrat 0 6 17 75 0 1 222
Independent 26 24 14 34 2 0 365
Other/None 53 20 0 27 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners separate
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve aprove disap- disap-
prove prove
Rep 71 21 4 4 0 0 206
Lean Rep 46 37 7 8 0 1 165
Ind 22 21 24 28 6 0 61
Lean Dem 3 10 17 69 2 0 139
Dem 0 6 17 75 0 1 222
Other/None 53 20 0 27 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners included
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve aprove disap- disap-
prove prove
Republican 60 28 5 6 0 1 371
Democrat 1 8 17 72 1 1 361
Independent 22 21 24 28 6 0 61
Other/None 53 20 0 27 0 0 7
Marital Status
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve aprove disap- disap-
prove prove
Married 38 17 11 34 1 0 472
Widow/Div/Sep 27 17 12 43 0 0 178
Never Married 11 26 14 42 3 4 140
NA /Ref 10 0 36 54 0 0 9
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Race and ethnicity

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve aprove disap- disap-
prove prove
White 32 17 12 37 1 1 691
Black 7 11 17 65 0 0 35
Hispanic 32 44 9 15 0 0 22
Other 29 27 8 36 0 0 38
DK/NA/ Ref 30 17 16 37 0 0 13
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve aprove disap- disap-
prove prove
More than 1/wk 43 27 10 20 0 0 41
1/week 41 21 8 28 2 0 192
1-2 month 43 13 11 33 0 1 120
few times a year 34 19 16 31 0 0 155
Seldom 19 15 18 44 3 1 137
Never 12 18 8 61 0 2 140
Don’t know 33 0 67 0 0 0 3
Refused 3 24 15 58 0 0 12
Religious affiliation
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve aprove disap- disap-
prove prove
Born again Protestant 43 26 7 23 1 1 174
Mainline Protestant 29 13 14 43 1 0 206
Roman Catholic 38 20 14 28 0 0 200
No religion 12 16 12 56 1 3 137
Other religion 23 10 11 53 3 0 55
DK/NA/Ref 17 27 18 38 0 0 28
Location type
Strongly  Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve aprove disap- disap-
prove prove
Urban 26 12 14 47 2 0 201
Suburban 26 21 14 38 0 2 317
Rural 38 20 8 31 1 0 274
Don’t know 75 0 0 25 0 0 4
Refused 26 0 38 36 0 0 5
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Ideology

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused

approve aprove disap- disap-
prove prove
Very conservative 81 12 2 6 0 0 64
Conservative 56 27 7 10 0 1 229
Moderate 20 23 17 39 2 0 265
Liberal 2 7 18 71 0 2 126
Very liberal 3 0 ) 92 0 0 71
Don’t know 16 18 19 42 6 0 30
Refused 17 16 24 34 8 0 15
Union membership
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve aprove disap- disap-
prove prove
respondent 28 10 14 47 2 0 57
another household member 29 20 12 39 0 0 39
nobody in household 31 19 11 37 1 1 693
Don’t know 0 0 19 81 0 0 2
Refused 13 29 36 22 0 0 9
Region
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve aprove disap- disap-
prove prove
MKE City 22 10 21 46 1 0 65
Rest of MKE 34 20 12 33 0 1 250
msn 21 21 7 48 1 2 144
GB/A 39 20 11 30 0 0 154
Rest of state 29 14 13 40 3 0 187
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Q19.

Feeling Thermometer: Blacks

Sex
b'e Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Male 0 50 73 75 100 100 3 2 375
Female 0 70 81 90 100 100 2 3 425
Age
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
18-29 48 65 81 90 100 100 3 0 110
30-44 0 60 81 95 100 100 3 4 166
45-59 0 60 78 80 100 100 2 1 243
60+ 0 50 73 75 90 100 3 3 269
DK/NA/ 25 50 70 80 99 100 0 0 11
Ref
Education

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Not HS 0 50 70 75 100 100 0 0 16
HS 0 50 73 75 100 100 5 3 225
Some 10 55 77 80 100 100 3 2 153
Coll

AA 0 51 77 80 100 100 2 3 114
BA+ 0 70 81 90 100 100 1 2 288
DK/NA/ 90 96 96 100 100 100 15 0 4
Ref

Income

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Under 0 58 78 85 100 100 4 2 185
$40k

$40k to 25 60 76 75 100 100 3 2 209
$74k

$75k up 0 51 78 80 100 100 1 3 300
DK/NA/ 0 50 76 80 100 100 5 3 106
Ref
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Party ID, no leaners

x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Republican 0 60 77 80 100 100 3 5 206
Democrat 0 60 79 82 100 100 1 1 222
Independent 0 51 77 80 100 100 3 1 365
Other/None 50 78 82 96 100 100 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners separate
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Rep 0 60 77 80 100 100 3 5 206
Lean 0 50 78 80 100 100 3 2 165
Rep
Ind 0 50 68 60 94 100 6 0 61
Lean 40 67 79 80 100 100 2 1 139
Dem
Dem 0 60 79 82 100 100 1 1 222
Other/None 50 78 82 96 100 100 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners included
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Republican 0 50 77 80 100 100 3 4 371
Democrat 0 60 79 80 100 100 2 1 361
Independent 0 50 68 60 94 100 6 0 61
Other/None 50 78 82 96 100 100 0 0 7
Marital Status
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Married 0 60 78 80 100 100 2 3 472
Widow/Div/Sep 0 50 76 80 100 100 4 3 178
Never 0 50 77 80 100 100 3 1 140
Married
NA /Ref 25 49 72 90 99 100 0 0 9
Race and ethnicity
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
White 0 51 77 80 100 100 3 2 691
Black 40 64 80 80 100 100 0 0 35
Hispanic 0 50 65 75 90 100 4 2 22
Other 50 71 82 95 100 100 0 8 38
DK/NA/ 49 51 77 91 100 100 0 0 13
Ref
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Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)

x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
More 50 75 86 100 100 100 4 6 41
than

1/wk

1/week 0 50 7 80 100 100 3 2 192
1-2 10 51 77 75 100 100 3 4 120
month

few 0 50 76 80 100 100 4 1 155
times a

year

Seldom 0 60 77 80 100 100 0 1 137
Never 0 60 78 82 100 100 2 2 140
Don’t 50 50 50 50 50 50 0 0 3
know

Refused 49 76 82 99 100 100 0 0 12

Religious affiliation

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Born 10 70 81 90 100 100 3 4 174
again

Protes-

tant

Mainline 0 50 77 80 100 100 1 3 206
Protes-

tant

Roman 0 50 74 75 100 100 4 2 200
Catholic

No 0 60 78 80 100 100 1 1 137
religion

Other 0 54 76 80 100 100 4 0 55
religion

DK/NA /Ref 0 50 73 89 100 100 4 0 28

Location type

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Urban 0 51 76 80 100 100 3 2 201
Suburban 0 60 79 80 100 100 3 2 317
Rural 0 50 77 80 100 100 2 2 274
Don’t 49 50 59 50 65 100 0 0 4
know

Refused 70 79 85 96 100 100 0 0 5
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Ideology

x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

Very 0 50 76 80 100 100 2 7 64

conser-

vative

Conservative 0 50 75 75 100 100 4 2 229

Moderate 0 50 77 80 100 100 2 3 265

Liberal 0 75 81 80 100 100 3 1 126

Very 10 75 87 100 100 100 2 0 71

liberal

Don’t 0 50 67 68 88 100 0 0 30

know

Refused 25 68 79 100 100 100 8 11 15
Union membership

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

respondent 49 75 82 85 100 100 0 3 97

another 48 72 83 98 100 100 0 2 39

house-

hold

member

nobody 0 50 77 80 100 100 3 2 693

in

house-

hold

Don’t 80 83 84 86 89 100 0 0 2

know

Refused 25 51 72 95 100 100 0 0 9

Region

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

MKE 0 50 76 80 100 100 1 0 65

City

Rest of 25 59 77 80 100 100 4 4 250

MKE

msn 0 50 78 80 100 100 2 0 144

GB/A 0 60 78 80 100 100 1 3 154

Rest of 0 50 77 80 100 100 4 2 187

state
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Q20.

Feeling Thermometer: Hispanics or Latinos

Sex
b'e Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Male 0 50 72 75 95 100 3 2 375
Female 0 51 77 80 100 100 3 1 425
Age
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
18-29 35 50 78 80 100 100 5 0 110
30-44 0 52 80 95 100 100 0 3 166
45-59 0 50 75 75 100 100 1 2 243
60+ 0 50 70 75 90 100 4 1 269
DK/NA/ 0 25 51 65 90 99 30 0 11
Ref
Education

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Not HS 0 50 65 65 100 100 0 0 16
HS 0 50 67 65 90 100 7 2 225
Some 2 52 76 75 100 100 3 2 153
Coll

AA 0 50 75 80 100 100 0 0 114
BA+ 10 63 80 88 100 100 1 3 288
DK/NA/ 0 66 52 88 90 90 0 0 4
Ref

Income

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Under 0 50 73 80 100 100 2 1 185
$40k

$40k to 7 51 74 75 100 100 2 1 209
$74k

$75k up 0 50 77 80 100 100 1 3 300
DK/NA/ 0 50 72 75 100 100 10 2 106
Ref
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Party ID, no leaners

x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Republican 0 50 74 75 100 100 5 3 206
Democrat 0 54 75 80 100 100 2 1 222
Independent 0 50 75 80 100 100 2 1 365
Other/None 35 66 76 87 100 100 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners separate
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Rep 0 50 74 75 100 100 5 3 206
Lean 0 50 76 80 100 100 2 2 165
Rep
Ind 0 50 67 58 90 100 5 2 61
Lean 10 60 78 80 100 100 1 0 139
Dem
Dem 0 54 75 80 100 100 2 1 222
Other/None 35 66 76 87 100 100 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners included
x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Republican 0 50 75 75 100 100 3 2 371
Democrat 0 60 76 80 100 100 1 1 361
Independent 0 50 67 58 90 100 5 2 61
Other/None 35 66 76 87 100 100 0 0 7
Marital Status
x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Married 0 51 76 80 100 100 3 2 472
Widow/Div/Sep 0 50 73 75 100 100 3 1 178
Never 0 50 73 75 100 100 2 0 140
Married
NA /Ref 0 26 53 54 91 99 0 0 9
Race and ethnicity
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
White 0 50 75 75 100 100 3 1 691
Black 7 50 68 75 89 100 0 0 35
Hispanic 0 50 74 100 100 100 0 2 22
Other 40 75 85 95 100 100 1 8 38
DK/NA/ 0 50 66 74 100 100 0 0 13
Ref
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Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)

x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

More 40 75 83 96 100 100 4 0 41

than

1/wk

1/week 0 50 74 75 100 100 6 2 192

1-2 10 50 75 75 100 100 3 4 120

month

few 10 50 73 75 100 100 1 1 155

times a

year

Seldom 0 60 75 80 100 100 1 0 137

Never 0 51 76 80 100 100 0 1 140

Don’t 50 50 50 50 50 50 67 0 3

know

Refused 0 43 65 93 100 100 0 0 12
Religious affiliation

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

Born 2 50 76 80 100 100 2 4 174

again

Protes-

tant

Mainline 0 50 75 75 100 100 3 1 206

Protes-

tant

Roman 0 50 72 75 94 100 4 1 200

Catholic

No 0 51 77 80 100 100 0 1 137

religion

Other 0 50 75 75 100 100 0 1 55

religion

DK/NA /Ref 0 50 70 83 100 100 9 0 28

Location type

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

Urban 0 50 72 75 100 100 3 2 201

Suburban 0 60 78 80 100 100 2 1 317

Rural 0 50 73 75 100 100 3 2 274

Don’t 49 50 52 50 53 60 0 0 4

know

Refused 0 24 21 48 50 50 36 0 5

89



Ideology

x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

Very 0 50 72 75 100 100 2 3 64

conser-

vative

Conservative 0 50 73 75 100 100 4 1 229

Moderate 0 50 75 75 100 100 3 2 265

Liberal 10 65 78 81 100 100 1 1 126

Very 7 72 81 90 100 100 0 0 71

liberal

Don’t 0 50 65 60 91 100 7 3 30

know

Refused 0 29 53 50 91 100 8 11 15
Union membership

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

respondent 15 62 7 80 96 100 2 3 97

another 25 61 80 90 100 100 0 0 39

house-

hold

member

nobody 0 50 74 75 100 100 3 2 693

in

house-

hold

Don’t 50 60 58 60 60 60 0 0 2

know

Refused 0 26 48 50 87 100 0 0 9

Region

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

MKE 0 51 73 75 100 100 3 0 65

City

Rest of 2 57 76 80 100 100 2 3 250

MKE

msn 0 50 75 75 100 100 1 0 144

GB/A 0 50 74 75 100 100 5 3 154

Rest of 0 50 74 79 100 100 3 1 187

state
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Q21.

Feeling Thermometer: Whites

Sex
b'e Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Male 0 50 72 75 96 100 4 1 375
Female 1 50 77 80 100 100 3 2 425
Age
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
18-29 35 50 76 75 100 100 5 0 110
30-44 0 50 75 80 100 100 3 2 166
45-59 0 50 76 80 100 100 2 1 243
60+ 0 50 74 75 95 100 4 2 269
DK/NA/ 25 50 54 50 67 99 0 15 11
Ref
Education

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Not HS 1 64 77 85 100 100 2 0 16
HS 0 50 74 75 100 100 4 2 225
Some 1 51 76 80 100 100 3 3 153
Coll

AA 0 50 74 75 100 100 5 0 114
BA+ 0 50 76 80 100 100 3 2 288
DK/NA/ 50 50 63 75 96 99 0 0 4
Ref

Income

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Under 0 50 77 80 100 100 2 1 185
$40k

$40k to 0 50 72 75 93 100 7 2 209
$74k

$75k up 0 50 76 80 100 100 1 2 300
DK/NA/ 20 50 74 75 100 100 3 3 106
Ref
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Party ID, no leaners

x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Republican 10 65 79 80 100 100 3 4 206
Democrat 0 50 73 75 100 100 3 1 222
Independent 0 50 74 75 100 100 4 2 365
Other/None 50 89 86 100 100 100 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners separate
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Rep 10 65 79 80 100 100 3 4 206
Lean 30 50 78 80 100 100 4 1 165
Rep
Ind 0 50 67 60 93 100 3 6 61
Lean 1 50 72 75 91 100 3 0 139
Dem
Dem 0 50 73 75 100 100 3 1 222
Other/None 50 89 86 100 100 100 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners included
x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Republican 10 51 79 80 100 100 3 2 371
Democrat 0 50 72 75 99 100 3 0 361
Independent 0 50 67 60 93 100 3 6 61
Other/None 50 89 86 100 100 100 0 0 7
Marital Status
x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Married 0 50 76 80 100 100 3 2 472
Widow/Div/Sep 1 50 75 76 100 100 3 3 178
Never 0 50 72 75 100 100 5 0 140
Married
NA /Ref 25 50 57 50 99 99 0 0 9
Race and ethnicity
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
White 0 50 76 80 100 100 3 1 691
Black 1 50 69 74 100 100 1 0 35
Hispanic 0 50 61 60 80 100 4 2 22
Other 2 50 73 80 100 100 8 8 38
DK/NA/ 50 50 68 52 100 100 0 3 13
Ref
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Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)

x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
More 50 75 84 95 100 100 7 3 41
than

1/wk

1/week 0 60 7 80 100 100 4 2 192
1-2 20 50 78 80 100 100 4 5 120
month

few 10 50 74 75 100 100 3 1 155
times a

year

Seldom 25 50 74 75 95 100 4 0 137
Never 0 50 71 75 99 100 0 0 140
Don’t 50 70 67 90 100 100 0 0 3
know

Refused 20 50 60 51 97 100 0 0 12

Religious affiliation

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Born 0 50 79 90 100 100 4 4 174
again

Protes-

tant

Mainline 1 50 75 75 98 100 3 2 206
Protes-

tant

Roman 10 60 78 80 100 100 5 1 200
Catholic

No 0 50 69 75 95 100 0 1 137
religion

Other 1 50 71 75 90 100 2 0 55
religion

DK/NA /Ref 25 50 68 57 99 100 7 0 28

Location type

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Urban 0 50 73 75 100 100 4 2 201
Suburban 0 50 76 75 100 100 3 2 317
Rural 0 50 76 80 100 100 3 1 274
Don’t 50 50 70 77 100 100 0 0 4
know

Refused 50 50 50 50 50 50 0 36 5
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Ideology

x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

Very 50 70 81 90 100 100 1 5 64

conser-

vative

Conservative 10 50 77 80 100 100 5 2 229

Moderate 0 50 75 80 100 100 2 2 265

Liberal 1 50 73 75 99 100 5 0 126

Very 0 50 72 75 100 100 0 0 71

liberal

Don’t 0 50 73 80 100 100 5 3 30

know

Refused 20 50 57 50 90 100 8 0 15
Union membership

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

respondent 0 50 72 78 90 100 2 0 57

another 20 50 75 79 100 100 6 0 39

house-

hold

member

nobody 0 50 75 80 100 100 3 2 693

in

house-

hold

Don’t 80 83 84 86 89 100 0 0 2

know

Refused 25 50 57 50 78 100 0 0 9

Region

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

MKE 0 50 73 75 100 100 3 0 65

City

Rest of 0 50 76 80 100 100 3 2 250

MKE

msn 0 50 72 75 100 100 1 2 144

GB/A 1 50 77 80 100 100 4 3 154

Rest of 5 50 75 75 100 100 5 0 187

state
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Q22.

Feeling Thermometer: Legal Immigrants

Sex
b'e Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Male 0 60 76 80 100 100 0 0 375
Female 0 70 81 90 100 100 3 0 425
Age
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
18-29 20 70 80 80 100 100 1 0 110
30-44 25 75 87 100 100 100 2 0 166
45-59 0 60 77 85 100 100 1 1 243
60+ 0 60 76 80 100 100 3 1 269
DK/NA/ 0 36 53 53 80 99 0 0 11
Ref
Education

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Not HS 0 50 65 75 100 100 0 0 16
HS 0 50 74 75 100 100 3 1 225
Some 0 67 79 90 100 100 3 0 153
Coll

AA 0 66 79 80 100 100 2 0 114
BA+ 0 75 84 91 100 100 1 0 288
DK/NA/ 0 62 49 80 87 100 0 0 4
Ref

Income

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Under 0 57 78 85 100 100 1 0 185
$40k

$40k to 0 65 78 80 100 100 0 0 209
$74k

$75k up 0 70 80 90 100 100 3 0 300
DK/NA/ 0 70 78 90 100 100 4 3 106
Ref
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Party ID, no leaners

x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Republican 0 60 76 80 100 100 2 0 206
Democrat 0 65 80 90 100 100 1 0 222
Independent 0 70 80 90 100 100 2 1 365
Other/None 70 83 89 100 100 100 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners separate
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Rep 0 60 76 80 100 100 2 0 206
Lean 0 75 82 90 100 100 2 1 165
Rep
Ind 0 51 76 80 100 100 4 2 61
Lean 10 67 79 80 100 100 2 0 139
Dem
Dem 0 65 80 90 100 100 1 0 222
Other/None 70 83 89 100 100 100 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners included
x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Republican 0 70 79 86 100 100 2 0 371
Democrat 0 65 79 85 100 100 2 0 361
Independent 0 51 76 80 100 100 4 2 61
Other/None 70 83 89 100 100 100 0 0 7
Marital Status
x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Married 0 70 80 90 100 100 2 0 472
Widow/Div/Sep 0 60 78 80 100 100 1 1 178
Never 0 70 79 83 100 100 2 0 140
Married
NA /Ref 0 21 50 54 82 99 0 0 9
Race and ethnicity
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
White 0 68 79 85 100 100 1 0 691
Black 1 50 72 90 100 100 0 0 35
Hispanic 0 72 76 96 100 100 0 0 22
Other 40 76 87 97 100 100 12 0 38
DK/NA/ 0 51 64 80 96 100 18 0 13
Ref
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Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)

x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

More 50 75 88 100 100 100 2 0 41

than

1/wk

1/week 0 68 79 90 100 100 4 1 192

1-2 0 70 77 83 100 100 2 1 120

month

few 0 54 78 80 100 100 1 0 155

times a

year

Seldom 5 70 80 85 100 100 2 0 137

Never 0 70 79 86 100 100 0 0 140

Don’t 50 50 50 50 50 50 33 0 3

know

Refused 0 41 62 83 99 100 0 0 12
Religious affiliation

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

Born 0 60 80 91 100 100 4 0 174

again

Protes-

tant

Mainline 0 70 81 90 100 100 2 1 206

Protes-

tant

Roman 0 60 76 80 100 100 2 0 200

Catholic

No 0 75 81 90 100 100 0 1 137

religion

Other 0 53 78 85 100 100 2 0 55

religion

DK/NA /Ref 0 51 71 80 99 100 0 0 28

Location type

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

Urban 0 60 76 80 100 100 2 1 201

Suburban 0 70 82 90 100 100 2 0 317

Rural 0 64 77 80 100 100 1 0 274

Don’t 1 100 58 100 100 100 21 35 4

know

Refused 0 63 47 78 80 80 0 0 5
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Ideology

x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

Very 0 75 82 93 100 100 2 0 64

conser-

vative

Conservative 0 60 78 85 100 100 1 1 229

Moderate 0 60 77 80 100 100 2 1 265

Liberal 5 70 82 90 100 100 1 0 126

Very 10 75 85 92 100 100 1 0 71

liberal

Don’t 0 50 72 80 100 100 9 0 30

know

Refused 0 26 57 64 100 100 8 0 15
Union membership

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

respondent 0 70 82 91 100 100 0 0 57

another 0 62 74 80 100 100 0 0 39

house-

hold

member

nobody 0 65 79 85 100 100 2 0 693

in

house-

hold

Don’t 80 83 84 86 89 100 0 0 2

know

Refused 0 20 49 64 76 100 16 0 9

Region

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

MKE 0 50 74 84 100 100 1 0 65

City

Rest of 0 60 77 80 100 100 0 1 250

MKE

msn 0 70 81 87 100 100 0 0 144

GB/A 0 70 79 85 100 100 4 0 154

Rest of 0 70 82 90 100 100 4 0 187

state
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Q23.

Feeling Thermometer: Illegal Immigrants

Sex
b'e Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Male 0 10 37 40 50 100 2 1 375
Female 0 25 47 50 70 100 3 1 425
Age
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
18-29 0 40 50 50 67 100 0 2 110
30-44 0 20 46 50 75 100 2 2 166
45-59 0 10 36 40 50 100 2 1 243
60+ 0 25 43 50 60 100 4 1 269
DK/NA/ 0 40 50 59 72 100 30 0 11
Ref
Education

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Not HS 0 15 37 50 50 80 0 0 16
HS 0 10 37 43 50 100 4 2 225
Some 0 20 36 40 50 99 2 3 153
Coll

AA 0 19 44 50 70 100 2 0 114
BA+ 0 30 50 50 75 100 3 0 288
DK/NA/ 0 0 29 39 70 70 0 0 4
Ref

Income

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Under 0 25 46 50 60 100 4 2 185
$40k

$40k to 0 25 43 50 60 100 1 0 209
$74k

$75k up 0 15 40 49 55 100 2 1 300
DK/NA/ 0 11 42 50 65 100 7 1 106
Ref
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Party ID, no leaners

x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Republican 0 0 23 20 40 100 2 1 206
Democrat 0 50 59 53 75 100 4 0 222
Independent 0 25 44 50 60 100 2 2 365
Other/None 0 42 39 49 50 60 19 0 7
Party ID, with leaners separate
x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Rep 0 0 23 20 40 100 2 1 206
Lean 0 5 32 30 50 100 0 2 165
Rep
Ind 0 23 45 50 70 100 6 3 61
Lean 20 50 57 50 70 100 2 1 139
Dem
Dem 0 50 59 53 75 100 4 0 222
Other/None 0 42 39 49 50 60 19 0 7
Party ID, with leaners included
x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Republican 0 0 27 25 50 100 1 2 37
Democrat 0 50 58 50 75 100 3 1 361
Independent 0 23 45 50 70 100 6 3 61
Other/None 0 42 39 49 50 60 19 0 7
Marital Status
x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Married 0 10 39 45 53 100 2 1 472
Widow/Div/Sep 0 20 45 50 70 100 4 0 178
Never 0 40 50 50 68 100 4 2 140
Married
NA /Ref 0 33 48 57 97 100 17 0 9
Race and ethnicity
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
White 0 20 42 50 60 100 3 1 691
Black 0 50 51 50 60 100 0 0 35
Hispanic 0 13 42 30 81 100 0 0 22
Other 0 42 56 50 75 100 4 14 38
DK/NA/ 0 0 32 50 60 75 18 0 13
Ref
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Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)

x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

More 0 1 42 50 65 100 3 0 41

than

1/wk

1/week 0 20 40 49 50 100 3 1 192

1-2 0 10 38 40 50 100 3 3 120

month

few 0 10 38 45 50 100 1 0 155

times a

year

Seldom 0 25 45 50 70 100 3 2 137

Never 0 40 53 50 75 100 2 1 140

Don’t Inf NA NaN NA NA  -Inf 100 0 3

know

Refused 0 20 35 20 66 100 14 0 12
Religious affiliation

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

Born 0 5 36 40 50 100 2 3 174

again

Protes-

tant

Mainline 0 25 44 50 62 100 2 0 206

Protes-

tant

Roman 0 14 38 40 50 100 3 1 200

Catholic

No 0 40 53 51 75 100 2 2 137

religion

Other 0 30 47 50 64 100 2 0 55

religion

DK/NA /Ref 0 24 48 50 70 100 15 0 28

Location type

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

Urban 0 25 46 50 70 100 4 1 201

Suburban 0 25 46 50 65 100 1 2 317

Rural 0 10 36 40 50 100 3 0 274

Don’t 0 50 38 50 50 50 21 0 4

know

Refused 0 22 21 37 40 40 0 0 5
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Ideology

x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

Very 0 0 20 10 40 80 4 0 64

conser-

vative

Conservative 0 2 29 26 50 100 1 2 229

Moderate 0 25 44 50 55 100 2 2 265

Liberal 0 50 63 60 75 100 4 1 126

Very 0 50 65 75 85 100 1 0 71

liberal

Don’t 0 41 48 50 54 100 16 0 30

know

Refused 0 2 41 22 85 100 8 0 15
Union membership

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

respondent 0 25 46 50 75 100 0 0 57

another 0 25 45 50 60 99 0 0 39

house-

hold

member

nobody 0 20 42 50 60 100 3 1 693

in

house-

hold

Don’t 0 50 41 50 50 50 0 0 2

know

Refused 0 17 50 74 100 100 16 0 9

Region

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

MKE 0 48 50 50 70 100 7 0 65

City

Rest of 0 10 38 40 50 100 1 2 250

MKE

msn 0 35 48 50 66 100 1 1 144

GB/A 0 10 37 40 50 100 3 2 154

Rest of 0 25 47 50 70 100 4 1 187

state
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Q24.

Feeling Thermometer: Police

Sex
b'e Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Male 0 60 76 80 100 100 1 0 375
Female 0 70 81 90 100 100 4 0 425
Age
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
18-29 0 50 68 73 90 100 6 0 110
30-44 0 60 75 80 100 100 1 0 166
45-59 0 75 84 90 100 100 0 1 243
60+ 0 70 81 85 100 100 3 0 269
DK/NA/ 10 52 75 100 100 100 0 0 11
Ref
Education

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Not HS 1 79 83 100 100 100 0 0 16
HS 0 60 77 80 100 100 6 0 225
Some 0 67 78 90 100 100 1 0 153
Coll

AA 0 70 81 90 100 100 1 0 114
BA+ 0 69 79 85 100 100 1 1 288
DK/NA/ 50 89 84 100 100 100 0 0 4
Ref

Income

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Under 0 60 76 82 100 100 3 0 185
$40k

$40k to 0 60 76 80 99 100 0 0 209
$74k

$75k up 0 70 81 90 100 100 2 0 300
DK/NA/ 0 70 81 90 100 100 5 1 106
Ref
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Party ID, no leaners

x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Republican 0 80 87 95 100 100 2 0 206
Democrat 0 52 71 75 90 100 3 0 222
Independent 0 60 78 85 100 100 1 0 365
Other/None 78 90 91 94 100 100 19 0 7
Party ID, with leaners separate
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Rep 0 80 87 95 100 100 2 0 206
Lean 0 76 84 90 100 100 2 0 165
Rep
Ind 0 50 73 75 100 100 0 2 61
Lean 0 51 73 80 90 100 1 0 139
Dem
Dem 0 52 71 75 90 100 3 0 222
Other/None 78 90 91 94 100 100 19 0 7
Party ID, with leaners included
x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Republican 0 80 86 90 100 100 2 0 371
Democrat 0 51 72 75 90 100 2 0 361
Independent 0 50 73 75 100 100 0 2 61
Other/None 78 90 91 94 100 100 19 0 7
Marital Status
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Married 0 75 82 90 100 100 1 0 472
Widow/Div/Sep 0 60 79 85 100 100 3 0 178
Never 0 50 67 75 90 100 3 0 140
Married
NA /Ref 10 51 64 55 99 100 0 0 9
Race and ethnicity
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
White 0 70 80 90 100 100 2 0 691
Black 0 50 59 51 80 100 0 0 35
Hispanic 0 51 65 67 90 100 0 0 22
Other 10 51 75 80 100 100 6 0 38
DK/NA/ 50 60 75 76 100 100 0 0 13
Ref
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Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)

x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

More 10 70 84 95 100 100 0 0 41

than

1/wk

1/week 0 80 85 90 100 100 4 0 192

1-2 10 75 84 90 100 100 4 1 120

month

few 0 60 79 85 100 100 1 0 155

times a

year

Seldom 0 60 75 80 99 100 3 0 137

Never 0 50 69 75 95 100 0 0 140

Don’t 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 3

know

Refused 5 38 62 80 100 100 0 0 12
Religious affiliation

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

Born 0 75 84 95 100 100 4 0 174

again

Protes-

tant

Mainline 10 70 81 85 100 100 3 0 206

Protes-

tant

Roman 10 75 84 90 100 100 2 0 200

Catholic

No 0 50 66 73 90 100 1 1 137

religion

Other 0 50 68 75 100 100 0 0 55

religion

DK/NA /Ref 0 60 73 90 100 100 3 0 28

Location type

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

Urban 0 50 72 75 95 100 3 1 201

Suburban 0 70 80 90 100 100 3 0 317

Rural 0 75 81 90 100 100 1 0 274

Don’t 50 69 78 88 100 100 0 0 4

know

Refused 60 96 89 100 100 100 0 0 5

105



Ideology

x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

Very 0 90 88 99 100 100 2 0 64

conser-

vative

Conservative 0 75 85 90 100 100 1 1 229

Moderate 0 60 79 80 100 100 3 0 265

Liberal 0 60 72 75 90 100 2 0 126

Very 0 50 63 66 90 100 5 0 71

liberal

Don’t 0 75 77 90 100 100 3 0 30

know

Refused 10 60 66 75 100 100 8 0 15
Union membership

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

respondent 0 70 75 80 96 100 0 0 57

another 23 70 78 81 97 100 0 0 39

house-

hold

member

nobody 0 65 79 85 100 100 3 0 693

in

house-

hold

Don’t 80 83 84 86 89 100 0 0 2

know

Refused 10 61 69 81 100 100 0 0 9

Region

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

MKE 0 50 70 75 100 100 2 0 65

City

Rest of 0 70 80 85 100 100 2 1 250

MKE

msn 0 60 74 80 99 100 1 0 144

GB/A 0 75 84 90 100 100 4 0 154

Rest of 0 70 79 85 100 100 3 0 187

state
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Q25.

Feeling Thermometer: Muslims

Sex
b'e Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Male 0 50 58 50 80 100 5 2 375
Female 0 50 67 70 95 100 5 1 425
Age
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
18-29 0 50 68 70 97 100 5 0 110
30-44 0 50 71 75 100 100 5 1 166
45-59 0 50 62 51 90 100 2 1 243
60+ 0 50 57 50 75 100 8 2 269
DK/NA/ 50 50 61 50 68 99 0 0 11
Ref
Education

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Not HS 0 45 48 50 69 100 5 0 16
HS 0 49 55 50 75 100 10 1 225
Some 0 50 61 60 81 100 4 3 153
Coll

AA 0 50 62 60 90 100 1 0 114
BA+ 0 50 72 75 99 100 3 1 288
DK/NA/ 50 69 65 80 80 80 15 0 4
Ref

Income

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Under 0 50 61 60 90 100 6 2 185
$40k

$40k to 0 50 60 60 75 100 6 1 209
$74k

$75k up 0 50 66 60 90 100 3 1 300
DK/NA/ 0 50 63 52 95 100 7 0 106
Ref
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Party ID, no leaners

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Republican 0 49 56 50 80 100 8 3 206
Democrat 0 50 68 75 95 100 4 1 222
Independent 0 50 63 60 81 100 4 1 365
Other/None 25 50 62 59 95 100 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners separate
x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Rep 0 49 56 50 80 100 8 3 206
Lean 0 50 57 50 80 100 3 1 165
Rep
Ind 0 50 61 50 80 100 7 1 61
Lean 0 50 71 75 90 100 4 0 139
Dem
Dem 0 50 68 75 95 100 4 1 222
Other/None 25 50 62 59 95 100 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners included
x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Republican 0 50 57 50 80 100 6 2 371
Democrat 0 50 69 75 91 100 4 1 361
Independent 0 50 61 50 80 100 7 1 61
Other/None 25 50 62 59 95 100 0 0 7
Marital Status
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Married 0 50 64 60 90 100 4 1 472
Widow/Div/Sep 0 50 60 51 80 100 9 2 178
Never 0 50 65 70 90 100 3 1 140
Married
NA /Ref 1 50 60 54 82 99 0 0 9
Race and ethnicity
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
White 0 50 63 60 90 100 5 1 691
Black 0 50 55 50 75 100 5 0 35
Hispanic 0 50 58 50 99 100 4 2 22
Other 0 55 74 78 96 100 10 0 38
DK/NA/ 5 50 64 59 100 100 0 0 13
Ref

108



Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)

x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
More 0 50 68 71 100 100 9 0 41
than

1/wk

1/week 0 50 59 50 80 100 8 1 192
1-2 0 50 63 60 85 100 6 2 120
month

few 0 50 61 51 80 100 2 2 155
times a

year

Seldom 0 50 65 63 90 100 4 0 137
Never 0 50 68 75 96 100 3 2 140
Don’t 50 70 67 90 100 100 0 0 3
know

Refused 40 50 59 50 79 99 0 0 12

Religious affiliation

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Born 0 50 59 51 90 100 6 3 174
again

Protes-

tant

Mainline 0 50 63 60 85 100 3 1 206
Protes-

tant

Roman 0 50 62 57 80 100 7 0 200
Catholic

No 0 50 68 75 100 100 7 1 137
religion

Other 0 50 68 75 100 100 2 0 55
religion

DK/NA /Ref 0 50 61 50 79 100 0 2 28

Location type

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Urban 0 50 59 50 90 100 5 1 201
Suburban 0 50 69 70 90 100 6 1 317
Rural 0 50 60 50 85 100 4 2 274
Don’t 0 38 48 50 65 100 0 0 4
know

Refused 50 50 50 50 50 50 0 0 5
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Ideology

x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

Very 0 31 51 50 75 100 6 4 64

conser-

vative

Conservative 0 50 59 50 75 100 6 1 229

Moderate 0 50 65 60 90 100 4 1 265

Liberal 0 50 74 75 95 100 4 1 126

Very 0 60 75 80 100 100 2 0 71

liberal

Don’t 0 50 57 50 80 100 12 3 30

know

Refused 0 50 56 50 65 100 8 0 15
Union membership

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

respondent 0 50 67 70 85 100 2 3 o7

another 0 50 67 73 100 100 0 1 39

house-

hold

member

nobody 0 50 63 60 90 100 6 1 693

in

house-

hold

Don’t 0 50 41 50 50 50 0 0 2

know

Refused 5 50 47 50 53 80 0 0 9

Region

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

MKE 0 50 61 54 90 100 4 0 65

City

Rest of 0 50 63 60 80 100 4 2 250

MKE

msn 0 50 65 70 90 100 2 1 144

GB/A 0 50 62 51 90 100 7 1 154

Rest of 0 50 62 60 90 100 7 1 187

state
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Q26.

Feeling Thermometer: Evangelical Christians

Sex
b'e Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Male 0 40 57 50 80 100 6 1 375
Female 0 48 60 50 90 100 7 1 425
Age
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
18-29 0 31 50 50 70 100 8 0 110
30-44 0 41 60 50 93 100 6 1 166
45-59 0 50 63 60 96 100 5 1 243
60+ 0 41 58 50 84 100 8 1 269
DK/NA/ 0 49 42 49 61 90 16 0 11
Ref
Education

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Not HS 0 43 59 50 100 100 11 0 16
HS 0 50 62 62 80 100 11 2 225
Some 0 38 61 60 95 100 6 0 153
Coll

AA 0 40 59 50 93 100 9 0 114
BA+ 0 40 55 50 80 100 2 1 288
DK/NA/ 0 8 28 52 88 95 0 0 4
Ref

Income

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Under 0 40 57 50 90 100 8 0 185
$40k

$40k to 0 49 57 50 80 100 8 0 209
$74k

$75k up 0 40 60 55 90 100 4 1 300
DK/NA/ 0 50 61 52 80 100 8 3 106
Ref
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Party ID, no leaners

x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Republican 0 50 75 80 100 100 8 1 206
Democrat 0 20 41 49 50 100 8 0 222
Independent 0 50 60 51 85 100 5 1 365
Other/None 40 50 60 58 90 100 26 0 7
Party ID, with leaners separate
x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Rep 0 50 75 80 100 100 8 1 206
Lean 0 50 74 80 100 100 4 1 165
Rep
Ind 0 50 56 50 76 100 6 3 61
Lean 0 30 46 50 55 100 6 0 139
Dem
Dem 0 20 41 49 50 100 8 0 222
Other/None 40 50 60 58 90 100 26 0 7
Party ID, with leaners included
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Republican 0 50 74 80 100 100 6 1 371
Democrat 0 20 43 49 50 100 7 0 361
Independent 0 50 56 50 76 100 6 3 61
Other/None 40 50 60 58 90 100 26 0 7
Marital Status
x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Married 0 50 62 60 90 100 5 1 472
Widow/Div/Sep 0 36 57 50 90 100 11 1 178
Never 0 30 51 50 70 100 7 0 140
Married
NA /Ref 0 49 37 49 50 85 0 0 9
Race and ethnicity
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
White 0 40 59 50 85 100 6 0 691
Black 0 50 51 50 61 100 10 0 35
Hispanic 0 50 57 62 95 100 11 2 22
Other 30 50 72 75 100 100 7 6 38
DK/NA/ 0 37 48 50 79 100 0 0 13
Ref
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Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)

x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

More 0 50 70 77 100 100 8 0 41

than

1/wk

1/week 0 50 67 75 90 100 6 2 192

1-2 0 50 70 75 100 100 4 1 120

month

few 0 50 61 50 90 100 10 0 155

times a

year

Seldom 0 40 54 50 70 100 5 0 137

Never 0 10 36 35 50 100 7 0 140

Don’t 1 1 1 1 1 1 67 0 3

know

Refused 0 49 45 49 70 90 7 0 12
Religious affiliation

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

Born 0 50 76 85 100 100 4 1 174

again

Protes-

tant

Mainline 0 50 59 50 80 100 5 1 206

Protes-

tant

Roman 0 50 61 60 80 100 12 0 200

Catholic

No 0 10 33 35 50 100 4 1 137

religion

Other 0 49 56 50 88 100 6 0 55

religion

DK/NA /Ref 0 49 63 66 98 100 14 2 28

Location type

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

Urban 0 30 53 50 80 100 6 1 201

Suburban 0 45 58 50 80 100 5 1 317

Rural 0 49 64 70 93 100 9 0 274

Don’t 0 41 29 82 100 100 0 35 4

know

Refused 0 58 49 85 90 90 0 0 5
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Ideology

x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

Very 0 75 81 90 100 100 5 0 64

conser-

vative

Conservative 0 50 73 75 100 100 8 1 229

Moderate 0 40 57 50 80 100 7 2 265

Liberal 0 20 44 49 52 100 6 0 126

Very 0 0 28 30 50 100 0 0 71

liberal

Don’t 0 50 59 51 85 100 16 0 30

know

Refused 0 50 58 60 80 100 13 0 15
Union membership

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

respondent 0 30 55 50 80 100 6 0 57

another 0 45 61 61 97 100 0 0 39

house-

hold

member

nobody 0 45 59 50 89 100 7 1 693

in

house-

hold

Don’t 50 58 59 65 73 100 0 0 2

know

Refused 0 50 50 60 78 85 8 0 9

Region

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

MKE 0 30 51 50 80 100 11 0 65

City

Rest of 0 50 62 60 90 100 5 1 250

MKE

msn 0 30 52 50 75 100 6 0 144

GB/A 0 50 66 75 90 100 7 2 154

Rest of 0 30 55 50 89 100 8 0 187

state
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Q27.

Feeling Thermometer: Democrats

Sex
b'e Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Male 0 25 48 50 70 100 1 0 375
Female 0 45 59 60 84 100 2 0 425
Age
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
18-29 0 43 55 55 75 100 3 0 110
30-44 0 30 55 50 75 100 1 0 166
45-59 0 25 50 50 75 100 1 1 243
60+ 0 30 56 51 80 100 2 0 269
DK/NA/ 49 51 77 90 100 100 0 0 11
Ref
Education

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Not HS 0 45 48 50 61 100 0 0 16
HS 0 30 50 50 75 100 4 0 225
Some 0 25 49 50 75 100 0 0 153
Coll

AA 0 26 54 50 80 100 0 0 114
BA+ 0 45 60 60 80 100 1 1 288
DK/NA/ 0 98 82 100 100 100 0 0 4
Ref

Income

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Under 0 40 60 60 90 100 1 0 185
$40k

$40k to 0 38 54 50 75 100 0 0 209
$74k

$75k up 0 30 52 50 75 100 2 0 300
DK/NA/ 0 25 51 50 80 100 3 1 106
Ref
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Party ID, no leaners

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Republican 0 10 30 30 50 100 2 0 206
Democrat 0 60 79 80 100 100 1 0 222
Independent 0 40 52 50 75 100 2 0 365
Other/None 0 50 59 54 93 100 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners separate
x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Rep 0 10 30 30 50 100 2 0 206
Lean 0 20 37 40 50 100 3 0 165
Rep
Ind 0 50 50 50 59 100 0 2 61
Lean 3 60 72 75 80 100 1 0 139
Dem
Dem 0 60 79 80 100 100 1 0 222
Other/None 0 50 59 54 93 100 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners included
x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Republican 0 10 33 30 50 100 2 0 371
Democrat 0 60 76 80 95 100 1 0 361
Independent 0 50 50 50 59 100 0 2 61
Other/None 0 50 59 54 93 100 0 0 7
Marital Status
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Married 0 25 52 50 75 100 1 0 472
Widow/Div/Sep 0 40 57 50 85 100 3 0 178
Never 0 47 57 52 78 100 1 0 140
Married
NA /Ref 30 52 75 91 100 100 0 0 9
Race and ethnicity
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
White 0 30 54 50 80 100 1 0 691
Black 40 50 74 75 100 100 0 0 35
Hispanic 0 15 42 47 75 100 0 0 22
Other 0 40 54 50 76 100 6 0 38
DK/NA/ 0 32 53 50 90 100 0 0 13
Ref
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Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)

x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

More 0 10 45 40 75 100 0 1 41

than

1/wk

1/week 0 30 52 50 80 100 4 0 192

1-2 0 25 46 50 75 100 1 1 120

month

few 0 27 52 50 75 100 1 0 155

times a

year

Seldom 0 50 60 55 80 100 1 0 137

Never 0 50 63 63 80 100 0 0 140

Don’t 0 49 33 49 49 49 0 0 3

know

Refused 0 51 65 93 100 100 0 0 12
Religious affiliation

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

Born 0 20 44 45 63 100 4 0 174

again

Protes-

tant

Mainline 0 37 58 55 80 100 1 0 206

Protes-

tant

Roman 0 30 52 50 75 100 1 0 200

Catholic

No 0 50 62 60 80 100 1 1 137

religion

Other 0 50 59 60 75 100 0 0 55

religion

DK/NA /Ref 0 50 52 50 73 100 3 0 28

Location type

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

Urban 0 40 59 60 85 100 3 1 201

Suburban 0 40 55 50 75 100 1 0 317

Rural 0 25 50 50 75 100 1 0 274

Don’t 0 71 53 91 100 100 35 0 4

know

Refused 50 95 87 100 100 100 0 0 5
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Ideology

x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

Very 0 0 22 10 30 100 0 0 64

conser-

vative

Conservative 0 20 36 40 50 100 0 1 229

Moderate 0 49 59 57 76 100 4 0 265

Liberal 15 65 77 80 95 100 0 0 126

Very 0 62 80 90 100 100 0 0 71

liberal

Don’t 0 50 59 54 80 100 1 0 30

know

Refused 0 50 61 61 94 100 8 0 15
Union membership

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

respondent 0 45 61 66 90 100 0 0 57

another 0 33 53 51 78 100 0 0 39

house-

hold

member

nobody 0 30 54 50 80 100 2 0 693

in

house-

hold

Don’t 50 80 74 80 80 80 0 0 2

know

Refused 0 50 58 50 100 100 0 0 9

Region

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

MKE 0 50 62 55 99 100 2 0 65

City

Rest of 0 25 49 50 75 100 1 1 250

MKE

msn 0 38 59 55 80 100 1 0 144

GB/A 0 25 48 50 75 100 4 0 154

Rest of 0 50 60 60 80 100 1 0 187

state
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Q28.

Feeling Thermometer: Republicans

Sex
b'e Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Male 0 40 57 55 80 100 0 0 375
Female 0 30 52 50 75 100 2 0 425
Age
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
18-29 0 40 51 50 75 100 0 0 110
30-44 0 40 53 50 75 100 2 0 166
45-59 0 49 59 60 80 100 1 1 243
60+ 0 30 54 50 80 100 0 0 269
DK/NA/ 0 1 28 49 53 60 16 0 11
Ref
Education

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Not HS 0 50 59 50 81 100 0 0 16
HS 0 49 61 62 80 100 3 0 225
Some 0 33 52 50 75 100 1 0 153
Coll

AA 0 40 55 51 75 100 0 0 114
BA+ 0 30 51 50 75 100 0 0 288
DK/NA/ 0 3 17 5 37 100 0 0 4
Ref

Income

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Under 0 33 50 50 70 100 1 0 185
$40k

$40k to 0 34 53 50 75 100 0 0 209
$74k

$75k up 0 40 57 60 80 100 1 0 300
DK/NA/ 0 49 57 55 80 100 3 2 106
Ref
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Party ID, no leaners

x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Republican 35 75 82 80 100 100 2 0 206
Democrat 0 5 30 30 50 100 0 0 222
Independent 0 45 55 50 75 100 1 0 365
Other/None 4 50 58 50 87 100 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners separate
x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Rep 35 75 82 80 100 100 2 0 206
Lean 7 50 67 66 80 100 0 0 165
Rep
Ind 0 50 54 50 68 100 0 2 61
Lean 0 25 40 45 50 100 3 0 139
Dem
Dem 5 30 30 50 100 0 0 222
Other/None 4 50 58 50 87 100 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners included
x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Republican 7 60 75 75 90 100 1 0 371
Democrat 0 10 34 35 50 100 1 0 361
Independent 0 50 54 50 68 100 0 2 61
Other/None 4 50 58 50 87 100 0 0 7
Marital Status
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Married 0 40 58 60 80 100 1 0 472
Widow/Div/Sep 0 35 53 50 75 100 2 0 178
Never 0 36 48 50 65 100 2 0 140
Married
NA /Ref 0 1 29 7 60 95 0 0 9
Race and ethnicity
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
White 0 40 55 50 75 100 1 0 691
Black 0 27 45 50 65 100 0 0 35
Hispanic 0 50 54 50 75 100 0 0 22
Other 0 49 58 50 81 100 6 0 38
DK/NA/ 0 41 48 50 75 100 0 0 13
Ref
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Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)

x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

More 0 60 74 75 100 100 0 0 41

than

1/wk

1/week 0 49 59 60 80 100 3 0 192

1-2 0 45 61 63 85 100 1 1 120

month

few 0 40 56 50 75 100 0 0 155

times a

year

Seldom 0 36 51 50 71 100 1 0 137

Never 0 20 42 40 50 100 0 0 140

Don’t 100 100 100 100 100 100 67 0 3

know

Refused 0 1 20 7 48 100 0 0 12
Religious affiliation

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

Born 0 50 66 75 85 100 3 0 174

again

Protes-

tant

Mainline 0 32 53 50 75 100 0 0 206

Protes-

tant

Roman 0 45 60 60 80 100 0 0 200

Catholic

No 0 20 40 48 50 100 1 1 137

religion

Other 0 27 49 50 70 100 0 0 55

religion

DK/NA /Ref 0 12 42 50 60 100 9 0 28

Location type

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

Urban 0 25 48 50 70 100 1 1 201

Suburban 0 40 55 50 75 100 2 0 317

Rural 0 50 60 60 80 100 1 0 274

Don’t 0 38 53 63 82 100 0 0 4

know

Refused 0 45 36 50 64 70 0 0 5
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Ideology

x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

Very 20 75 81 80 100 100 0 0 64

conser-

vative

Conservative 0 55 73 75 90 100 1 1 229

Moderate 0 40 52 50 70 100 1 0 265

Liberal 0 20 34 37 50 100 0 0 126

Very 0 2 21 15 40 100 4 0 71

liberal

Don’t 0 41 53 50 80 100 0 0 30

know

Refused 0 9 40 60 70 75 8 0 15
Union membership

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

respondent 0 20 46 50 75 100 0 0 57

another 0 46 57 66 75 100 0 0 39

house-

hold

member

nobody 0 40 55 50 80 100 1 0 693

in

house-

hold

Don’t 30 33 34 36 39 50 0 0 2

know

Refused 0 26 43 60 61 70 0 0 9

Region

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

MKE 0 39 52 50 75 100 3 0 65

City

Rest of 0 45 60 60 80 100 1 0 250

MKE

msn 0 30 46 50 75 100 1 0 144

GB/A 0 50 61 60 80 100 2 0 154

Rest of 0 26 49 50 75 100 1 0 187

state
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Q29.

Feeling Thermometer: Socialists

Sex
b'e Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Male 0 0 32 27 50 100 4 1 375
Female 0 20 42 50 52 100 8 1 425
Age
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
18-29 0 20 41 50 57 100 3 0 110
30-44 0 10 43 50 70 100 7 0 166
45-59 0 0 32 30 50 100 6 1 243
60+ 0 5 36 40 50 100 6 2 269
DK/NA/ 0 48 53 52 90 90 16 0 11
Ref
Education

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Not HS 0 1 24 16 49 90 16 0 16
HS 0 0 32 30 50 100 9 2 225
Some 0 0 33 35 50 100 5 0 153
Coll

AA 0 14 38 50 50 100 9 1 114
BA+ 0 10 43 50 70 100 3 1 288
DK/NA/ 0 0 37 50 90 90 0 0 4
Ref

Income

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Under 0 20 43 50 65 100 10 1 185
$40k

$40k to 0 5 36 40 50 100 8 0 209
$74k

$75k up 0 1 34 38 50 100 3 0 300
DK/NA/ 0 1 34 30 52 100 6 3 106
Ref
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Party ID, no leaners

x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Republican 0 0 16 ) 29 100 6 0 206
Democrat 0 50 57 50 75 100 8 1 222
Independent 0 7 37 45 50 100 5 1 365
Other/None 0 12 34 50 65 80 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners separate
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Rep 0 0 16 5 29 100 6 0 206
Lean 0 0 24 20 49 100 2 0 165
Rep
Ind 0 1 31 38 50 90 7 3 61
Lean 0 50 55 50 75 100 7 2 139
Dem
Dem 0 50 57 50 75 100 8 1 222
Other/None 0 12 34 50 65 80 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners included
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Republican 0 0 20 10 40 100 ) 0 371
Democrat 0 50 57 50 75 100 7 1 361
Independent 0 1 31 38 50 90 7 3 61
Other/None 0 12 34 50 65 80 0 0 7
Marital Status
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Married 0 0 33 30 50 100 4 1 472
Widow/Div/Sep 0 10 39 50 52 100 10 1 178
Never 0 29 46 50 60 100 7 1 140
Married
NA /Ref 0 48 50 54 90 90 0 0 9
Race and ethnicity
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
White 0 1 36 40 50 100 5 1 691
Black 0 49 57 50 76 100 16 0 35
Hispanic 0 3 30 30 50 100 0 0 22
Other 0 25 46 50 75 100 17 0 38
DK/NA/ 0 0 28 19 52 90 14 6 13
Ref
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Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)

x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

More 0 0 26 20 50 100 11 0 41

than

1/wk

1/week 0 0 31 30 50 100 8 1 192

1-2 0 0 28 25 50 100 5 2 120

month

few 0 9 33 35 50 100 4 1 155

times a

year

Seldom 0 26 49 50 75 100 5 0 137

Never 0 20 48 50 75 100 6 1 140

Don’t 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 0 3

know

Refused 0 10 35 48 52 90 0 0 12
Religious affiliation

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

Born 0 0 26 20 50 100 4 1 174

again

Protes-

tant

Mainline 0 10 40 50 50 100 8 1 206

Protes-

tant

Roman 0 0 32 30 50 100 6 0 200

Catholic

No 0 30 52 50 75 100 4 1 137

religion

Other 0 38 46 50 70 100 4 0 55

religion

DK/NA /Ref 0 2 32 28 52 90 19 0 28

Location type

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

Urban 0 10 42 50 65 100 7 1 201

Suburban 0 5 38 46 55 100 6 0 317

Rural 0 0 32 30 50 100 5 1 274

Don’t 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 4

know

Refused 0 45 31 50 50 50 0 0 5
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Ideology

x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

Very 0 0 6 0 4 50 5 0 64

conser-

vative

Conservative 0 0 21 10 40 100 5 1 229

Moderate 0 24 39 50 50 100 9 1 265

Liberal 0 50 58 51 75 100 6 0 126

Very 0 50 71 75 88 100 0 1 71

liberal

Don’t 0 3 36 50 50 100 14 2 30

know

Refused 0 2 38 50 71 90 0 8 15
Union membership

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

respondent 0 7 44 50 75 100 4 1 57

another 0 25 42 48 50 100 5 0 39

house-

hold

member

nobody 0 1 36 40 50 100 6 1 693

in

house-

hold

Don’t 0 30 24 30 30 30 0 0 2

know

Refused 0 17 40 50 80 90 16 0 9

Region

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

MKE 0 10 41 50 60 100 18 0 65

City

Rest of 0 4 35 40 50 100 4 0 250

MKE

msn 0 20 43 50 65 100 2 0 144

GB/A 0 0 27 24 50 100 6 1 154

Rest of 0 20 42 50 51 100 7 2 187

state
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Q30.

Feeling Thermometer: The National Rifle Association or NRA

Sex
b'e Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Male 0 25 54 51 80 100 2 0 375
Female 0 10 47 50 75 100 4 0 425
Age
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
18-29 0 20 46 50 70 100 6 0 110
30-44 0 20 52 50 85 100 2 0 166
45-59 0 30 56 60 85 100 1 0 243
60+ 0 10 46 50 75 100 3 1 269
DK/NA/ 0 1 22 40 42 49 16 0 11
Ref
Education

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Not HS 0 30 52 50 80 100 0 0 16
HS 0 47 60 70 86 100 7 0 225
Some 0 20 52 60 80 100 3 0 153
Coll

AA 0 40 56 51 85 100 3 1 114
BA+ 0 1 40 40 70 100 1 0 288
DK/NA/ 0 0 15 0 33 100 0 0 4
Ref

Income

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Under 0 10 50 50 80 100 4 0 185
$40k

$40k to 0 20 51 50 80 100 2 0 209
$74k

$75k up 0 20 49 50 80 100 2 0 300
DK/NA/ 0 37 54 50 80 100 6 1 106
Ref
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Party ID, no leaners

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Republican 0 60 76 80 100 100 5 0 206
Democrat 0 0 25 10 50 100 3 0 222
Independent 0 25 51 50 75 100 2 0 365
Other/None 0 64 55 70 74 100 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners separate
x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Rep 0 60 76 80 100 100 5 0 206
Lean 0 50 69 75 90 100 3 0 165
Rep
Ind 0 29 49 50 75 100 1 0 61
Lean 0 1 31 25 50 100 2 0 139
Dem
Dem 0 0 25 10 50 100 3 0 222
Other/None 0 64 55 70 74 100 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners included
x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Republican 0 50 73 75 99 100 4 0 371
Democrat 0 0 28 20 50 100 3 0 361
Independent 0 29 49 50 75 100 1 0 61
Other/None 0 64 55 70 74 100 0 0 7
Marital Status
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
Married 0 20 52 50 80 100 2 0 472
Widow/Div/Sep 0 20 53 50 80 100 3 0 178
Never 0 20 43 50 70 100 5 0 140
Married
NA /Ref 0 0 21 3 49 51 0 0 9
Race and ethnicity
X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n
White 0 20 50 50 80 100 2 0 691
Black 0 7 34 40 50 100 11 0 35
Hispanic 0 50 73 83 95 100 0 0 22
Other 0 50 61 75 80 100 9 0 38
DK/NA/ 0 7 43 50 75 100 0 0 13
Ref
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Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)

x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

More 0 50 64 70 100 100 4 0 41

than

1/wk

1/week 0 35 57 60 85 100 5 0 192

1-2 0 40 61 75 100 100 5 1 120

month

few 0 20 50 50 80 100 1 0 155

times a

year

Seldom 0 10 46 50 75 100 2 0 137

Never 0 1 35 30 61 100 0 0 140

Don’t 100 100 100 100 100 100 67 0 3

know

Refused 0 1 31 16 74 100 0 0 12
Religious affiliation

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

Born 0 50 65 75 95 100 6 1 174

again

Protes-

tant

Mainline 0 20 47 50 75 100 3 0 206

Protes-

tant

Roman 0 25 56 50 80 100 1 0 200

Catholic

No 0 1 34 30 53 100 1 0 137

religion

Other 0 5 41 40 70 100 0 0 55

religion

DK/NA /Ref 0 16 48 50 76 100 15 0 28

Location type

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

Urban 0 10 47 50 75 100 5 0 201

Suburban 0 15 46 50 75 100 3 0 317

Rural 0 25 58 70 90 100 2 0 274

Don’t 2 50 52 51 76 100 25 0 4

know

Refused 0 36 34 40 64 75 0 0 5
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Ideology

x Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

Very 30 75 84 90 100 100 3 1 64

conser-

vative

Conservative 0 50 69 75 90 100 3 0 229

Moderate 0 23 48 50 75 100 4 0 265

Liberal 0 0 22 10 40 100 1 0 126

Very 0 0 17 2 30 100 0 0 71

liberal

Don’t 0 47 60 70 79 100 7 0 30

know

Refused 0 2 38 44 75 100 8 0 15
Union membership

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

respondent 0 1 40 30 80 100 2 0 57

another 0 27 54 57 80 100 4 0 39

house-

hold

member

nobody 0 20 51 50 80 100 3 0 693

in

house-

hold

Don’t 30 41 43 52 62 100 0 0 2

know

Refused 0 6 43 50 75 100 0 0 9

Region

X Minimum 25th Pctile Mean Median 75th Pctile Max % Don’t know % Refused n

MKE 0 15 46 50 75 100 12 0 65

City

Rest of 0 22 53 50 80 100 3 0 250

MKE

msn 0 5 41 40 70 100 1 0 144

GB/A 0 30 56 60 85 100 5 0 154

Rest of 0 12 51 50 80 100 1 0 187

state
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Q31.

Now, on a different subject, in general, do you think imposing tariffs or fees on products imported from other
countries helps the U.S. economy, hurts the economy, or doesn’t make much of a difference either way?

Sex

Helps Hurts Doesn’t Don’t know Refused n

US US make
econ- econ- much
omy omy differ-
ence
Male 33 42 19 4 1 375
Female 27 50 15 7 1 425
Age
Helps Hurts Doesn’t Don’t know Refused n
US US make
econ- econ- much
omy omy differ-
ence
18-29 26 46 23 4 0 110
30-44 35 41 14 8 2 166
45-59 34 44 17 3 1 243
60+ 25 51 16 6 1 269
DK/NA/ Ref 0 55 16 30 0 11
Education

Helps Hurts Doesn’t Don’t know Refused n

US US make

econ- econ- much

omy omy differ-

ence
Not HS 20 43 22 15 0 16
HS 33 38 23 5 2 225
Some Coll 30 51 14 5 1 153
AA 34 37 19 8 2 114
BA+ 27 54 13 6 0 288
DK/NA/ Ref 15 43 42 0 0 4
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Income

Helps Hurts Doesn’t Don’t know Refused n

US US make

econ- econ- much

omy omy differ-

ence
Under $40k 23 51 21 3 1 185
$40k to $74k 27 50 18 4 1 209
$75k up 37 42 15 5 1 300
DK/NA/ Ref 26 42 17 14 1 106

Party ID, no leaners

Helps Hurts Doesn’t Don’t know Refused n

US UsS make

econ- econ- much

omy omy differ-

ence
Republican 49 17 22 9 3 206
Democrat 13 73 12 3 0 222
Independent 30 47 17 5 1 365
Other/None 15 52 20 13 0 7

Party ID, with leaners separate

Helps Hurts Doesn’t Don’t know Refused n

UsS UsS make

econ- econ- much

omy omy differ-

ence
Rep 49 17 22 9 3 206
Lean Rep 45 26 21 7 1 165
Ind 34 47 15 3 0 61
Lean Dem 10 71 14 4 0 139
Dem 13 73 12 3 0 222
Other/None 15 52 20 13 0 7
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Party ID, with leaners included

Helps Hurts Doesn’t Don’t know Refused n
US US make
econ- econ- much
omy omy differ-
ence
Republican 47 21 22 8 2 371
Democrat 12 72 13 3 0 361
Independent 34 47 15 3 0 61
Other/None 15 52 20 13 0 7
Marital Status
Helps Hurts Doesn’t Don’t know Refused n
US US make
econ- econ- much
omy omy differ-
ence
Married 33 42 17 6 1 472
Widow /Div/Sep 25 55 15 4 2 178
Never Married 25 48 20 7 1 140
NA /Ref 10 54 19 17 0 9
Race and ethnicity
Helps Hurts Doesn’t Don’t know Refused n
UsS US make
econ- econ- much
omy omy differ-
ence
White 30 47 16 6 1 691
Black 23 53 25 0 0 35
Hispanic 33 34 31 0 2 22
Other 32 30 20 11 6 38
DK/NA/ Ref 21 48 28 3 0 13
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Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)

Helps Hurts Doesn’t Don’t know Refused n
US US make
econ- econ- much
omy omy differ-
ence
More than 1/wk 43 20 27 9 0 41
1/week 34 39 20 5 2 192
1-2 month 41 47 7 3 2 120
few times a year 31 40 21 7 1 155
Seldom 26 53 17 5 0 137
Never 15 63 14 7 0 140
Don’t know 0 0 33 67 0 3
Refused 13 58 18 10 0 12
Religious affiliation
Helps Hurts Doesn’t Don’t know Refused n
US US make
econ- econ- much
omy omy differ-
ence
Born again Protestant 36 30 23 7 3 174
Mainline Protestant 31 52 13 4 1 206
Roman Catholic 35 42 16 5 1 200
No religion 19 61 16 3 1 137
Other religion 22 55 14 9 0 55
DK/NA/Ref 11 49 23 17 0 28
Location type
Helps Hurts Doesn’t Don’t know Refused n
US US make
econ- econ- much
omy omy differ-
ence
Urban 27 48 19 5 1 201
Suburban 28 50 16 6 2 317
Rural 35 42 15 6 1 274
Don’t know 0 19 81 0 0 4
Refused 0 36 64 0 0 5
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Ideology

Helps Hurts Doesn’t Don’t know Refused n
US US make
econ- econ- much
omy omy differ-
ence
Very conservative 60 12 16 10 2 64
Conservative 46 23 24 6 1 229
Moderate 26 52 15 6 1 265
Liberal 10 73 15 2 0 126
Very liberal 10 79 4 5 2 7
Don’t know 14 59 24 4 0 30
Refused 9 45 19 27 0 15
Union membership
Helps Hurts Doesn’t Don’t know Refused n
UsS US make
econ- econ- much
omy omy differ-
ence
respondent 22 57 18 3 0 57
another household member 42 44 11 3 0 39
nobody in household 30 46 17 6 1 693
Don’t know 0 100 0 0 0 2
Refused 0 38 32 0 0 9
Region
Helps Hurts Doesn’t Don’t know Refused n
UsS US make
econ- econ- much
omy omy differ-
ence
MKE City 23 44 26 7 0 65
Rest of MKE 34 45 13 6 1 250
msn 23 55 15 6 0 144
GB/A 38 36 17 6 3 154
Rest of state 26 50 20 4 0 187
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Q32A.

Thinking just about the state of Wisconsin, do you feel things in Wisconsin are generally going in the right
direction, or do you feel things have gotten off on the wrong track?

Sex

Right direction Wrong track Don’t know Refused n

Male 58 35 7 1 182
Female 53 38 9 0 233

Age

Right direction Wrong track Don’t know Refused n

18-29 54 31 15 0 59

30-44 47 47 6 0 90

45-59 57 33 8 2 130

60+ 59 35 6 0 126

DK/NA/ Ref 52 31 17 0 10
Education

Right direction Wrong track Don’t know Refused n

Not HS 52 48 0 0 10

HS 60 31 9 0 115

Some Coll 42 51 6 0 84

AA 55 35 10 0 63

BA+ 59 31 8 1 140

DK/NA/ Ref 0 100 0 0 3
Income

Right direction Wrong track Don’t know Refused n

Under $40k 46 47 7 0 &8
$40k to $74k 52 39 10 0 93
$75k up 62 31 7 0 168
DK/NA/ Ref 52 35 11 2 66

Party ID, no leaners

Right direction Wrong track Don’t know Refused n

Republican 49 47 4 0 98
Democrat 61 30 9 1 124
Independent 54 36 10 1 190
Other/None 43 57 0 0 3
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Party ID, with leaners separate

Right direction Wrong track Don’t know Refused n
Rep 49 47 4 0 98
Lean Rep 47 45 7 1 91
Ind 63 22 14 0 34
Lean Dem 58 30 11 1 64
Dem 61 30 9 1 124
Other/None 43 57 0 0 3
Party ID, with leaners included
Right direction Wrong track Don’t know Refused n
Republican 48 46 6 0 189
Democrat 60 30 10 1 188
Independent 63 22 14 0 34
Other/None 43 57 0 0 3
Marital Status
Right direction Wrong track Don’t know Refused n
Married 56 36 8 0 248
Widow/Div/Sep 48 43 8 1 95
Never Married 63 28 10 0 66
NA/Ref 52 48 0 0 6
Race and ethnicity
Right direction Wrong track Don’t know Refused n
White 55 36 8 0 362
Black 55 40 5 0 21
Hispanic 56 33 12 0 13
Other 48 17 25 9 7
DK/NA/ Ref 40 60 0 0 12
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
Right direction Wrong track Don’t know Refused n
More than 1/wk 48 52 0 0 19
1/week 57 34 8 0 105
1-2 month 47 39 12 1 56
few times a year 56 33 10 1 79
Seldom 59 38 4 0 68
Never 53 37 9 177
Don’t know 100 0 0 0 2
Refused 53 47 0 0 9
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Religious affiliation

Right direction Wrong track Don’t know Refused

Born again Protestant 48 45 7 0 95
Mainline Protestant 58 30 10 1 104
Roman Catholic 65 30 4 1 97
No religion 45 45 10 0 65
Other religion 56 32 12 0 33
DK/NA/Ref 51 43 6 0 21
Location type
Right direction Wrong track Don’t know Refused n
Urban 47 48 5 1 107
Suburban 61 28 10 1 159
Rural 54 38 7 0 143
Don’t know 0 0 100 0 1
Refused 26 38 36 0 5
Ideology
Right direction Wrong track Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 45 51 4 0 31
Conservative 45 45 10 0 115
Moderate 60 33 7 0 141
Liberal 63 24 12 1 67
Very liberal 62 35 0 2 35
Don’t know 54 26 20 0 16
Refused 34 66 0 0 9
Union membership
Right direction Wrong track Don’t know Refused n
respondent 58 27 15 0 36
another household member 32 58 10 0 22
nobody in household 56 36 7 1 351
Don’t know 100 0 0 0 0
Refused 48 52 0 0 6
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Region

Right direction Wrong track Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 47 47 6 0 36
Rest of MKE 55 36 9 0 134
msn 48 40 11 2 79
GB/A 67 32 2 0o 77
Rest of state 53 36 10 1 89
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Q33A.

How concerned are you about the safety of the water supply in your community? Are you very concerned,
somewhat concerned, not too concerned, or not at all concerned?

Sex

Very Somewhat Not too Not at Don’t know n

con- con- con- all con-
cerned cerned cerned cerned
Male 18 27 27 28 0 182
Female 23 18 40 20 0 233
Age
Very Somewhat Not too Not at  Don’t know n
con- con- con-  all con-
cerned cerned cerned cerned
18-29 15 16 36 34 0 59
30-44 14 25 31 29 0 90
45-59 22 23 35 21 0 130
60+ 26 22 33 18 0 126
DK/NA/ Ref 35 0 52 13 0 10
Education

Very Somewhat Not too Not at Don’t know n

con- con- con-  all con-

cerned cerned cerned cerned
Not HS 15 27 39 19 0 10
HS 15 17 41 28 0 115
Some Coll 20 28 31 20 1 84
AA 32 20 21 26 0 63
BA+ 21 23 36 20 0 140
DK/NA/ Ref 58 0 0 42 0 3

Income

Very Somewhat Not too Not at  Don’t know n

con- con- con-  all con-

cerned cerned cerned cerned
Under $40k 28 22 29 20 1 88
$40k to $74k 22 21 37 20 0 93
$75k up 17 20 36 27 0 168
DK/NA/ Ref 20 27 31 22 0 66
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Party ID, no leaners

Very Somewhat Not too Not at Don’t know n
con- con- con- all con-
cerned cerned cerned cerned
Republican 15 17 40 27 1 98
Democrat 27 23 28 21 0 124
Independent 19 23 34 24 0 190
Other/None 43 0 57 0 0 3
Party ID, with leaners separate
Very Somewhat Not too Not at Don’t know n
con- con- con- all con-
cerned cerned cerned cerned
Rep 15 17 40 27 1 98
Lean Rep 17 23 32 28 0 91
Ind 22 7 42 30 0 34
Lean Dem 21 33 32 15 0 64
Dem 27 23 28 21 0 124
Other/None 43 0 57 0 0 3
Party ID, with leaners included
Very Somewhat Not too Not at  Don’t know n
con- con- con- all con-
cerned cerned cerned cerned
Republican 16 20 37 27 0 189
Democrat 25 26 30 19 0 188
Independent 22 7 42 30 0 34
Other/None 43 0 57 0 0 3
Marital Status
Very Somewhat Not too Not at Don’t know n
con- con- con-  all con-
cerned cerned cerned cerned
Married 21 18 35 27 0 248
Widow/Div/Sep 26 28 34 11 1 95
Never Married 11 28 32 28 0 66
NA /Ref 54 0 26 20 0 6
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Race and ethnicity

Very Somewhat Not too Not at Don’t know n
con- con- con- all con-
cerned cerned cerned cerned
White 19 21 37 23 0 362
Black 42 30 10 18 0 21
Hispanic 18 14 23 45 0 13
Other 20 38 6 36 0 7
DK/NA/ Ref 41 20 21 18 0 12
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
Very Somewhat Not too Not at  Don’t know n
con- con- con- all con-
cerned cerned cerned cerned
More than 1/wk 13 12 34 41 0 19
1/week 27 22 32 19 0 105
1-2 month 21 18 38 22 0 56
few times a year 13 21 38 28 1 79
Seldom 20 27 31 22 0 68
Never 21 24 32 23 0 77
Don’t know 0 0 100 0 0 2
Refused 37 13 18 31 0 9
Religious affiliation
Very Somewhat Not too Not at  Don’t know n
con- con- con- all con-
cerned cerned cerned cerned
Born again Protestant 19 20 35 25 0 95
Mainline Protestant 20 22 29 29 0 104
Roman Catholic 19 20 40 20 1 97
No religion 23 28 30 19 0 65
Other religion 17 23 38 22 0 33
DK/NA /Ref 37 15 28 19 0 21
Location type
Very Somewhat Not too Not at  Don’t know n
con- con- con-  all con-
cerned cerned cerned cerned
Urban 23 34 27 17 0 107
Suburban 15 20 36 29 0 159
Rural 25 15 37 23 0 143
Don’t know 100 0 0 0 0 1
Refused 38 26 36 0 0 5

142



Ideology

Very Somewhat Not too Not at Don’t know n
con- con- con- all con-
cerned cerned cerned cerned
Very conservative 17 26 37 19 0 31
Conservative 19 21 39 21 0 115
Moderate 21 15 35 29 0 141
Liberal 20 29 32 18 0 67
Very liberal 27 36 9 28 0 35
Don’t know 24 14 49 13 0 16
Refused 23 27 33 17 0 9
Union membership
Very Somewhat Not too Not at  Don’t know n
con- con- con-  all con-
cerned cerned cerned cerned
respondent 19 24 29 28 0 36
another household member 46 21 21 13 0 22
nobody in household 19 21 36 24 0 351
Don’t know 100 0 0 0 0 0
Refused 31 69 0 0 0 6
Region
Very Somewhat Not too Not at Don’t know n
con- con- con- all con-
cerned cerned cerned cerned
MKE City 48 26 21 5 0 36
Rest of MKE 17 15 40 28 0 134
msn 22 27 31 20 0 79
GB/A 22 17 35 26 0 77
Rest of state 14 28 32 25 1 89
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Q34A.

How would you rate the job being done by the state of Wisconsin in protecting the safety of public drinking
water? Would you say it is excellent, good, only fair, or poor?

Sex

Excellent Good Fair Poor Don’t know n

Male 11 40 33 11 5 182

Female 6 47 28 7 12 233

Age
Excellent Good Fair Poor Don’t know n
18-29 10 40 36 12 2 59
30-44 4 44 33 8 11 90
45-59 7 49 24 8 12 130
60+ 10 42 31 8 8 126
DK/NA/ Ref 18 34 35 13 0 10
Education
Excellent Good Fair Poor Don’t know n
Not HS 11 45 21 22 0 10
HS 13 48 33 4 1 115
Some Coll 6 35 34 14 11 84
AA 5 44 31 8 12 63
BA+ 6 48 25 9 13 140
DK/NA/ Ref 0 0 58 42 0 3
Income
Excellent Good Fair Poor Don’t know n
Under $40k 9 35 34 11 11 88
$40k to $74k 4 49 32 10 5 93
$75k up 9 48 27 7 8 168
DK/NA/ Ref 10 40 29 8 13 66
Party ID, no leaners

Excellent Good Fair Poor Don’t know n
Republican 11 45 24 8 12 98
Democrat 3 41 38 11 7 124
Independent 10 47 28 8 7 190
Other/None 0 0 43 0 57 3
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Party ID, with leaners separate

Excellent Good Fair Poor Don’t know n
Rep 11 45 24 8 12 98
Lean Rep 11 47 27 9 6 91
Ind 12 58 16 4 10 34
Lean Dem 6 41 37 9 7 64
Dem 3 41 38 11 7 124
Other/None 0 0 43 0 57 3
Party ID, with leaners included
Excellent Good Fair Poor Don’t know n
Republican 11 46 26 8 9 189
Democrat 4 41 37 10 7 188
Independent 12 58 16 4 10 34
Other/None 0 0 43 0 57 3
Marital Status
Excellent Good Fair Poor Don’t know n
Married 8 48 27 9 8 248
Widow /Div/Sep 9 34 30 12 14 95
Never Married 7 46 39 3 5 66
NA /Ref 0 26 54 20 0 6
Race and ethnicity
Excellent Good Fair Poor Don’t know n
White 9 46 28 9 9 362
Black 0 26 55 11 7 21
Hispanic 0 53 38 0 9 13
Other 20 26 17 0 36 7
DK/NA/ Ref 0 29 42 29 0 12

Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)

Excellent Good Fair Poor Don’t know n
More than 1/wk 14 34 39 9 5 19
1/week 10 51 24 8 7 105
1-2 month 5 39 36 12 8 56
few times a year 7 52 27 3 11 79
Seldom 6 46 28 11 9 68
Never 7 36 36 11 10 77
Don’t know 100 0 0 0 0 2
Refused 0 18 51 14 18 9
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Religious affiliation

Excellent Good Fair Poor Don’t know n
Born again Protestant 9 44 29 12 6 95
Mainline Protestant 3 48 28 7 14 104
Roman Catholic 11 50 31 3 5 97
No religion 7 38 31 16 9 65
Other religion 12 37 35 4 13 33
DK/NA/Ref 14 29 33 18 6 21

Location type

Excellent Good Fair Poor Don’t know n
Urban 9 38 31 12 10 107
Suburban 9 47 32 7 5 159
Rural 7 45 27 9 13 143
Don’t know 0 0 100 0 0 1
Refused 0 62 38 0 0 5
Ideology
Excellent Good Fair Poor Don’t know n
Very conservative 9 65 9 8 9 31
Conservative 10 36 34 8 12 115
Moderate 9 55 22 9 5 141
Liberal 3 40 41 7 9 67
Very liberal 8 33 38 17 4 35
Don’t know 13 30 35 0 21 16
Refused 0 14 48 21 17 9
Union membership
Excellent Good Fair Poor Don’t know n
respondent 14 35 29 13 9 36
another household member 6 22 37 28 6 22
nobody in household 8 47 30 7 9 351
Don’t know 0 0 0 100 0 0
Refused 0 48 52 0 0 6
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Region

Excellent Good Fair Poor Don’t know n
MKE City 6 22 55 17 0 36
Rest of MKE 7 50 24 10 10 134
msn 5 45 32 9 10 79
GB/A 13 47 23 6 11 7
Rest of state 8 42 35 8 6 89
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Q35A.

Because of the health risks of lead pipes, do you think the state should provide financial support for replacing
lead pipes between water mains and residences or should this be paid for entirely by the owner of the
residence?

Sex

State should support Owner should pay Don’t know Refused n

Male 74 19 7 0 182
Female 74 14 11 1 233

Age

State should support Owner should pay Don’t know Refused n

18-29 86 4 10 0 59

30-44 75 19 6 0 90

45-59 69 22 7 2 130

60+ 75 14 11 0 126

DK/NA/ Ref 48 0 52 0 10
Education

State should support Owner should pay Don’t know Refused n

Not HS 83 17 0 0 10

HS 71 18 11 0 115

Some Coll 79 12 9 0 84

AA 71 16 12 0 63

BA+ 74 16 8 2 140

DK/NA/ Ref 100 0 0 0 3
Income

State should support Owner should pay Don’t know Refused n

Under $40k 85 9 6 0 88
$40k to $74k 75 13 12 0 93
$75k up 73 21 6 1 168
DK/NA/ Ref 63 16 20 1 66

Party ID, no leaners

State should support Owner should pay Don’t know Refused n

Republican 57 30 14 0 98
Democrat 84 5 10 1 124
Independent 77 15 7 1 190
Other/None 57 43 0 0 3
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Party ID, with leaners separate

State should support Owner should pay Don’t know Refused n
Rep 57 30 14 0 98
Lean Rep 75 17 6 2 91
Ind 65 25 9 0 34
Lean Dem 87 6 7 0 64
Dem 84 5 10 1 124
Other/None 57 43 0 0 3
Party ID, with leaners included
State should support Owner should pay Don’t know Refused n
Republican 65 24 10 1 189
Democrat 85 6 9 0 188
Independent 65 25 9 0 34
Other/None 57 43 0 0 3
Marital Status
State should support Owner should pay Don’t know Refused n
Married 70 19 9 1 248
Widow /Div/Sep 79 15 6 0 95
Never Married 81 6 14 0 66
NA/Ref 74 0 26 0 6
Race and ethnicity
State should support Owner should pay Don’t know Refused n
White 75 15 10 1 362
Black 97 3 0 0 21
Hispanic 54 46 0 0 13
Other 54 19 17 9 7
DK/NA/ Ref 46 41 13 0 12
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
State should support Owner should pay Don’t know Refused n
More than 1/wk 80 11 9 0 19
1/week 70 19 11 0 105
1-2 month 65 21 11 3 56
few times a year 75 18 6 1 79
Seldom 82 11 7 0 68
Never 79 12 8 1 77
Don’t know 0 0 100 0 2
Refused 69 0 31 0 9
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Religious affiliation

State should support Owner should pay Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 70 21 10 0 9
Mainline Protestant 75 14 9 1 104
Roman Catholic 72 22 6 1 97
No religion 7 11 11 1 65
Other religion 89 4 7 0 33
DK/NA/Ref 65 8 28 0 21
Location type
State should support Owner should pay Don’t know Refused n
Urban 79 15 5 0 107
Suburban 74 15 9 2 159
Rural 70 18 12 0 143
Don’t know 100 0 0 0 1
Refused 64 0 36 0 5
Ideology
State should support Owner should pay Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 42 41 17 0 31
Conservative 69 19 12 0 115
Moderate 78 13 7 2 141
Liberal 84 6 8 1 67
Very liberal 85 7 7 0 35
Don’t know 70 27 3 0 16
Refused 71 15 13 0 9
Union membership
State should support Owner should pay Don’t know Refused n
respondent 70 23 7 0 36
another household member 80 6 15 0 22
nobody in household 74 16 9 1 351
Don’t know 100 0 0 0 0
Refused 53 26 21 0 6
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Region

State should support Owner should pay Don’t know Refused n

MKE City 79 11 10 0 36
Rest of MKE 75 19 5 1 134
msn 73 9 16 2 79
GB/A 76 22 2 0o 77
Rest of state 70 14 16 0 89
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Q32B.

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way the Wisconsin legislature is handling its job?

Sex
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
Male 14 41 18 18 6 2 193
Female 10 39 27 14 10 0 192
Age
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
18-29 2 44 28 6 20 0 52
30-44 4 34 28 23 8 3 07
45-59 18 46 20 11 3 1 113
60+ 15 38 18 20 8 1 143
DK/NA/ Ref 0 0 100 0 0 0 2
Education
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
Not HS 42 5 5 23 25 0 6
HS 11 48 21 7 11 1 110
Some Coll 12 38 23 20 5 1 69
AA 8 46 24 12 8 3 50
BA+ 13 35 22 22 7 1 148
DK/NA/ Ref 0 0 46 0 54 0 1
Income
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
Under $40k 9 42 26 9 10 3 98
$40k to $74k 13 45 20 14 8 0 115
$75k up 15 35 22 23 4 1 132
DK/NA/ Ref 7 38 20 17 16 2 40
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Party ID, no leaners

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
Republican 23 48 16 9 3 1 108
Democrat 6 39 18 24 12 2 99
Independent 9 36 27 17 9 1 175
Other/None 0 28 72 0 0 0 4
Party ID, with leaners separate
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
Rep 23 48 16 9 3 1 108
Lean Rep 17 45 24 10 2 2 74
Ind 0 19 41 13 24 4 26
Lean Dem 4 34 26 25 11 0 74
Dem 6 39 18 24 12 2 99
Other/None 0 28 72 0 0 0 4
Party ID, with leaners included
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
Republican 21 47 19 9 3 1 182
Democrat ) 37 21 24 12 1 173
Independent 0 19 41 13 24 4 26
Other/None 0 28 72 0 0 0 4
Marital Status
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
Married 13 42 20 18 5 1 224
Widow/Div/Sep 14 36 23 17 9 0 83
Never Married 5 40 25 10 17 3 75
NA /Ref 29 0 71 0 0 0 3
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Race and ethnicity

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
White 13 43 19 16 7 2 329
Black 0 35 24 15 26 0 14
Hispanic 6 13 43 25 12 0 10
Other 5 19 43 16 18 0 32
DK/NA/ Ref 0 62 38 0 0 0 1
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
More than 1/wk 20 31 20 16 14 0 22
1/week 18 45 20 13 4 0 87
1-2 month 17 37 26 10 8 2 64
few times a year 12 37 25 21 4 1 76
Seldom 2 53 19 12 13 2 68
Never 6 32 23 24 12 3 64
Don’t know 100 0 0 0 0 0 1
Refused 15 0 28 57 0 0o 3
Religious affiliation
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
Born again Protestant 18 46 23 5 5 2 79
Mainline Protestant 8 49 21 10 11 1 102
Roman Catholic 20 40 15 18 7 1 103
No religion 4 29 26 29 11 2 72
Other religion 4 23 36 31 7 0 22
DK/NA/Ref 5 24 39 31 0 0 7
Location type
Strongly  Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
Urban 9 44 21 18 7 2 94
Suburban 9 37 25 18 9 1 158
Rural 18 41 19 13 8 1 131
Don’t know 28 25 47 0 0 0 3
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Ideology

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused

approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
Very conservative 39 44 7 6 5 0 32
Conservative 16 51 16 10 5 2 114
Moderate 9 36 32 14 9 1 124
Liberal 1 43 18 27 9 1 59
Very liberal ) 21 25 41 7 1 36
Don’t know 6 29 16 7 34 8 14
Refused 21 20 59 0 0 0 6
Union membership
Strongly  Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
respondent 16 28 8 36 1 0 21
another household member 12 12 65 1 9 0 17
nobody in household 12 43 20 16 8 1 342
Don’t know 0 100 0 0 0 0 1
Refused 0 0 100 0 0 0 4
Region
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Don’t know Refused n
approve  approve disap- disap-
prove prove
MKE City 6 36 31 17 10 0 29
Rest of MKE 18 37 23 15 8 0 117
msn 7 31 24 28 9 1 65
GB/A 15 41 22 14 5 3 07
Rest of state 8 51 17 12 10 2 98
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Q33B.

Do you support or oppose making private gun sales and sales at gun shows subject to background checks?

Sex

Support Oppose Don’t know Refused n

Male 71 26 2 0 193
Female 89 6 5 0 192
Age

Support Oppose Don’t know Refused n

18-29 72 23 5 0 52

30-44 91 9 0 0 77

45-59 79 19 2 0 113

60+ 79 15 5 1 143

DK/NA/ Ref 100 0 0 0 2
Education

Support Oppose Don’t know Refused n

Not HS 49 51 0 0 6

HS 69 25 7 0 110

Some Coll 86 14 0 0 69

AA 85 12 3 0 50

BA+ 86 10 3 1 148

DK/NA/ Ref 54 46 0 0 1
Income

Support Oppose Don’t know Refused n

Under $40k 84 12 5 0 98
$40k to $74k 75 20 5 0 115
$75k up 83 15 1 1 132
DK/NA/ Ref 79 18 3 0 40

Party ID, no leaners

Support  Oppose Don’t know Refused n

Republican 74 19 6 1 108
Democrat 87 13 0 0 99
Independent 81 16 4 0 175
Other/None 87 13 0 0 4
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Party ID, with leaners separate

Support Oppose Don’t know Refused n
Rep 74 19 6 1 108
Lean Rep 69 28 3 0 74
Ind 94 6 0 0 26
Lean Dem 87 7 6 0 74
Dem 87 13 0 0 99
Other/None 87 13 0 0 4
Party ID, with leaners included
Support Oppose Don’t know Refused n
Republican 72 23 5 0 182
Democrat 87 10 2 0 173
Independent 94 6 0 0 26
Other/None 87 13 0 0 4
Marital Status
Support Oppose Don’t know Refused n
Married 82 15 2 0 224
Widow/Div/Sep 81 10 8 0 83
Never Married 73 24 2 0 75
NA /Ref 82 18 0 0 3
Race and ethnicity
Support Oppose Don’t know Refused n
White 81 16 3 0 329
Black 46 42 13 0 14
Hispanic 100 0 0 0 10
Other 86 14 0 0 32
DK/NA/ Ref 62 38 0 0 1

Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)

Support Oppose Don’t know Refused n
More than 1/wk 88 12 0 0 22
1/week 79 14 8 0 87
1-2 month 75 21 4 0 o4
few times a year 79 20 0 1 76
Seldom 85 14 2 0 68
Never 84 13 3 0 64
Don’t know 0 0 100 0 1
Refused 72 28 0 0 3
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Religious affiliation

Support Oppose Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 76 18 6 0 79
Mainline Protestant 80 18 2 0 102
Roman Catholic 76 19 4 1 103
No religion 91 7 1 0 72
Other religion 77 15 8 0o 22
DK/NA/Ref 82 18 0 0 7
Location type
Support Oppose Don’t know Refused n
Urban 82 16 0 1 94
Suburban 79 15 6 0 158
Rural 81 18 2 0 131
Don’t know 72 0 28 0 3
Ideology
Support Oppose Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 52 44 4 0 32
Conservative 76 19 4 1 114
Moderate 88 10 2 0 124
Liberal 91 7 1 0 59
Very liberal 83 11 7 0 36
Don’t know 69 25 6 0 14
Refused 58 42 0 0 6
Union membership
Support Oppose Don’t know Refused n
respondent 81 17 2 0 21
another household member 91 9 0 0 17
nobody in household 80 16 4 0 342
Don’t know 100 0 0 0 1
Refused 64 36 0 0 4
Region
Support  Oppose Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 68 31 1 0 29
Rest of MKE 77 17 5 0 117
msn 90 8 2 0 65
GB/A 73 22 4 1 77
Rest of state 87 11 2 0 98
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Q34B.

Do you support or oppose a ban on assault style weapons?

Sex

Support Oppose Don’t know Refused

n

Male 46 52 2 0 193
Female 68 27 4 0 192
Age

Support Oppose Don’t know Refused

18-29 53 47 0 0 52
30-44 49 51 0 0o 77
45-59 55 43 2 0 113
60+ 65 29 5 1 143
DK/NA/ Ref 0 0 100 0 2
Education

Support Oppose Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 65 35 0 0 6
HS 52 46 2 0 110
Some Coll 50 47 3 0 69
AA 56 37 4 3 50
BA+ 65 33 3 0 148
DK/NA/ Ref 0 46 54 0 1

Income

Support Oppose Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 59 39 1 1 98
$40k to $74k 55 44 1 0 115
$75k up 58 40 3 0 132
DK/NA/ Ref 54 30 14 2 40

Party ID, no leaners

Support  Oppose Don’t know Refused n
Republican 41 55 2 1 108
Democrat 80 15 ) 0 99
Independent 54 43 2 0 175
Other/None 23 7 0 0 4
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Party ID, with leaners separate

Support Oppose Don’t know Refused n
Rep 41 55 2 1 108
Lean Rep 38 60 2 0 74
Ind 43 51 6 0 26
Lean Dem 75 24 1 0 74
Dem 80 15 5 0 99
Other/None 23 7 0 0 4
Party ID, with leaners included
Support Oppose Don’t know Refused n
Republican 40 57 2 1 182
Democrat 78 19 3 0 173
Independent 43 o1 6 0 26
Other/None 23 77 0 0 4
Marital Status
Support Oppose Don’t know Refused n
Married 57 39 3 1 224
Widow /Div/Sep 55 40 4 0 83
Never Married 59 41 0 0 75
NA /Ref 29 18 53 0 3
Race and ethnicity
Support Oppose Don’t know Refused n
White 58 38 3 0 329
Black 57 43 0 0 14
Hispanic 39 61 0 0 10
Other 51 47 0 2 32
DK/NA/ Ref 0 100 0 0 1

Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)

Support Oppose Don’t know Refused n
More than 1/wk 51 46 3 0 22
1/week 58 39 2 1 87
1-2 month 57 41 2 0 o4
few times a year 54 42 3 1 76
Seldom 57 38 5 0 68
Never 65 34 1 0 64
Don’t know 0 0 100 0 1
Refused 15 85 0 0o 3
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Religious affiliation

Support Oppose Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 47 49 3 1 79
Mainline Protestant 62 36 1 1 102
Roman Catholic 54 41 4 0 103
No religion 60 39 1 0 72
Other religion 80 17 4 0 22
DK/NA/Ref 30 49 21 0 7
Location type
Support Oppose Don’t know Refused n
Urban 68 29 3 0 94
Suburban 58 40 2 0 158
Rural 49 48 3 1 131
Don’t know 25 47 28 0 3
Ideology
Support Oppose Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 21 77 2 0 32
Conservative 44 53 1 1 114
Moderate 57 41 2 0 124
Liberal 87 8 5 0 59
Very liberal 87 13 0 0 36
Don’t know 53 32 15 0 14
Refused 32 42 26 0 6
Union membership
Support Oppose Don’t know Refused n
respondent 78 20 2 0 21
another household member 76 24 0 0 17
nobody in household 55 42 3 0 342
Don’t know 100 0 0 0 1
Refused 20 36 44 0 4
Region
Support  Oppose Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 53 47 0 0 29
Rest of MKE 52 44 5 0 117
msn 61 39 0 0 65
GB/A 58 38 3 1 7
Rest of state 61 35 4 1 98
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Q35B.

Would you support or oppose a law allowing the police to take guns away from people who have been found
by a judge to be a danger to themselves or others?

Sex

Support Oppose Don’t know n

Male 76 17 8 193
Female 86 7 7 192

Age

Support  Oppose Don’t know n

18-29 77 18 6 52

30-44 80 12 8 77

45-59 79 12 10 113

60+ 85 9 5 143

DK/NA/ Ref 0 0 100 2
Education

Support Oppose Don’t know n

Not HS 94 6 0 6

HS 79 11 10 110

Some Coll 73 15 12 69

AA 82 11 6 50

BA+ 84 11 4 148

DK/NA/ Ref 100 0 0 1
Income

Support  Oppose Don’t know n

Under $40k 83 14 4 98
$40k to $74k 80 14 6 115
$75k up 82 10 8 132
DK/NA/ Ref 74 7 19 40

Party ID, no leaners

Support  Oppose Don’t know n

Republican 70 14 17 108
Democrat 92 ) 3 99
Independent 82 13 5 175
Other/None 49 51 0 4
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Party ID, with leaners separate

Support Oppose Don’t know n

Rep 70 14 17 108
Lean Rep 80 16 4 74
Ind 78 9 13 26
Lean Dem 85 12 2 74
Dem 92 5 3 99
Other/None 49 51 0 4

Party ID, with leaners included

Support Oppose Don’t know n

Republican 74 15 12 182
Democrat 89 8 3 173
Independent 78 9 13 26
Other/None 49 51 0 4

Marital Status

Support Oppose Don’t know n

Married 79 11 10 224
Widow /Div/Sep 83 13 4 83
Never Married 84 13 2 75
NA /Ref 47 0 53 3

Race and ethnicity

Support Oppose Don’t know n

White 82 12 6 329
Black 100 0 0 14
Hispanic 71 16 13 10
Other 70 11 19 32
DK/NA/ Ref 38 0 62 1

Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)

Support Oppose Don’t know n

More than 1/wk 90 10 0 22
1/week 81 9 10 87
1-2 month 70 14 16 64
few times a year 81 14 5 76
Seldom 81 11 8 68
Never 89 9 1 64
Don’t know 100 0 0 1
Refused 15 85 0
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Religious affiliation

Support Oppose Don’t know n
Born again Protestant 74 13 13 79
Mainline Protestant 84 10 6 102
Roman Catholic 76 14 10 103
No religion 91 8 1 72
Other religion 93 7 0 22
DK/NA/Ref 47 32 21 7

Location type

Support  Oppose

Don’t know

Urban 81 14 5 94

Suburban 81 10 9 158

Rural 80 12 8 131

Don’t know 100 0 0 3
Ideology

Support  Oppose

Don’t know

n

Very conservative 56 19 25 32
Conservative 73 18 10 114
Moderate 87 9 4 124
Liberal 93 3 4 59
Very liberal 97 3 0 36
Don’t know 64 31 ) 14
Refused 62 13 26 6
Union membership
Support Oppose Don’t know n
respondent 71 20 9 21
another household member 100 0 0 17
nobody in household 81 12 7T 342
Don’t know 100 0 0 1
Refused 35 22 44 4
Region
Support  Oppose Don’t know n
MKE City 82 12 6 29
Rest of MKE 80 9 10 117
msn 80 16 4 65
GB/A 76 15 9 77
Rest of state 86 8 6 98
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Q36.

If the election for president were being held today and the candidates were Joe Biden the Democrat and
Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?

Sex

Joe Biden Donald Trump Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n

Male 44 50 4 1 1 375
Female 57 36 4 3 0 425

Age

Joe Biden Donald Trump Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n

18-29 60 31 7 1 2 110

30-44 49 45 3 2 0 166

45-59 44 47 6 3 0 243

60+ 53 42 2 2 1 269

DK/NA/ Ref 84 16 0 0 0 11
Education

Joe Biden Donald Trump Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n

Not HS 44 33 13 10 0 16

HS 41 51 5 2 1 225

Some Coll 48 44 4 3 1 153

AA 56 43 1 0 0 114

BA+ 58 36 3 3 0 288

DK/NA/ Ref 85 15 0 0 0 4
Income

Joe Biden Donald Trump Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n

Under $40k 61 30 6 2 1 185
$40k to $74k 52 42 5 2 0 209
$75k up 47 48 3 2 0 300
DK/NA/ Ref 41 51 3 4 2 106

Party ID, no leaners

Joe Biden Donald Trump Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n

Republican 6 90 2 2 0 206
Democrat 95 2 2 1 0 222
Independent 49 40 6 3 1 365
Other/None 27 53 0 20 0 7
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Party ID, with leaners separate

Joe Biden Donald Trump Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n

Rep 6 90 2 2 0 206
Lean Rep 14 76 4 4 2 165
Ind 52 30 14 1 2 61
Lean Dem 90 2 6 2 0 139
Dem 95 2 2 1 0 222
Other/None 27 53 0 20 0 7

Party ID, with leaners included

Joe Biden Donald Trump Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n

Republican 9 84 3 3 1 371
Democrat 93 2 3 1 0 361
Independent 52 30 14 1 2 61
Other/None 27 53 0 20 0 7

Marital Status

Joe Biden Donald Trump Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n

Married 47 47 4 3 0 472
Widow /Div/Sep 51 42 5 2 1 178
Never Married 62 32 4 1 1 140
NA/Ref 90 10 0 0 0 9

Race and ethnicity

Joe Biden Donald Trump Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n

White 49 44 4 2 0 691
Black 84 7 7 1 0 35
Hispanic 42 54 4 0 0 22
Other 51 37 3 9 0 38
DK/NA/ Ref 48 40 6 0 7 13

Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)

Joe Biden Donald Trump Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n

More than 1/wk 28 55 12 3 2 4
1/week 41 53 3 4 1 192
1-2 month 38 52 7 3 0 120
few times a year 49 48 3 1 0 155
Seldom 61 31 4 2 2 137
Never 73 22 3 2 0 140
Don’t know 0 100 0 0 0 3
Refused 73 27 0 0 0 12
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Religious affiliation

Joe Biden Donald Trump Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 31 60 5 2 2 174
Mainline Protestant 58 40 2 1 0 206
Roman Catholic 44 48 5 3 1 200
No religion 72 21 5 2 0 137
Other religion 64 30 4 2 0 55
DK/NA/Ref 42 47 4 6 0 28
Location type
Joe Biden Donald Trump Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n
Urban 57 35 b) 3 1 201
Suburban 53 38 4 3 1 317
Rural 43 53 3 1 0 274
Don’t know 44 56 0 0 0 4
Refused 74 26 0 0 0 5
Ideology
Joe Biden Donald Trump Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 7 93 0 0 0 o4
Conservative 15 74 6 3 1 229
Moderate 60 33 3 3 1 265
Liberal 90 4 3 2 0 126
Very liberal 93 3 4 0 0 7
Don’t know 56 34 7 4 0 30
Refused 65 33 2 0 0 15
Union membership
Joe Biden Donald Trump Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n
respondent 59 38 3 0 0 57
another household member 53 36 4 7 0 39
nobody in household 50 43 4 2 1 693
Don’t know 81 0 19 0 0 2
Refused 58 42 0 0 0 9

1
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Region

Joe Biden Donald Trump Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n

MKE City 66 26 7 1 0 65
Rest of MKE 41 52 2 4 1 250
msn 62 30 7 1 1 144
GB/A 42 50 5 3 0 154
Rest of state 56 39 3 1 0 187
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Q37.

If the election for president were being held today and the candidates were Bernie Sanders the Democrat and

Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?

Sex

Bernie Sanders

Donald Trump Neither

Don’t know Refused

n

Male 43 51 4 1 1 375
Female 53 39 6 3 0 425
Age

Bernie Sanders Donald Trump Neither Don’t know Refused n

18-29 57 32 7 1 2 110
30-44 48 47 3 1 0 166
45-59 41 50 7 2 0 243
60+ 50 43 3 3 0 269
DK/NA/ Ref 70 16 15 0 0 11

Education

Bernie Sanders Donald Trump Neither Don’t know Refused n

Not HS 43 30 21 7 0 16
HS 44 47 6 3 1 225
Some Coll 46 48 3 2 1 153
AA 48 48 3 1 0 114
BA+ 53 41 5 2 0 288
DK/NA/ Ref 85 15 0 0 0 4

Income

Bernie Sanders Donald Trump Neither Don’t know Refused n

Under $40k 59 31 6 3 1 185
$40k to $74k 51 44 4 1 0 209
$75k up 42 51 5 1 0 300
DK/NA/ Ref 40 51 4 4 2 106

Party ID, no leaners

Bernie Sanders Donald Trump Neither Don’t know Refused n

Republican 1 92 5 2 0 206

Democrat 95 2 2 2 0 222

Independent 47 43 7 2 1 365

Other/None 27 73 0 0 0 7
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Party ID, with leaners separate

Bernie Sanders Donald Trump Neither Don’t know Refused n
Rep 1 92 5 2 0 206
Lean Rep 13 78 6 2 2 165
Ind 42 38 13 4 3 61
Lean Dem 89 3 5 3 0 139
Dem 95 2 2 2 0 222
Other/None 27 73 0 0 0 7

Party ID, with leaners included

Bernie Sanders Donald Trump Neither Don’t know Refused n

Republican 6 86 5 2 1 371
Democrat 93 2 3 2 0 361
Independent 42 38 13 4 3 61
Other/None 27 73 0 0 0 7

Marital Status

Bernie Sanders Donald Trump Neither Don’t know Refused n
Married 41 51 6 2 0 472
Widow /Div/Sep 52 40 4 3 1 178
Never Married 64 30 3 1 1 140
NA /Ref 90 10 0 0 0 9

Race and ethnicity

Bernie Sanders Donald Trump Neither Don’t know Refused n

White 46 47 5 2 0 691
Black 88 7 3 0 2 35
Hispanic 51 43 5 0 0 22
Other 45 45 6 3 0 38
DK/NA/ Ref 64 29 0 0 7 13

Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)

Bernie Sanders Donald Trump Neither Don’t know Refused n

More than 1/wk 23 63 10 3 2 41
1/week 36 55 6 2 1 192
1-2 month 39 51 6 3 1 120
few times a year 44 52 3 1 0 155
Seldom 61 32 4 2 1 137
Never 72 21 5 2 0 140
Don’t know 0 100 0 0 0 3
Refused 66 34 0 0 0 12
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Religious affiliation

Bernie Sanders Donald Trump Neither Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 26 65 6 2 2 174
Mainline Protestant 52 41 5 1 0 206
Roman Catholic 40 51 5 3 1 200
No religion 73 20 5 1 0 137
Other religion 68 30 0 2 0 55
DK/NA/Ref 43 46 4 6 0 28
Location type
Bernie Sanders Donald Trump Neither Don’t know Refused n
Urban 58 36 2 3 1 201
Suburban 50 41 5 3 1 317
Rural 38 55 6 1 0 274
Don’t know 60 40 0 0 0 4
Refused 38 26 36 0 0 5
Ideology
Bernie Sanders Donald Trump Neither Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 9 90 1 0 0 o4
Conservative 12 79 5 3 1 229
Moderate 55 35 8 2 1 265
Liberal 93 5 1 1 0 126
Very liberal 93 4 3 0 0 71
Don’t know 49 36 4 12 0 30
Refused 59 39 2 0 0 15
Union membership
Bernie Sanders Donald Trump Neither Don’t know Refused n
respondent 63 37 0 0 0 57
another household member 42 46 5 7 0 39
nobody in household 47 45 5 2 1 693
Don’t know 81 0 19 0 0 2
Refused 65 35 0 0 0 9
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Region

Bernie Sanders Donald Trump Neither Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 69 28 2 0 1 65
Rest of MKE 38 54 4 3 1 250
msn 60 30 8 2 1 144
GB/A 39 53 6 2 0 154
Rest of state 53 41 4 2 0 187
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Q38.

If the election for president were being held today and the candidates were Elizabeth Warren the Democrat

and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?

Sex

Elizabeth Warren

Donald Trump Neither (VOL)

Don’t know Refused

n

Male 38 53 4 3 1 375
Female 52 37 5 6 0 425
Age

Elizabeth Warren Donald Trump  Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n
18-29 44 35 10 9 2 110
30-44 46 48 1 5 0 166
45-59 40 50 6 3 1 243
60+ 49 42 4 4 1 269
DK/NA/ Ref 70 14 0 16 0 11

Education

Elizabeth Warren Donald Trump Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 36 30 24 11 0 16
HS 34 49 7 9 1 225
Some Coll 46 48 3 3 1 153
AA 47 43 2 6 1 114
BA+ 53 41 4 2 0 288
DK/NA/ Ref 85 15 0 0 0 4

Income

Elizabeth Warren Donald Trump Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 54 33 5 6 1 185
$40k to $74k 46 45 4 5 0 209
$75k up 41 51 4 4 1 300
DK/NA/ Ref 41 46 7 5 2 106

Party ID, no leaners

Elizabeth Warren Donald Trump Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n
Republican 3 89 4 4 0 206
Democrat 90 2 2 6 0 222
Independent 42 45 7 ) 2 365
Other/None 27 73 0 0 0 7
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Party ID, with leaners separate

Elizabeth Warren Donald Trump  Neither (VOL)

Don’t know Refused

Rep 3 89 4 4 0 206
Lean Rep 7 81 7 3 2 165
Ind 33 41 15 9 3 61
Lean Dem 89 3 3 5 0 139
Dem 90 2 2 6 0 222
Other/None 27 73 0 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners included
Elizabeth Warren Donald Trump Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n
Republican 5 85 5 4 1 37
Democrat 90 3 2 5 0 361
Independent 33 41 15 9 3 61
Other/None 27 73 0 0 0 7
Marital Status
Elizabeth Warren Donald Trump Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n
Married 40 50 5 4 1 472
Widow/Div/Sep 52 41 2 4 1 178
Never Married 52 30 8 9 1 140
NA /Ref 73 27 0 0 0 9
Race and ethnicity
Elizabeth Warren Donald Trump  Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n
White 45 46 ) 4 1 691
Black 69 12 3 14 2 35
Hispanic 28 66 5 0 0 22
Other 38 47 0 14 0 38
DK/NA/ Ref 58 29 6 0 7 13
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
Elizabeth Warren Donald Trump Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n
More than 1/wk 26 48 17 7 2 4
1/week 36 55 4 5 1 192
1-2 month 36 93 6 4 1 120
few times a year 42 51 4 3 1 155
Seldom 53 37 4 4 2 137
Never 67 23 3 7 0 140
Don’t know 0 33 0 67 0 3
Refused 66 34 0 0 0 12
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Religious affiliation

Elizabeth Warren

Donald Trump Neither (VOL)

Don’t know Refused

Born again Protestant 24 63 6 5 2 174
Mainline Protestant 53 39 3 4 0 206
Roman Catholic 39 51 5 4 1 200
No religion 64 23 6 7 1 137
Other religion 64 33 0 3 0 55
DK/NA/Ref 40 50 4 6 0 28
Location type
Elizabeth Warren Donald Trump Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n
Urban 56 35 2 6 1 201
Suburban 45 43 6 5 1 317
Rural 37 54 5 4 0 274
Don’t know 35 40 0 25 0 4
Refused 74 26 0 0 0 )
Ideology
Elizabeth Warren Donald Trump Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 6 89 1 4 0 o4
Conservative 10 79 6 4 1 229
Moderate 51 36 7 5 1 265
Liberal 90 4 1 6 0 126
Very liberal 95 3 1 0 2 71
Don’t know 44 29 9 8 0 30
Refused 49 49 2 0 0 15
Union membership
Elizabeth Warren Donald Trump  Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n
respondent 56 42 0 2 0 57
another household member 42 48 1 9 0 39
nobody in household 45 45 5 5 1 693
Don’t know 81 0 19 0 0 2
Refused 48 52 0 0 0 9
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Region

Elizabeth Warren Donald Trump Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n

MKE City 55 27 3 13 1 65
Rest of MKE 38 53 4 4 1 250
msn 55 32 5 7 1 144
GB/A 34 55 6 4 1 154
Rest of state 54 39 4 2 0 187
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Q39.

If the election for president were being held today and the candidates were Kamala Harris the Democrat and
Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?

Sex

Kamala Harris

Donald Trump Neither (VOL)

Don’t know Refused

n

Male 36 53 6 4 1 375
Female 51 36 6 7 0 425
Age

Kamala Harris Donald Trump Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n
18-29 46 35 10 7 2 110
30-44 42 47 6 3 1 166
45-59 39 49 7 4 0 243
60+ 47 43 2 7 1 269
DK/NA/ Ref 70 0 15 16 0 11

Education

Kamala Harris Donald Trump Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 36 33 24 7 0 16
HS 36 48 6 10 1 225
Some Coll 39 48 6 6 2 153
AA 44 44 7 5 0 114
BA+ 53 40 5 2 0 288
DK/NA/ Ref 85 15 0 0 0 4

Income

Kamala Harris Donald Trump Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 53 32 5 8 1 185
$40k to $74k 45 44 6 6 0 209
$75k up 40 52 5 3 0 300
DK/NA/ Ref 35 44 10 8 2 106

Party ID, no leaners

Kamala Harris Donald Trump Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n
Republican 3 89 4 4 0 206
Democrat 87 2 3 7 0 222
Independent 41 44 9 5 1 365
Other/None 27 73 0 0 0 7

177



Party ID, with leaners separate

Kamala Harris Donald Trump Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n
Rep 3 89 4 4 0 206
Lean Rep 8 80 6 ) 2 165
Ind 35 32 22 8 3 61
Lean Dem 83 5 7 5 0 139
Dem 87 2 3 7 0 222
Other/None 27 73 0 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners included
Kamala Harris Donald Trump Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n
Republican 5 85 5 4 1 37
Democrat 85 3 4 6 0 361
Independent 35 32 22 8 3 61
Other/None 27 73 0 0 0 7
Marital Status
Kamala Harris Donald Trump Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n
Married 39 50 5 6 0 472
Widow /Div/Sep 46 41 6 6 1 178
Never Married 54 30 9 5 2 140
NA/Ref 90 10 0 0 0 9
Race and ethnicity
Kamala Harris Donald Trump Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n
White 43 46 6 5 1 691
Black 72 12 8 6 2 35
Hispanic 24 66 4 5 0 22
Other 43 39 9 9 0 38
DK/NA/ Ref 51 29 13 0 7T 13
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
Kamala Harris Donald Trump Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n
More than 1/wk 24 48 22 4 2 41
1/week 33 56 4 6 1 192
1-2 month 32 53 7 8 1 120
few times a year 42 51 3 5 0 155
Seldom 53 35 7 3 2 137
Never 68 22 5 5 1 140
Don’t know 0 33 0 67 0 3
Refused 66 34 0 0 0 12
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Religious affiliation

Kamala Harris

Donald Trump Neither (VOL)

Don’t know Refused

Born again Protestant 24 59 8 7 2 174
Mainline Protestant 50 41 5 4 0 206
Roman Catholic 37 51 4 7 1 200
No religion 62 24 7 5 1 137
Other religion 61 33 5 2 0 55
DK/NA/Ref 39 44 4 12 0 28
Location type
Kamala Harris Donald Trump Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n
Urban 53 35 5 6 1 201
Suburban 46 42 6 6 1 317
Rural 35 54 6 5 0 274
Don’t know 35 40 0 25 0 4
Refused 38 26 36 0 0 5
Ideology
Kamala Harris Donald Trump Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 7 89 1 3 0 o4
Conservative 7 78 7 6 1 229
Moderate 50 35 8 6 1 265
Liberal 88 4 4 5 0 126
Very liberal 94 4 2 0 0 71
Don’t know 38 32 7 23 0 30
Refused 59 39 2 0 0 15
Union membership
Kamala Harris Donald Trump Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n
respondent 58 40 2 0 0 57
another household member 40 43 1 15 0 39
nobody in household 42 45 6 6 1 693
Don’t know 81 0 19 0 0 2
Refused 65 35 0 0 0 9
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Region

Kamala Harris Donald Trump Neither (VOL) Don’t know Refused n

MKE City 55 23 8 13 1 65
Rest of MKE 38 54 4 3 1 250
msn 49 34 8 7 1 144
GB/A 33 54 6 7 0 154
Rest of state 53 38 5 4 0 187
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Q40.

On balance, do you think having an increasing number of people of many different races, ethnic groups and
nationalities in the United States makes this country a better place to live, a worse place to live, or doesn’t
make much difference either way?

Sex
A better place A worse place Doesn’t make a difference Don’t know Refused n
Male 61 7 29 3 0 375
Female 68 1 26 4 1 425
Age
A better place A worse place Doesn’t make a difference  Don’t know Refused n
18-29 73 3 23 0 0 110
30-44 69 3 24 4 0 166
45-59 64 5 28 1 1 243
60+ 61 4 30 4 1 269
DK/NA/ Ref 25 0 30 45 0 11
Education
A better place A worse place Doesn’t make a difference  Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 35 20 43 2 0 16
HS 52 7 37 3 1 225
Some Coll 66 3 26 5 0 153
AA 69 3 26 2 1 114
BA+ 74 2 20 3 1 288
DK/NA/ Ref 45 13 42 0 0 4
Income
A better place A worse place Doesn’t make a difference  Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 61 4 32 3 0 185
$40k to $74k 69 4 26 1 0 209
$75k up 69 3 24 2 1 300
DK/NA/ Ref 52 4 33 10 1 106
Party ID, no leaners
A better place A worse place Doesn’t make a difference Don’t know Refused n
Republican 53 8 34 4 1 206
Democrat 76 1 19 3 1 222
Independent 64 3 29 3 0 365
Other/None 80 20 0 0 0 7
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Party ID, with leaners separate

A better place A worse place Doesn’t make a difference  Don’t know Refused n
Rep 53 8 34 4 1 206
Lean Rep 51 ) 40 3 1 165
Ind 58 4 30 7 1 61
Lean Dem 83 1 16 0 0 139
Dem 76 1 19 3 1 222
Other/None 80 20 0 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners included
A better place A worse place Doesn’t make a difference Don’t know Refused n
Republican 52 7 37 4 371
Democrat 79 1 18 2 0 361
Independent 58 4 30 7 1 61
Other/None 80 20 0 0 0 7
Marital Status
A better place A worse place Doesn’t make a difference Don’t know  Refused n
Married 67 2 27 1 472
Widow /Div/Sep 64 6 27 0 178
Never Married 62 5 29 0 140
NA/Ref 41 6 36 0 9
Race and ethnicity
A better place A worse place Doesn’t make a difference  Don’t know Refused n
White 66 4 28 2 1 691
Black 70 4 23 2 0 35
Hispanic 59 5 26 10 0 22
Other 58 5 35 3 0 38
DK/NA/ Ref 48 4 16 33 0 13
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
A better place A worse place Doesn’t make a difference Don’t know Refused n
More than 1/wk 69 3 23 3 41
1/week 61 3 30 6 0 192
1-2 month 67 1 29 4 0 120
few times a year 61 6 32 1 1 155
Seldom 62 7 30 1 0 137
Never 79 3 16 1 1 140
Don’t know 0 33 0 67 0 3
Refused 34 0 42 24 0 12
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Religious affiliation

A better place A worse place Doesn’t make a difference Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 57 5 35 2 1 174
Mainline Protestant 65 4 27 3 1 206
Roman Catholic 64 4 27 4 1 200
No religion 73 3 23 0 0 137
Other religion 76 3 19 2 0 55
DK/NA/Ref 56 2 24 18 0 28
Location type
A better place A worse place Doesn’t make a difference  Don’t know  Refused n
Urban 66 27 5 0 201
Suburban 70 4 24 2 0 317
Rural 60 30 2 1 274
Don’t know 25 21 35 19 0 4
Refused 0 64 36 0 5

Ideology
A better place A worse place Doesn’t make a difference  Don’t know  Refused n
Very conservative 37 5 48 8 2 64
Conservative 54 8 33 4 0 229
Moderate 68 2 27 3 0 265
Liberal 86 1 12 1 1 126
Very liberal 89 0 10 0 2 1
Don’t know 56 7 35 2 0 30
Refused 23 3 57 17 0 15
Union membership
A better place A worse place Doesn’t make a difference  Don’t know  Refused n
respondent 69 8 17 3 3 57
another household member 71 0 25 4 0 39
nobody in household 65 4 28 3 0 693
Don’t know 100 0 0 0 0 2
Refused 16 6 49 29 0 9
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Region

A better place A worse place Doesn’t make a difference Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 66 3 25 6 1 65
Rest of MKE 66 5 26 3 0 250
msn 69 1 27 3 0 144
GB/A 58 3 34 3 2 154
Rest of state 66 6 25 3 1 187
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Q41.

How much do you agree or disagree with this statement: These days I feel like a stranger in my own country.

Sex

Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly disagree Don’t know Refused n

Male 14 17 32 34 2 0 375
Female 11 22 39 25 4 0 425

Age

Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly disagree Don’t know Refused n

18-29 6 19 42 31 2 0 110

30-44 11 19 29 38 4 0 166

45-59 13 20 35 30 2 0 243

60+ 15 22 38 22 4 0 269

DK/NA/ Ref 14 0 46 40 0 0 11
Education

Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly disagree Don’t know Refused n

Not HS 19 8 42 25 7 0 16

HS 12 21 43 21 2 0 225

Some Coll 11 24 31 31 2 0 153

AA 10 20 33 32 4 0 114

BA+ 13 17 33 33 4 0 288

DK/NA/ Ref 0 0 42 58 0 0 4
Income

Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly disagree Don’t know Refused n

Under $40k 16 22 33 23 5 0 185
$40k to $74k 11 18 40 29 2 0 209
$75k up 11 18 35 34 1 0 300
DK/NA/ Ref 10 24 33 25 7 0 106

Party ID, no leaners

Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly disagree Don’t know Refused n

Republican 10 18 35 35 2 0 206
Democrat 14 23 36 24 4 0 222
Independent 13 19 35 30 3 0 365
Other/None 0 0 54 7 38 0 7
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Party ID, with leaners separate

Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly disagree Don’t know Refused n
Rep 10 18 35 35 2 0 206
Lean Rep 11 21 41 25 1 0 165
Ind 11 12 35 36 5 1 61
Lean Dem 16 21 29 32 3 0 139
Dem 14 23 36 24 4 0 222
Other/None 0 0 54 7 38 0 7
Party ID, with leaners included
Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly disagree Don’t know Refused n
Republican 10 19 38 31 1 0 371
Democrat 14 22 33 27 4 0 361
Independent 11 12 35 36 ) 1 61
Other/None 0 0 54 7 38 0 7
Marital Status
Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly disagree Don’t know Refused n
Married 10 18 37 31 3 0 472
Widow /Div/Sep 14 24 36 23 4 0 178
Never Married 16 21 31 29 3 0 140
NA /Ref 17 0 36 46 0 0 9
Race and ethnicity
Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly disagree Don’t know Refused n
White 12 20 35 30 3 0 691
Black 22 16 34 24 3 0 35
Hispanic 21 26 42 10 0 0 22
Other 7 19 36 31 8 0 38
DK/NA/ Ref 9 11 45 29 7 0 13
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly disagree Don’t know Refused n
More than 1/wk 10 13 35 39 4 0 41
1/week 11 21 41 24 2 0 192
1-2 month 11 16 35 35 3 0 120
few times a year 11 21 37 29 2 0 155
Seldom 14 24 29 31 2 0 137
Never 13 18 34 29 5 0 140
Don’t know 0 0 67 33 0 0 3
Refused 27 20 32 11 10 0 12
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Religious affiliation

Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly disagree Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 9 15 42 32 2 0 174
Mainline Protestant 13 27 26 31 2 0 206
Roman Catholic 15 17 42 23 3 0 200
No religion 11 19 33 32 4 0 137
Other religion 9 21 34 29 6 0 55
DK/NA/Ref 15 12 40 26 6 0 28
Location type
Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly disagree Don’t know Refused n
Urban 18 18 37 22 5 0 201
Suburban 11 20 36 33 1 0 317
Rural 10 21 34 31 3 0 274
Don’t know 0 35 19 21 25 0 4
Refused 0 0 64 36 0 0 5
Ideology

Strongly agree

Agree Disagree Strongly disagree

Don’t know Refused

Very conservative 14 23 41 20 3 0 o4
Conservative 9 18 39 30 3 0 229
Moderate 11 18 38 32 2 0 265
Liberal 21 19 29 31 0 0 126
Very liberal 13 28 30 24 5 0 7
Don’t know 8 29 19 21 23 0 30
Refused 2 16 33 42 8 0 15
Union membership

Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly disagree Don’t know Refused n
respondent 18 27 23 31 1 0 57
another household member 8 18 47 22 5 0 39
nobody in household 12 20 36 30 3 0 693
Don’t know 19 0 81 0 0 0 2
Refused 0 8 56 23 13 0 9
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Region

Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly disagree Don’t know Refused n

MKE City 27 14 30 24 5 0 65
Rest of MKE 12 17 36 33 3 0 250
msn 9 22 36 30 3 0 144
GB/A 12 17 39 29 3 0 154
Rest of state 10 26 35 26 3 0 187
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Q42.

There is a lot of discrimination against Blacks in the U.S. today, limiting their chances to get ahead.

Sex
Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree disagree disagree
Male 15 13 19 15 16 19 2 1 375
Female 24 15 19 15 14 11 2 0 425
Age
Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree disagree disagree
18-29 31 27 16 7 9 7 1 1 110
30-44 21 13 20 12 17 13 2 1 166
45-59 15 9 21 18 14 23 1 0 243
60+ 19 14 19 16 18 12 2 1 269
DK/NA/ Ref 40 15 16 14 16 0 0 0 11
Education
Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree disagree disagree
Not HS 22 23 16 12 0 15 12 0 16
HS 13 16 16 18 17 18 1 0 225
Some Coll 23 14 14 10 19 17 3 0 153
AA 18 13 20 20 17 11 1 1 114
BA+ 25 12 24 13 11 13 1 1 288
DK/NA/ Ref 30 13 0 0 57 0 0 0 4
Income
Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree  disagree disagree
Under $40k 27 15 17 15 11 14 2 0 185
$40k to $74k 18 13 18 13 18 17 1 1 209
$75k up 19 12 21 16 17 14 1 0 300
DK/NA/ Ref 14 16 21 13 13 14 5 3 106
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Party ID, no leaners

Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree disagree disagree
Republican 1 10 15 21 24 25 2 2 206
Democrat 43 16 22 5 8 6 0 0 222
Independent 17 15 20 16 15 14 2 1 365
Other/None 0 7 0 39 15 13 26 0 7
Party ID, with leaners separate
Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree  disagree disagree
Rep 1 10 15 21 24 25 2 2 206
Lean Rep 5 12 19 19 21 22 1 1 165
Ind 12 17 20 16 19 11 3 2 61
Lean Dem 33 18 22 13 7 5 1 0 139
Dem 43 16 22 5 8 6 0 0 222
Other/None 0 7 0 39 15 13 26 0 7
Party ID, with leaners included
Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree disagree disagree
Republican 3 11 17 20 22 24 2 1 371
Democrat 39 17 22 8 7 6 1 0 361
Independent 12 17 20 16 19 11 3 2 61
Other/None 0 7 0 39 15 13 26 0 7
Marital Status
Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree disagree disagree
Married 16 11 21 16 18 16 2 1 472
Widow /Div/Sep 23 13 18 14 14 15 2 0 178
Never Married 28 25 17 12 6 10 1 1 140
NA /Ref 48 6 0 17 29 0 0 0 9
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Race and ethnicity

Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n

agree agree  disagree disagree
White 18 14 19 16 16 14 2 1 691
Black 52 8 25 5 2 8 0 0 35
Hispanic 35 13 6 15 13 18 0 0 22
Other 20 17 17 7 15 22 2 0 38
DK/NA/ Ref 21 10 21 15 13 11 0 10 13

Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)

Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree disagree disagree
More than 1/wk 13 13 20 6 17 27 3 0 4
1/week 15 15 25 16 13 13 3 1 192
1-2 month 11 12 23 7 21 20 3 3 120
few times a year 15 12 14 22 17 20 0 0 155
Seldom 23 13 20 20 15 9 0 0 137
Never 37 19 11 11 10 10 1 0 140
Don’t know 0 0 67 0 33 0 0 0 3
Refused 51 0 24 3 22 0 0 0 12
Religious affiliation
Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree  disagree disagree
Born again Protestant 13 11 19 16 14 24 3 0 174
Mainline Protestant 20 12 22 16 16 13 1 1 206
Roman Catholic 11 14 21 15 20 16 2 1 200
No religion 38 18 12 12 8 8 2 1 137
Other religion 25 21 22 11 10 11 0 0 55
DK/NA /Ref 25 11 17 13 27 2 0 4 28
Location type
Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree disagree disagree
Urban 27 13 17 13 14 13 3 1 201
Suburban 20 17 20 15 15 12 0 1 317
Rural 15 10 20 16 16 20 2 1 274
Don’t know 44 0 35 0 21 0 0 0 4
Refused 0 36 0 0 64 0 0 0 5
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Ideology

Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree  disagree disagree
Very conservative 1 1 21 22 21 29 2 2 64
Conservative 4 7 19 21 23 22 3 0 229
Moderate 18 18 23 15 13 13 0 1 265
Liberal 39 21 20 7 7 6 0 0 126
Very liberal 63 19 7 2 2 7 0 0 71
Don’t know 16 21 10 17 24 6 6 0 30
Refused 15 3 20 10 25 0 17 9 15
Union membership
Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree disagree disagree
respondent 23 8 26 16 15 13 0 0 57
another household member 24 10 16 17 20 12 0 1 39
nobody in household 20 15 19 14 15 15 2 1 693
Don’t know 0 0 19 81 0 0 0 0 2
Refused 8 6 29 17 41 0 0 0 9
Region
Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree disagree disagree
MKE City 36 7 25 8 10 12 2 0 65
Rest of MKE 19 14 17 18 17 14 1 1 250
msn 20 12 23 13 16 13 2 1 144
GB/A 13 16 15 18 19 17 1 1 154
Rest of state 22 15 21 12 11 16 2 1 187
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Q43.

It’s really a matter of some people not trying hard enough; if Blacks would only try harder they could be just
as well off as Whites.

Sex
Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree disagree disagree
Male 10 11 17 15 19 19 5 4 375
Female 6 6 12 14 18 38 3 3 425
Age
Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree disagree disagree
18-29 10 7 9 20 11 38 4 1 110
30-44 7 6 14 16 16 35 3 3 166
45-59 7 6 16 13 21 28 4 5 243
60+ 9 13 16 13 20 23 3 3 269
DK/NA/ Ref 0 0 0 0 30 54 16 0 11
Education
Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree disagree disagree
Not HS 26 2 6 4 20 26 17 0 16
HS 13 12 16 21 15 14 6 4 225
Some Coll 8 9 16 12 18 30 3 4 153
AA 7 11 15 9 20 33 3 1 114
BA+ 3 5 12 14 20 40 2 4 288
DK/NA/ Ref 0 13 0 0 42 30 15 0 4
Income
Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree disagree disagree
Under $40k 15 8 13 16 16 29 3 1 185
$40k to $74k 7 9 14 15 17 30 4 3 209
$75k up 5 6 16 14 19 33 2 4 300
DK/NA/ Ref 5 13 12 10 23 20 10 7 106
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Party ID, no leaners

Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree disagree disagree
Republican 11 13 18 15 19 16 4 4 206
Democrat 5 5 9 12 21 46 1 1 222
Independent 8 8 15 15 17 27 6 5 365
Other/None 13 7 26 20 0 19 0 15 7
Party ID, with leaners separate
Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree  disagree disagree
Rep 11 13 18 15 19 16 4 4 206
Lean Rep 11 13 20 21 13 9 4 8 165
Ind 6 8 15 3 20 32 8 8 61
Lean Dem 5 2 9 13 19 46 6 0 139
Dem 5 5 9 12 21 46 1 1 222
Other/None 13 7 26 20 0 19 0 15 7
Party ID, with leaners included
Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree disagree disagree
Republican 11 13 19 18 16 13 4 5 371
Democrat 5 3 9 12 21 46 3 1 361
Independent 6 8 15 3 20 32 8 8 61
Other/None 13 7 26 20 0 19 0 15 7
Marital Status
Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree disagree disagree
Married 6 8 16 13 20 28 4 5 472
Widow /Div/Sep 12 9 12 16 18 28 3 1 178
Never Married 10 6 11 18 13 35 3 2 140
NA /Ref 0 15 0 0 19 66 0 0 9
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Race and ethnicity

Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree  disagree disagree
White 7 8 15 15 18 30 4 3 691
Black 22 5 10 15 17 32 0 0 35
Hispanic 12 5 18 15 22 14 5 8 22
Other 6 13 2 15 21 34 5 5 38
DK/NA/ Ref 7 7 12 0 13 33 18 10 13
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree disagree disagree
More than 1/wk 17 12 18 12 14 19 4 4 41
1/week 7 11 21 14 17 20 6 4 192
1-2 month 7 7 12 10 26 26 4 7 120
few times a year 10 10 10 15 19 33 2 2 155
Seldom 7 8 20 16 17 27 3 2 137
Never 6 4 5 16 16 48 3 3 140
Don’t know 0 0 0 0 33 0 67 0 3
Refused 0 0 13 24 22 41 0 0 12
Religious affiliation
Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree  disagree disagree
Born again Protestant 12 9 13 19 20 19 4 4 174
Mainline Protestant 6 10 17 12 15 35 3 3 206
Roman Catholic 8 9 20 15 20 16 6 6 200
No religion 6 4 5 16 15 51 2 1 137
Other religion 9 12 7 7 26 28 6 6 55
DK/NA /Ref 2 6 17 7 18 40 6 4 28
Location type
Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree disagree disagree
Urban 12 8 12 8 15 35 7 3 201
Suburban 6 7 13 18 20 29 2 3 317
Rural 6 10 17 15 17 27 4 5 274
Don’t know 25 0 54 0 21 0 0 0 4
Refused 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 5
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Ideology

Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree  disagree disagree
Very conservative 10 11 19 25 15 8 5 7 64
Conservative 10 13 23 13 18 12 7 3 229
Moderate 6 7 11 19 20 32 1 4 265
Liberal 3 3 7 11 22 51 3 0 126
Very liberal ) 0 6 3 13 71 2 0 71
Don’t know 25 14 19 0 11 7 11 15 30
Refused 0 12 0 18 31 21 8 9 15
Union membership
Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree disagree disagree
respondent 9 5 13 21 15 35 1 0 57
another household member 3 7 17 11 23 38 0 1 39
nobody in household 8 9 14 14 18 29 4 4 693
Don’t know 0 0 81 0 19 0 0 0 2
Refused 0 6 0 13 48 17 16 0 9
Region
Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree disagree disagree
MKE City 14 4 16 11 20 28 8 0 65
Rest of MKE 9 6 18 13 20 27 5 2 250
msn 2 13 11 19 16 33 3 4 144
GB/A 6 8 13 18 18 26 2 8 154
Rest of state 11 9 12 10 18 33 3 3 187
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Q44.

Over the past few years, Blacks have gotten less than they deserve.

Sex
Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree disagree disagree
Male 12 12 12 14 25 18 4 3 375
Female 17 14 15 12 21 14 7 1 425
Age
Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree disagree disagree
18-29 18 23 12 8 30 4 5 1 110
30-44 14 13 15 12 20 16 8 2 166
45-59 12 9 14 13 21 25 4 2 243
60+ 16 13 13 16 24 12 5 2 269
DK/NA/ Ref 11 15 14 14 16 0 30 0 11
Education
Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree disagree disagree
Not HS 13 15 25 13 10 13 12 0 16
HS 10 9 15 15 29 17 5 1 225
Some Coll 18 13 9 14 22 18 6 1 153
AA 10 17 11 10 25 18 6 1 114
BA+ 18 15 16 12 18 13 5 3 288
DK/NA/ Ref 30 13 0 0 57 0 0 0 4
Income
Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree  disagree disagree
Under $40k 23 10 16 15 22 10 4 1 185
$40k to $74k 15 15 12 11 22 17 5 3 209
$75k up 11 12 14 14 23 20 4 2 300
DK/NA/ Ref 8 18 12 9 26 12 12 3 106
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Party ID, no leaners

Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree disagree disagree
Republican 2 2 9 19 33 25 6 3 206
Democrat 33 22 17 9 10 7 2 0 222
Independent 11 14 15 12 25 15 6 2 365
Other/None 0 7 0 19 0 28 46 0 7
Party ID, with leaners separate
Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree  disagree disagree
Rep 2 2 9 19 33 25 6 3 206
Lean Rep 3 9 12 13 31 24 6 3 165
Ind 2 16 13 12 27 15 10 ) 61
Lean Dem 24 18 19 11 17 ) 5 1 139
Dem 33 22 17 9 10 7 2 0 222
Other/None 0 7 0 19 0 28 46 0 7
Party ID, with leaners included
Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree disagree disagree
Republican 2 5 10 16 32 25 6 3 371
Democrat 29 21 18 10 13 6 3 0 361
Independent 2 16 13 12 27 15 10 5 61
Other/None 0 7 0 19 0 28 46 0 7
Marital Status
Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree disagree disagree
Married 12 10 14 14 24 19 6 2 472
Widow /Div/Sep 17 18 12 12 22 14 4 2 178
Never Married 21 19 15 11 22 6 ) 1 140
NA /Ref 14 6 17 17 29 0 18 0 9
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Race and ethnicity

Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree  disagree disagree
White 13 14 14 14 24 16 5 2 691
Black 44 11 13 11 9 11 0 0 35
Hispanic 14 8 ) 11 21 30 5 6 22
Other 18 11 13 6 23 12 16 0 38
DK/NA/ Ref 9 10 11 3 21 11 19 17 13
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree disagree disagree
More than 1/wk 16 1 14 14 40 13 2 0 41
1/week 9 12 21 15 18 17 5 2 192
1-2 month 9 9 8 12 24 23 11 4 120
few times a year 13 12 13 16 26 16 3 2 155
Seldom 13 14 13 15 28 11 5 0 137
Never 28 23 10 6 17 12 3 1 140
Don’t know 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 3
Refused 24 0 14 0 18 20 24 0 12
Religious affiliation
Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree  disagree disagree
Born again Protestant 14 4 14 12 23 24 6 3 174
Mainline Protestant 15 20 16 14 22 10 3 2 206
Roman Catholic 6 11 10 20 30 16 7 1 200
No religion 28 19 14 6 16 12 6 0 137
Other religion 17 16 17 12 17 15 4 1 55
DK/NA /Ref 4 2 17 6 26 19 18 9 28
Location type
Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree disagree disagree
Urban 19 11 15 10 23 15 6 2 201
Suburban 14 15 12 18 22 12 4 2 317
Rural 11 12 15 10 24 20 7 1 274
Don’t know 25 35 0 0 19 0 21 0 4
Refused 0 36 0 0 64 0 0 0 5
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Ideology

Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree  disagree disagree
Very conservative 4 2 10 16 28 29 4 7 64
Conservative 3 5 6 20 35 23 8 1 229
Moderate 13 17 19 10 23 13 4 2 265
Liberal 27 17 19 14 10 10 3 1 126
Very liberal 45 28 14 0 5 8 0 0 71
Don’t know 12 21 12 7 20 8 18 3 30
Refused 21 3 2 19 24 5 16 9 15
Union membership
Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree disagree disagree
respondent 23 16 11 16 16 15 2 0 57
another household member 19 16 14 8 27 8 6 1 39
nobody in household 14 13 14 13 23 16 6 2 693
Don’t know 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 2
Refused 0 6 16 17 40 8 3 0 9
Region
Strongly Agree Somewhat Somewhat Disagree Strongly Don’t know Refused n
agree agree disagree disagree
MKE City 27 13 11 8 17 13 10 0 65
Rest of MKE 14 9 11 16 24 19 5 2 250
msn 16 12 15 10 28 14 5 1 144
GB/A 7 13 21 13 26 11 6 3 154
Rest of state 16 20 11 12 17 17 5 2 187
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Q45.

Do you think Hispanic people have a better chance, a worse chance, or the same chance of getting ahead in

America as people from most other ethnic backgrounds do?

Sex

Better chance

Worse chance

The same chance

Don’t know Refused

n

Male 13 18 65 3 1 375
Female 7 35 52 5 1 425
Age

Better chance Worse chance The same chance Don’t know Refused n
18-29 4 42 49 5 0 110
30-44 4 42 51 3 0 166
45-59 10 17 66 4 2 243
60+ 16 20 59 3 1 269
DK/NA/ Ref 0 40 45 16 0 11

Education

Better chance Worse chance The same chance Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 16 8 69 7 0 16
HS 11 22 62 3 2 225
Some Coll 14 24 57 4 0 153
AA 8 22 66 3 0 114
BA+ 8 36 52 3 2 288
DK/NA/ Ref 13 30 15 42 0 4

Income

Better chance Worse chance The same chance Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 10 35 54 1 0 185
$40k to $74k 11 25 59 4 1 209
$75k up 10 27 59 3 1 300
DK/NA/ Ref 8 19 61 9 2 106

Party ID, no leaners

Better chance Worse chance The same chance Don’t know Refused n
Republican 11 11 74 4 0 206
Democrat 11 49 36 3 0 222
Independent 9 23 62 4 2 365
Other/None 7 0 93 0 0 7

201



Party ID, with

leaners separate

Better chance Worse chance The same chance Don’t know Refused n
Rep 11 11 74 4 0 206
Lean Rep 12 10 72 ) 1 165
Ind 11 15 62 5 8 61
Lean Dem 4 43 49 4 0 139
Dem 11 49 36 3 0 222
Other/None 7 0 93 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners included
Better chance Worse chance The same chance Don’t know Refused n
Republican 11 11 73 4 1 371
Democrat 9 47 41 3 0 361
Independent 11 15 62 5 8 61
Other/None 7 0 93 0 0 7
Marital Status
Better chance Worse chance The same chance Don’t know Refused n
Married 10 25 60 4 2 472
Widow /Div/Sep 11 26 59 4 0 178
Never Married 9 37 52 2 0 140
NA /Ref 6 48 27 19 0 9
Race and ethnicity
Better chance Worse chance The same chance Don’t know Refused n
White 10 27 59 3 1 691
Black 20 31 45 4 0 35
Hispanic 12 15 73 0 0 22
Other 7 31 54 8 0 38
DK/NA/ Ref 8 27 53 13 0 13
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
Better chance Worse chance The same chance Don’t know Refused n
More than 1/wk 12 33 48 7 0 41
1/week 12 16 65 5 1 192
1-2 month 10 19 65 5 1 120
few times a year 7 24 66 3 0 155
Seldom 9 31 59 1 0 137
Never 10 46 40 1 3 140
Don’t know 0 0 100 0 0 3
Refused 20 38 13 25 3 12
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Religious affiliation

Better chance Worse chance The same chance Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 10 21 62 6 0 174
Mainline Protestant 8 30 58 2 1 206
Roman Catholic 12 17 65 3 2 200
No religion 7 47 46 0 1 137
Other religion 15 26 50 6 2 55
DK/NA/Ref 9 21 57 11 1 28
Location type
Better chance Worse chance The same chance Don’t know Refused n
Urban 11 27 57 4 1 201
Suburban 9 32 57 2 1 317
Rural 10 23 60 5 1 274
Don’t know 19 0 81 0 0 4
Refused 26 0 36 38 0 5
Ideology
Better chance Worse chance The same chance Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 10 10 73 ) 1 64
Conservative 11 10 74 4 1 229
Moderate 11 28 57 4 1 265
Liberal 8 55 36 1 1 126
Very liberal 2 61 35 1 0 71
Don’t know 6 3 77 6 8 30
Refused 29 15 36 19 0 15
Union membership
Better chance Worse chance The same chance Don’t know Refused n
respondent 16 29 50 6 0 57
another household member 2 28 67 4 0 39
nobody in household 10 27 59 3 1 693
Don’t know 19 0 81 0 0 2
Refused 27 8 33 32 0 9
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Region

Better chance Worse chance The same chance Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 14 28 50 8 0 65
Rest of MKE 11 23 64 3 0 250
msn 10 37 49 3 1 144
GB / A 9 21 60 5 4 154
Rest of state 8 30 58 3 0 187
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Q46.

In general, do you think Donald Trump is keeping the promises he made during the presidential election
campaign?

Sex

Yes, keeping promises No, not keeping promises Don’t know Refused n

Male 57 40 3 0 375

Female 41 55 4 1 425

Age
Yes, keeping promises No, not keeping promises Don’t know Refused n
18-29 38 61 2 0 110
30-44 51 45 4 0 166
45-59 54 42 3 1 243
60+ 46 48 4 1 269
DK/NA/ Ref 30 70 0 0 11
Education
Yes, keeping promises No, not keeping promises Don’t know Refused n
Not HS 38 60 2 0 16
HS 52 46 1 2 225
Some Coll 45 50 5 0 153
AA 46 49 4 1 114
BA+ 49 47 4 0 288
DK/NA/ Ref 15 85 0 0 4
Income
Yes, keeping promises No, not keeping promises Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 37 59 4 0 185
$40k to $74k 46 48 5 1 209
$75k up 54 44 2 0 300
DK/NA/ Ref 55 40 2 2 106
Party ID, no leaners

Yes, keeping promises No, not keeping promises Don’t know Refused n
Republican 90 10 1 0 206
Democrat 13 85 2 1 222
Independent 46 47 6 1 365
Other/None 73 27 0 0 7
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Party ID, with leaners separate

Yes, keeping promises No, not keeping promises Don’t know Refused n
Rep 90 10 1 0 206
Lean Rep 74 20 6 0 165
Ind 49 35 10 6 61
Lean Dem 11 85 3 0 139
Dem 13 85 2 1 222
Other/None 73 27 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners included
Yes, keeping promises No, not keeping promises Don’t know Refused n
Republican 83 14 3 0 371
Democrat 12 85 2 0 361
Independent 49 35 10 6 61
Other/None 73 27 0 0 7
Marital Status
Yes, keeping promises No, not keeping promises Don’t know Refused n
Married 55 41 3 1 472
Widow /Div/Sep 44 53 3 0 178
Never Married 32 64 4 0 140
NA /Ref 27 73 0 0 9
Race and ethnicity
Yes, keeping promises No, not keeping promises Don’t know Refused n
White 49 47 3 1 691
Black 22 74 4 0 35
Hispanic 54 46 0 0 22
Other 49 45 7 0 38
DK/NA/ Ref 47 46 7 0 13
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
Yes, keeping promises No, not keeping promises Don’t know Refused n
More than 1/wk 78 18 4 0 41
1/week 55 40 5 1 192
1-2 month 57 40 2 0 120
few times a year 53 44 3 0 155
Seldom 43 53 4 0 137
Never 23 73 1 3 140
Don’t know 100 0 0 0 3
Refused 24 66 10 0 12
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Religious affiliation

Yes, keeping promises No, not keeping promises Don’t know Refused n
Born again Protestant 66 29 ) 0 174
Mainline Protestant 41 56 3 0 206
Roman Catholic 54 40 3 2 200
No religion 30 68 2 0 137
Other religion 36 58 5 0 55
DK/NA/Ref 53 42 6 0 28
Location type
Yes, keeping promises No, not keeping promises Don’t know Refused n
Urban 40 54 6 1 201
Suburban 46 52 2 0 317
Rural 57 38 3 1 274
Don’t know 40 60 0 0 4
Refused 26 74 0 0 5
Ideology
Yes, keeping promises No, not keeping promises Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 86 11 3 0 64
Conservative 82 18 1 0 229
Moderate 39 56 4 1 265
Liberal 13 83 4 1 126
Very liberal 11 85 4 0 71
Don’t know 34 50 9 8 30
Refused 41 49 10 0 15
Union membership
Yes, keeping promises No, not keeping promises Don’t know Refused n
respondent 43 52 5 0 57
another household member 54 38 8 0 39
nobody in household 48 48 3 1 693
Don’t know 0 81 19 0 2
Refused 55 33 13 0 9
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Region

Yes, keeping promises No, not keeping promises Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 37 54 9 0 65
Rest of MKE 53 44 3 0 250
msn 37 60 2 1 144
GB/A 59 37 2 2 154
Rest of state 45 51 3 0 187
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Q47.

Please tell me whether the following statement describes Donald Trump, or not. ... he is someone who cares
about people like me.

Sex

Describes  Does not describe  Don’t know  Refused n

Male 47 48 4 1 375

Female 34 63 3 1 425

Age
Describes  Does not describe Don’t know Refused n
18-29 27 68 5 0 110
30-44 40 56 4 0 166
45-59 48 49 2 1 243
60+ 38 57 3 1 269
DK/NA/ Ref 30 55 0 15 11
Education
Describes  Does not describe  Don’t know  Refused n
Not HS 27 66 7 0 16
HS 44 50 5 0 225
Some Coll 46 51 2 1 153
AA 39 58 3 1 114
BA+ 35 62 2 1 288
DK/NA/ Ref 15 85 0 0 4
Income
Describes  Does not describe Don’t know Refused n
Under $40k 31 67 2 0 185
$40k to $74k 38 56 5 1 209
$75k up 45 53 2 1 300
DK/NA/ Ref 47 44 6 2 106
Party ID, no leaners

Describes  Does not describe  Don’t know Refused n
Republican 79 17 3 2 206
Democrat 5 94 2 0 222
Independent 39 56 4 1 365
Other/None 53 27 20 0 7
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Party ID, with leaners separate

Describes  Does not describe  Don’t know  Refused n
Rep 79 17 3 2 206
Lean Rep 71 25 3 1 165
Ind 32 57 8 3 61
Lean Dem 5 93 2 0 139
Dem 5 94 2 0 222
Other/None 53 27 20 0 7
Party ID, with leaners included
Describes  Does not describe  Don’t know Refused n
Republican 75 20 3 1 371
Democrat 5 93 2 0 361
Independent 32 57 8 3 61
Other/None 53 27 20 0 7
Marital Status
Describes  Does not describe  Don’t know  Refused n
Married 44 51 3 1 472
Widow/Div/Sep 38 59 2 1 178
Never Married 29 67 4 0 140
NA /Ref 27 73 0 0 9
Race and ethnicity
Describes  Does not describe Don’t know Refused n
White 41 55 3 1 691
Black 16 84 0 0 35
Hispanic 48 37 16 0 22
Other 39 58 3 0 38
DK/NA/ Ref 21 69 11 0 13
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
Describes  Does not describe  Don’t know  Refused n
More than 1/wk 49 51 0 0 41
1/week 48 45 6 2 192
1-2 month 48 48 3 2 120
few times a year 48 51 1 0 155
Seldom 32 63 5 1 137
Never 19 80 1 0 140
Don’t know 100 0 0 0 3
Refused 34 66 0 0 12
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Religious affiliation

Describes  Does not describe  Don’t know  Refused n
Born again Protestant 58 39 3 1 174
Mainline Protestant 36 60 2 2 206
Roman Catholic 48 49 3 1 200
No religion 18 79 4 0 137
Other religion 23 70 6 0 55
DK/NA/Ref 49 48 2 0 28
Location type
Describes  Does not describe Don’t know Refused n
Urban 34 61 5 0 201
Suburban 38 59 2 1 317
Rural 47 50 3 1 274
Don’t know 75 25 0 0 4
Refused 26 38 0 36 5
Ideology
Describes  Does not describe  Don’t know Refused n
Very conservative 82 9 6 2 64
Conservative 71 25 3 1 229
Moderate 28 66 4 1 265
Liberal 7 93 0 0 126
Very liberal 5 95 0 0 71
Don’t know 29 63 7 0 30
Refused 49 43 8 0 15
Union membership
Describes  Does not describe  Don’t know Refused n
respondent 38 57 4 2 57
another household member 44 51 4 1 39
nobody in household 40 56 3 1 693
Don’t know 0 100 0 0 2
Refused 52 33 16 0 9
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Region

Describes  Does not describe  Don’t know  Refused n
MKE City 33 67 0 0 65
Rest of MKE 48 47 4 0 250
msn 25 68 5 2 144
GB/A 49 49 1 1 154
Rest of state 36 60 3 1 187
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Q48.

Thinking about your family’s financial situation, would you say you are living comfortably, just getting by, or
struggling to make ends meet?

Sex

Living comfortably Just getting by Struggling Don’t know Refused n

Male 61 31 7 0 1 375
Female 57 30 12 1 0 425
Age

Living comfortably  Just getting by  Struggling Don’t know Refused n

18-29 51 36 10 3 1 110

30-44 51 35 13 1 0 166

45-59 65 25 10 0 0 243

60+ 62 30 7 0 1 269

DK/NA/ Ref 59 30 0 0 11 11
Education

Living comfortably Just getting by Struggling Don’t know Refused n

Not HS 50 28 22 0 0 16

HS 50 37 12 1 0 225

Some Coll 55 31 13 0 0 153

AA 57 30 12 1 1 114

BA+ 71 25 4 0 1 288

DK/NA/ Ref 0 57 13 0 30 4
Income

Living comfortably  Just getting by  Struggling Don’t know Refused n

Under $40k 28 46 26 0 0 185
$40k to $74k 60 32 8 0 0 209
$75k up 80 17 1 1 0 300
DK/NA/ Ref 53 38 8 0 2 106

Party ID, no leaners

Living comfortably Just getting by Struggling Don’t know Refused n

Republican 72 24 3 0 0 206
Democrat 54 30 15 1 0 222
Independent 55 34 10 0 1 365
Other/None 52 41 7 0 0 7
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Party ID, with leaners separate

Living comfortably Just getting by  Struggling Don’t know Refused n
Rep 72 24 3 0 0 206
Lean Rep 60 32 6 0 1 165
Ind 51 35 12 2 0 61
Lean Dem 51 36 13 0 1 139
Dem 54 30 15 1 0 222
Other/None 52 41 7 0 0 7
Party ID, with leaners included
Living comfortably Just getting by Struggling Don’t know Refused n
Republican 67 28 5 0 1 371
Democrat 53 32 14 1 0 361
Independent 51 35 12 2 0 61
Other/None 52 41 7 0 0 7
Marital Status
Living comfortably Just getting by  Struggling Don’t know Refused n
Married 69 26 4 0 0 472
Widow/Div/Sep 43 38 19 0 1 178
Never Married 48 34 16 2 0 140
NA /Ref 44 36 6 0 14 9
Race and ethnicity
Living comfortably Just getting by Struggling Don’t know Refused n
White 62 29 8 0 0 691
Black 38 36 26 0 0 35
Hispanic 36 43 16 0 5 22
Other 51 31 18 0 0 38
DK/NA/ Ref 36 44 4 7 9 13
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
Living comfortably Just getting by  Struggling Don’t know Refused n
More than 1/wk 62 28 9 0 0 41
1/week 62 30 7 0 0 192
1-2 month 64 28 8 0 0 120
few times a year 63 34 3 0 0 155
Seldom 52 35 11 1 1 137
Never 53 25 19 2 0 140
Don’t know 100 0 0 0 0 3
Refused 41 28 20 0 11 12
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Religious affiliation

Living comfortably Just getting by

Struggling Don’t know Refused n

Born again Protestant 57 33 10 0 0 174
Mainline Protestant 58 33 8 0 1 206
Roman Catholic 67 28 5 0 0 200
No religion 55 26 16 2 0 137
Other religion 57 30 10 2 0 55
DK/NA/Ref 48 28 15 0 9 28
Location type

Living comfortably Just getting by Struggling Don’t know Refused n

Urban 54 31 14 0 1 201

Suburban 60 32 7 1 0 317

Rural 63 27 9 0 1 274

Don’t know 40 25 35 0 0 4

Refused 36 64 0 0 0 5

Ideology

Living comfortably  Just getting by

Struggling Don’t know Refused n

Very conservative 62 35 2 0 1 64
Conservative 69 26 5 0 0 229
Moderate 60 31 9 0 0 265
Liberal 52 33 11 2 1 126
Very liberal 53 25 22 0 0 7
Don’t know 29 43 25 3 0 30
Refused 34 43 24 0 0 15
Union membership

Living comfortably —Just getting by  Struggling Don’t know Refused n

respondent 70 30 0 0 0 57

another household member 54 34 8 0 3 39

nobody in household 59 30 10 1 0 693

Don’t know 0 100 0 0 0 2

Refused 13 65 22 0 0 9
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Region

Living comfortably Just getting by Struggling Don’t know Refused n
MKE City 38 46 15 1 0 65
Rest of MKE 61 27 11 0 0 250
msn 55 35 8 2 0 144
GB/A 74 21 3 0 2 154
Rest of state 55 33 12 0 1 187
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Q49.

If the Democratic primary for president were being held today, and the candidates were: [INSERT CANDI-
DATES], for whom would you vote?

Sex

Michael Joe Cory Steve Pete  Julidn John Tulsi  Kirst Kamala ~ Amy Beto Tim  Bernie Tom  ElizabethMarianne Williamson — Andrew Yang ~ Someone else (VOL) ~ Would not vote (VOL)  Don’t know  Refused n
Ben-  Biden Booker Bul-  Buttigieg De- Gab- Gilli-  Harris  Klobuchaf)'Rourke R Sanders  Steyer War-
net lock tro laney bard  brand ren
Male 0 27 1 1 6 0 0 1 1 3 0 1 0 25 1 14 0 14 2 1 12 0 171
Female 0 29 2 1 6 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 0 17 1 19 0 1 1 2 15 1 246
Michael Joe Cory Steve Pete  Julidn John Tulsi Kirsten Kamala Amy Beto Tim  Bernie Tom IlizabethMarianne Williamson ~ Andrew Yang  Someone else (VOL)  Would not vote (VOL) Don’t know  Refused n
Ben-  Biden  Booker Bul-  Buttigieg Cas- e- Gab- Gilli-  Harris  Klobuchaf)'Rourke Ryan Sanders Steyer War-
net lock tro laney bard  brand ren
18-29 0 23 0 0 8 0 0 0 3 7 0 0 0 24 0 10 0 8 0 0 17 0 65
30-44 0 11 0 0 7 0 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 39 0 20 0 3 0 0 12 0 87
45-59 0 25 1 3 6 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 19 2 19 0 2 4 5 8 0 114
60+ 1 2 3 0 5 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 9 1 17 0 o 0 1 15 1 146
DK/NA/ Ref 0 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 18 9
Michael Joe Cory  Steve Pete  Julidn John Tulsi  Kirsten Kamala — Amy Beto Tim  Bernie Tom  ElizabethMarianne Williamson ~Andrew Yang ~Someone else (VOL)  Would not vote (VOL) Don't know  Refused n
Ben-  Biden Booker Bul-  Buttigieg Cas- De- Gab- Gilli-  Harris  Klobucha®)'Rourke Ryan Sanders Steyer War-
net lock tro laney bard  brand ren
Not HS 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 7 1 0 3 17 27 0
HS 0 35 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 25 1 0 2 0 3 19 1
Some Coll 0 27 2 2 7 ] 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 30 0 0 3 0 0 11 0
AA 1 26 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 32 0 0 2 1 1 12 0
BA+ 0 25 1 1 9 0 0 1 1 6 2 0 0 9 2 0 3 1 1 10 0
DK/NA/ Ref 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 58 3
Income
Michael Joe Cory Ste Pete  Julidn John Tulsi  Kirsten Kamala Amy Beto Tim  Bernie Tom  ElizabethMarianne Williamson ~ Andrew Yang ~ Someone else (VOL)  Would not vote (VOL)  Don’t know  Refused n
Ben-  Biden  Booker Bul- Buttigieg Cas- De- Gab- Gilli-  Harris  Klobuchaf)'Rourke Ryan Sanders Steyer War-
net lock tro laney bard  brand ren
Under $40k 1 31 2 2 5 0 0 0 2 4 0 1 1 28 1 0 2 0 3 9 0
$40k to $74k 0 25 1 0 5 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 24 1 0 2 0 2 12 0
$75k up 0 24 2 1 10 0 0 0 0 4 2 1 0 15 2 0 4 1 1 11 0
DK/NA/ Ref 0 36 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 5 1 34 5
Party ID, no leaners
Michael Joe Cory  Steve Pete  Julidn John Tulsi Kirsten Kamala ~ Amy Beto Tim  Bernie Tom  ElizabethMarianne Williamson ~Andrew Yang Someone else (VOL)  Would not vote (VOL) Don’t know  Refused n
Ben-  Biden Booker Bul- Buttigieg Cas- De- Gab- Gilli-  Harris  Klobuchaf)'Rourke Ryan Sanders Steyer Var-
net lock tro laney bard  brand ren
Democrat 0 29 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 4 0 1 0 22 1 20 0 1 0 0 14 1
Independent 0 27 1 2 7 0 0 1 1 3 1 1 0 18 1 13 0 5 2 3 13 1
Party ID, with leaners separate
Michael Joe Cory  Steve Pete  Julidn John Tulsi Kirsten Kamala Amy Beto Tim  Bernie Tom ElizabethMarianne Williamson ~ Andrew Yang Someone else (VOL)  Would not vote (VOL) Don’t know  Refused n
en-  Biden Booker Bul-  Buttigieg Cas- De- Gab- Gilli-  Harris  Klobuchaf)'Rourke Ryan Sanders Steyer far-
net lock tro bard  brand ren
Ind 0 20 2 2 1 1 0 3 0 4 3 1 1 15 0 4 0 4 8 6 22 2
Lean Dem 0 30 1 1 10 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 18 1 17 o0 5 o0 2 9 0
Dem 0 29 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 22 1 20 0 1 0 0 14 1
Party ID, with leaners included
Michael Joe Cory  Steve Pete  Julidn John Tulsi  Kirsten Kamala — Amy Beto Tim  Bernie Tom  ElizabethMarianne Williamson ~ Andrew Yang Someone else (VOL)  Would not vote (VOL)  Don’t know  Refused n
Ben-  Biden Booker Bul- Buttigieg Cas- De- Gilli-  Harris  Klobucha)'Rourke Ryan Sanders Steyer War-
net lock tro laney bard  brand ren
Democrat 0 29 1 0 7 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 0 21 1 19 0 2 0 1 12 0 361
Independent 0 20 2 2 1 1 0 3 0 1 3 1 15 0 1 o0 4 8 6 22 2 59
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Marital Status

Michael ~ Joe  Cory Steve  Pete Juliin  John  Tulsi Kirsten Kamala Amy  Beto  Tim Bernie  Tom ElizabethMarianne Williamson Andrew Yang Someone else (VOL) Would not vote (VOL) Don't know Refused 1
Ben- Biden Booker  Bul- Buttigieg Cas De-  Gab-  Gilli-  Harris  Klobuchaf'Rourke Ryan Sanders Steyer — War-
net lock tro  laney  bard  brand ren
Married 0 26 1 7 0 0 1 1 3 1 1 0 16 1 20 0 2 2 2 13 1219
Widow/Div/Sep 1 36 0 4 0 0 0 2 5 0 1 1 22 1 16 0 0 0 1 10 0100
Never Married 0 2 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 29 0 12 0 6 0 2 15 0 93
NA/Rel 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 2 8
Michael ~ Joe  Cory Steve  Pete Julin  John  Tulsi Kirsten Kamala Amy Beto  Tim Bermie  Tom ElizabethMarianne Williamson —Andrew Yang Someone else (VOL) ~Would not vote (VOL) Don't know Refused  n
Ben-  Biden Booker  Bul- Buttigieg De-  Gab-  Gilli- Harris Klobuchaf) Rourke Ryan Sanders Steyer — War-
t lock tro  laney  bard  brand ren
White 0 28 1 1 7 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 0 18 1 18 0 3 1 2 13 0 350
Black 0 42 2 0 5 2 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 32 0 2 0 0 0 2 6 0 31
Hispanic 0 20 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 4 0 11 0 9 010
Other 0 20 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 28 0 6 0 2 9 02
DK/NA/ Ref 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 21§
Michael ~ Joe  Cory Steve  Pete Julian  John  Tulsi Kirsten Kamala Amy  Beto  Tim Bemie  Tom ElizabethMarianne Williamson Andrew Yang Someone else (VOL) Would not vote (VOL) Don't know Refused  n
Ben-  Biden Booker  Bul- Buttigieg Cas- De-  Gab-  Gilli- Haris Klobuchaf)'Rourke Ryan Sanders Steyer — War-
net oc tro  laney  bard  brand ren
More than 1/wk 0 22 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 01
1/week 0 12 1 0 6 0 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 11 2 10 0 0 5 1 16 107
1-2 month 0 35 2 6 2 0 0 2 0 5 0 0 1 16 0 13 0 0 2 6 10 0 51
few times a year 1 39 5 0 6 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 0 13 1 12 0 3 0 1 12 077
Seldom 0 16 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 0 26 1 19 0 5 0 1 14 0 87
Never 0 15 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 29 1 29 0 3 0 2 1 0107
Refused 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 20 8
Joe  Cory Steve  Pete Juliin  John  Tulsi Kirsten Kamala Amy  Beto  Tim Bemie  Tom ElizabethMarianne Williamson —Andrew Yang Someone else (VOL) Would not vote (VOL)  Don’t know Refused  n
Biden Booker  Bul- Buttigieg Cas-  De-  Gab-  Gillic Hamis Klobuchaf)'Rourke Rya ders Steyer  War-
lock tro  laney  bard  brand ren
Born again Protestant 0 31 4 0 4 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 0 9 1 0 3 5 9 0 51
Mainline Protestant 0 32 2 1 8 0 1 0 0 3 3 2 1 15 3 13 0 0 1 2 14 0 116
Roman Catholic 1 42 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 12 0 18 0 2 0 1 16 [
No religion 0 15 1 0 s 0 0 1 2 5 0 0 0 2 0 24 0 7 1 0 10 0 107
Other religion 0 14 0 5 7 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 34 0 21 0 4 0 0 7 038
DIK/NA/Ref 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 5 12 116
Michacl ~ Joe  Cory Steve  Pete Julitn  John  Tulsi Kirsten Kamala Amy  Beto  Tim Bernie  Tom ElizabethMarianne Williamson Andrew Yang Someone else (VOL)  Would not vote (VOL)  Don’t know Refused 1
en-  Biden DBooker  Bul- Buttigieg Cas- Sab-  Gilli- Harris  Klobucha®'Rourke Ryan  Sanders  Steyer Var-
net lock tro  laney  bard  brand ren
Urban 0 2% 2 0 7 0 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 22 2 7 0 2 0 1 14 1120
Suburban 0 28 2 1 6 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 0 19 0 19 0 3 1 2 13 0 164
Rural 0 31 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 1 20 1 15 0 2 3 2 13 0 123
Don't know 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 01
Refused 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 3
Michael  Joe ory  Steve  Pete Juliin  John  Tulsi Kirsten Kamala Amy  Beto  Tim Bernie  Tom ElizabethMarianne Williamson Andrew Yang  Someone clse (VOL)  Would not vote (VOL) Don't know  Refused 1
Ben-  Biden Booker  Bul- Buttigieg Cas- De-  Gab-  Gilli  Harris KlobuchaO'Rourke Ryan Sanders Steyer — War-
net lock tro  laney  bard brand ren
Very conservative 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 29 0 0 0 0 15 07
Conservative 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 2 7 0 5 0 0 10 1 29 0 31
Moderate 0 1 2 7 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 21 0 14 0 4 0 1 s 1160
Liberal 1 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 21 2 21 0 3 0 0 12 0 119
Very liberal 0 2 0 s 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 25 1 26 1 0 0 0 s 0 69
Don’t know 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 7 0 0 4 9 7 020
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 37 189
Michael  Joe  Cory  Steve  Pete Julian  John  Tulsi Kirsten Kamala Amy Beto  Tim Bemie  Tom ElizabethMarianne Williamson Andrew Yang  Someone else (VOL) Would not vote (VOL) Don't know Refused  n
Ben- Biden Booker  Bul- Buttigieg Cas-  De-  Gab- illi- - Harris  Klobucha®'Rourke Ryan  Sanders Steyer  War-
net lock tro laney  bard  brand ren
respondent 0 19 6 0 5 0 0 0 0 6 2 1 0 25 0 18 0 0 0 1 14 033
other household member 0 29 0 0 3 0 0 0 12 7 0 0 0 23 0 15 0 0 0 0 11 07
nobody in houschold 0 29 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 20 1 7 0 3 1 2 13 0 362
Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 81 0 0 19 0 0 0
Refused 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 28 6
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Region

Michael ~ Joe  Cory Steve  Pete Juliin  John  Tulsi Kirsten Kamala Amy Beto  Tim Bernie  Tom ElizabethMarianne Williamson —Andrew Yang Someone else (VOL)  Would not vote (VOL) Don’t know  Refused

Ben- Biden Booker  Bul- Buttigieg Cas- De-  Gab-  Gilli Hamis Klobuchaf)'Rourke Ryan Sanders Steyer — War-

net lock tro  laney  bard  brand ren
MKE City 0 3 0 6 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 34 0 6 1 1 0 3 5 1
Rest of MKE 1 0 0 5 0 1 1 7 0 1 1 15 0 21 0 1 0 2 12 0
msn 0 3 0 7 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 19 1 22 0 2 1 0 13 1
GB/A 0 0 5 2 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 15 2 2 0 5 2 0 14 0
Rest of state 0 1 0 9 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 22 1 1 0 3 2 3 18 0
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Q50.

And who would be your second choice?

Sex

Michael Joe Cory Pete  Julidn John Tulsi  Kirsten Kamala — Amy Beto Tim Bernie ElizabethMarianneAndrew Someone else (VOL)  Would not vote (VOL) Don’t know  Refused n
Ben- Biden Booker Buttigieg Cas- De- Gab- Gilli- Harris  Klobuchaf)’'Rourke Ryan Sanders ~ War- WilliamsonYang
net tro  laney  bard  brand ren
Male 0 21 3 5 0 1 1 1 8 2 1 1 17 16 0 3 1 2 15 0 148
Female 0 16 3 14 2 0 2 1 13 1 2 0 9 23 1 1 0 0 11 0 201
Age
Michael Joe Cory Pete  Julidn John Tulsi  Kirsten Kamala Amy Beto Tim Bernie ElizabethMarianneAndrew Someone else (VOL)  Would not vote (VOL) Don’t know  Refused n
Ben-  Biden Booker Buttigieg Cas De- Gab- Gilli- Harris  Klobuchaf)’Rourke Ryan —Sanders War-  WilliamsonYang
net tro laney  bard  brand ren
0 18 4 11 0 1 4 2 4 3 0 0 15 15 0 8 0 0 14 0 54
0 18 2 8 3 1 5 1 11 2 2 2 6 23 1 2 2 0 12 0 76
0 24 0 6 0 0 0 2 14 0 1 0 21 16 0 0 0 3 12 0 95
+ 0 15 6 14 2 1 0 0 12 2 2 0 9 23 1 0 0 1 12 0 121
DK/NA/ Ref 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 0
Education
Michael Joe Cory Pete  Julidn John Tulsi  Kirsten Kamala Amy Beto Tim  Bernie ElizabethMarianneAndrew Someone else (VOL)  Would not vote (VOL)  Don’t know  Refused n
Ben-  Biden Booker Buttigieg Cas- De- Gab- Gilli-  Harris  Klobucha)'Rourke Ryan  Sanders War-  WilliamsonYang
net tro  laney  bard  brand ren
Not HS 0 5 0 0 0 7 0 0 15 0 0 0 7 37 0 0 0 0 29 0 6
HS 0 30 0 4 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 18 18 0 0 0 0 22 0 78
Some Coll 0 18 3 13 0 1 0 5 12 3 1 0 7 14 3 0 0 4 16 1 68
AA 0 16 0 7 1 2 6 0 17 1 3 0 8 33 0 0 0 0 7 0 50
BA+ 0 13 6 1 2 0 2 1 12 1 2 1 14 18 0 4 1 1 7 0 147
Income
Michael Joe Cory Pete  Julidn John Tulsi  Kirsten Kamala Amy Beto Tim  Bernie ElizabethMarianneAndrew Someone else (VOL)  Would not vote (VOL)  Don’t know  Refused n
Ben- Biden Booker Buttigieg C De- Gab- Gilli- Harris  Klobuchaf)’'Rourke Ryan Sanders War-  WilliamsonYang
net tro  lamey  bard  brand ren
Under $40k 0 20 3 8 1 1 3 2 7 4 0 0 10 25 1 0 0 0 14 0 103
$40k to $74k 0 24 2 11 1 1 1 1 11 0 4 0 11 20 1 2 0 1 7 0 98
$75k up 0 14 4 9 2 0 0 1 15 1 1 1 15 18 0 3 1 1 11 0 119
DK/NA/ Ref 0 6 0 20 0 0 6 0 8 0 0 0 13 12 0 0 0 4 30 2 28
Party ID, no leaners
Michael Joe Cory Pete  Julidn John Tulsi  Kirsten Kamala — Amy Beto Tim  Bernie ElizabethMarianneAndrew Someone else (VOL)  Would not vote (VOL)  Don’t know  Refused n
Ben- Biden Booker Buttigieg Cas- De- Gab- Gilli-  Harris  Klobuchaf)’'Rourke Ryan  Sanders ‘War- WilliamsonYang
net tro laney bard  brand ren
Democrat 0 18 2 14 2 1 1 2 13 2 1 0 12 20 1 2 1 0 10 0 189
Independent 0 18 4 6 1 0 2 0 9 2 2 1 14 20 0 2 0 2 15 0 159
Party ID, with leaners separate
Michael Joe Cory Pete  Julian John Tulsi Kirsten Kamala  Amy Beto Tim Bernie ElizabethMarianneAndrew Someone else (VOL)  Would not vote (VOL) Don’t know Refused n
Ben- Biden Booker Buttigieg Cas- De- Gab- Gilli- Harris  Klobuchaf)’'Rourke Ryan Sanders ~ War- WilliamsonYang
net tro  laney  bard  brand ren
Ind 0 13 2 8 0 0 4 0 8 1 1 0 12 4 0 1 1 8 36 0 36
Lean Dem 0 20 5 6 1 1 2 0 10 2 2 1 14 25 1 2 0 1 9 0 123
Dem 0 18 2 14 2 1 1 2 13 2 1 0 12 20 1 2 1 0 10 0 189
Party ID, with leaners included
Michael Joe Cory Pete  Julidn John Tulsi  Kirsten Kamala Amy Beto Tim Bernie ElizabethMarianneAndrew Someone else (VOL)  Would not vote (VOL) Don’t know  Refused n
Ben-  Biden Booker Buttigieg Cas- De- Gab- Gilli-  Harris  Klobuchaf)'Rourke Ryan Sanders War-  WilliamsonYang
net tro  laney  bard  brand ren
Democrat 0 19 3 10 1 1 1 1 11 2 1 0 13 22 1 2 0 0 10 0 312
Independent 0 13 2 8 0 0 4 0 8 1 1 0 12 4 0 1 1 8 36 0 36
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Marital Status

Michael Joe Cory Pete  Julidn John Tulsi Kirsten Kamala  Amy Beto Tim Bernie ElizabethMarianneAndrew Someone else (VOL)  Would not vote (VOL) Don’t know  Refused n
Ben- Biden Booker Buttigieg Cas- De- Gab- Gilli-  Harris  Klobuchaf)'Rourke Ryan  Sanders War-  WilliamsonYang
net tro  laney  bard  brand ren
Married 0 19 4 9 2 0 1 0 13 2 1 1 13 19 1 2 1 2 11 0 181
‘Widow/Div/Sep 0 14 5 7 1 1 4 3 11 0 3 0 8 27 0 1 0 0 14 1 89
Never Married 0 21 0 14 0 2 1 3 6 2 0 0 18 15 1 3 0 0 15 0 7
NA/Ref 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Race and ethnicity
Michael Joe Cory Pete  Julidn John Tulsi Kirsten Kamala —~ Amy Beto Tim Bernie ElizabethMarianneAndrew Someone else (VOL)  Would not vote (VOL) Don’t know  Refused n
Ben-  Biden Booker Buttigieg Cas- De- Gab- Gilli-  Harris  Klobucha)'Rourke Ryan  Sanders War-  WilliamsonYang
net tro  lamey  bard  brand ren
White 0 17 4 11 2 0 1 1 11 2 2 0 12 21 1 1 1 1 11 0 292
Black 0 31 1 4 0 0 3 0 11 0 0 0 17 16 0 0 0 0 17 0 2
Hispanic 0 16 0 0 0 5 3 0 11 0 0 0 22 11 0 0 0 0 31 0 8
Other 0 19 0 13 0 4 4 0 15 0 0 0 10 10 0 3 0 0 11 0 19
DK/NA/ Ref 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 0 2
Religious service attendance (apart from weddings and funerals)
Michael Joe Cory Pete  Julidn John Tulsi Kirsten Kamala ~ Amy Beto Tim Bernie ElizabethMarianneAndrew Someone else (VOL)  Would not vote (VOL) Don’t know Refused n
Ben-  Biden Booker Buttigieg Cas- De- Gab- Gilli-  Harris  Klobuchaf)'Rourke Ryan Sanders ~ War- amsonYang
net, tro laney bard  brand ren
More than 1/wk 4 21 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 24 0 9
1/week 0 11 2 6 1 1 1 0 10 0 3 0 16 25 0 2 0 0 23 0 60
1-2 month 0 11 4 6 4 2 0 0 17 1 0 3 7 19 0 1 0 3 23 0 42
few times a year 0 19 4 10 2 1 1 2 10 1 0 0 19 21 0 0 0 1 8 0 66
Seldom 0 25 4 6 1 0 0 3 17 4 2 0 9 17 1 3 0 0 9 0 73
Never 0 21 2 18 1 0 5 0 7 2 2 0 11 17 1 2 2 2 6 1 94
Refused 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 4
Religious affiliation
Michael Joe Cory Pete  Julidn John Tulsi  Kirsten Kamala — Amy Beto Tim Bernie ElizabethMarianneAndrew Someone else (VOL)  Would not vote (VOL)  Don’t know  Refused n
Ben- Biden Booker Buttigieg Cas- De-  Gab- illi- Harris  Klobucha®'Rourke Ryan Sanders  War-  WilliamsonYang
net tro  laney bard  brand ren
Born again Protestant 0 17 2 6 4 1 0 0 18 0 3 0 4 27 0 0 0 0 18 0 43
Mainline Protestant 0 16 5 12 0 2 0 2 14 2 1 1 17 16 0 1 0 1 10 0 96
Roman Catholic 1 17 2 9 3 0 1 2 11 1 1 0 14 21 0 0 0 0 18 17
No religion 0 22 1 13 0 0 5 0 7 2 2 0 11 18 1 3 1 3 11 0 95
Other religion 0 21 4 2 2 1 2 2 8 6 0 0 12 29 3 6 0 0 0 0 35
DK/NA/Ref 0 0 14 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 0 5
Location type
Michael Joe Cory Pete  Julian John Tulsi Kirsten Kamala — Amy Beto Tim  Bernie ElizabethMarianneAndrew Someone else (VOL)  Would not vote (VOL)  Don’t know  Refused n
Ben- Biden Booker Buttigieg Cas- De- ab- Gilli- Harris  Klobuchaf)'Rourke Ryan Sanders ~ War- WilliamsonYang
net tro  lamey  bard  brand ren
Urban 0 16 3 8 2 2 1 1 14 3 2 0 15 19 1 0 1 3 10 0 109
Suburban 0 19 4 14 1 0 2 0 14 0 1 0 9 18 1 3 0 0 13 0 137
Rural 0 21 1 8 1 0 3 3 4 3 1 1 15 24 0 1 0 0 12 0 101
Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 1
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 2
Ideology
Michael Joe Cory Pete  Julidn John Tulsi Kirsten Kamala  Amy Beto Tim Bernie ElizabethMarianneAndrew Someone else (VOL)  Would not vote (VOL) Don’t know Refused n
Ben-  Biden Booker Buttigieg Cas- De- Gab- Gilli- - Harris  Klobuchaf)'Rourke Ryan  Sanders ~ War-  WilliamsonYang
net tro  laney bard  brand ren
Very conservative 0 89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 4
Conservative 0 16 2 1 0 4 0 0 19 0 0 0 23 9 0 0 2 7 16 0 17
Moderate 0 19 4 6 0 1 2 0 11 2 2 1 12 21 0 1 0 1 17 0 144
Liberal 0 22 3 1 1 0 0 3 9 2 1 0 15 18 1 4 1 1 7 0 105
Very liberal 0 9 1 25 2 1 5 1 15 0 0 0 6 30 2 0 0 0 2 0 64
Don’t know 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 15 0 0 11 2 0 0 0 0 54 0 12
Refused 0 0 0 0 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 20 0 4
Union membership
Michael Joe Cory Pete  Julian John Tulsi  Kirsten Kamala ~ Amy Beto Tim  Bernie ElizabethMarianneAndrew Someone else (VOL)  Would not vote (VOL) Don’t know  Refused n
Ben-  Biden Booker Buttigieg Cas- De- Gab- Gilli- Harris Klobuchaf)'Rourke Ryan Sanders ~ War- WilliamsonYang
net tro laney bard  brand ren
respondent 0 9 8 5 0 0 0 3 15 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 9 0 28
another household member 0 12 0 17 3 0 0 0 11 0 0 8 2 0 0 0 0 14 0 15
nobody in household 0 20 3 10 1 1 2 1 11 2 1 0 13 1 2 1 1 13 0 303
Don’t know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 1




Region

ElizabethMarianneAndrew Someone else (VOL) ~ Would not vote (VOL)  Don’t know  Refused

Michael Joe Pete  Julidn John Tulsi  Kirsten Kamala Amy Beto Tim  Bernie
Ben- Biden Booker Buttigieg Cas  De-  Gab-  Gillie Harris Klobuchaf)’Rowrke Ryan Sanders War- WilliamsonYang
net tro  laney  bard brand ren
MKE City 0 29 2 2 0 5 1 0 12 0 0 0 13 5 2 0 0 0 29 0
Rest of MKE 0 13 5 11 3 0 1 12 0 1 0 12 2 0 5 0 3 9 0
msn 0 17 3 10 0 0 1 1 10 1 1 2 16 19 0 0 1 0 15 0
GB/A 1 23 0 16 1 0 6 0 16 0 2 0 5 12 2 0 1 0 15 1
Rest of state 0 17 3 10 1 0 2 3 8 5 0 0 14 28 0 1 0 1 5 0
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